Rule 2 33 Form 2 17B

The Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of administrator’s

proposals
Name of Company Company number
Diagonal Limited 02153353
In the HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE, Court case number
CHANCERY DIVISION
COMPANIES COURT 1067 of 2013

e ,  We SIMON JOHN GRANGER, CHAD GRIFFIN and SIMON IAN KIRKHOPE of FTI
@) Insert full name(s)and gy 1f TING LLP, MIDTOWN, 322 HIGH HOLBORN, LONDON WC1V 7PB

address(es) of

admrmistrator(s)
attach a copy of our proposals in respect of the administration of the above company

* Delete as applicable

A copy of these proposals was sent to all known creditors on

(b) Insert date 20 March 2013

Joint Admimstrator

Dated 20 March 2013

Contact Details

FTi Consulting LLP

You do not have to give any contact information n

the box opposite but 1f you do, 1t will help Companies Mudtown, 322 High Holbor, London WCLV 7PB
House to contact you 1f there 15 a query on the form 2 B .
The contact information that you give will be visible
to searchers of the public record Tel 020 3077 0593
DX Number DX Exchange
” When vou have completed and signed this form please send 1t to the Registrar of Compames at
Companmes House, Crown Way, CarddT, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff
A08 *A25J6158*
03/04/2013 #159
COMPANIES HOUSE
A28 21/03/2013

#306

SOOI AR Lire i




CONSULTING

Crnitical thinking at the cnitical time ™

Joint Administrators’ Report and Statement of Proposals

2E2 UK Limited (Company Number: 04090390) (*2e2 UK")

2E2 Holdings Limited (Company Number: 05929340) ("Holdings"}

2E2 Investments Limited (Company Number: 05928851) ("Investments™)
2E2 Group Limited (Company Number 04826387) ("2e2 Group”)

2E2 Limited (Company Number: 04501291) {"2e2 Ltd")

2E2 Managed Operations Limited {Company Number: 03202152) ("Managed Ops”)
Morse Overseas Holdings Limited (Company Number: 03712707) ("MOH")
2e2 Property Limited (Company Number: 04161428) ("Property")

Morse Group Limited (Company Number: 02212268) ("MGL")

Diagonal Quest Limited (Company Number: 03852299) ("DQL")

2e2 MS Limited (Company Number: 04543345) ("MS")

Morse Limited (Company Number: 03108179) ("Morse")

Diagonal Limited (Company Number: 02153353) ("Diagonal”)
(Collectively “the Companies”)

20 March 2013

The affairs, business and property of the Companies are being managed by the Joint Administrators The Joint
Administrators act as agents of the Companies and without personal lhiability

Simon Granger i1s licensed in the Uruted Kingdom te act as an insolvency practitioner by the Association of
Chartered Certified Accountants and Chad Griffin and Simen Kirkhope are licensed in the United Kingdom to act
as insolvency practiticners by the Institute of Chartered Accountants 1n England and Wales, under section
390(2)(a} of the Insolvency Act 1986




CONTENTS

Introduction and Statutory Matters
Background to the Group

Events Leading up to the Administrations
Objective of Administrations

Administration Strategy - UK Business
Adminustration Strategy - Overseas Business
Other Asset Realisations

Other Matters

Statement of Affairs

W ~N O kW N =

P
o

Estimated Qutcome

-—h
=

Admirustrators' Remuneration and Disbursements

-
LS

Administrators’ Proposals
13 Further Questions

APPENDICES

Statutory Information Appendix A
Summansed Information Appendix B
Summansed Group Structure Chart Appendix C
Receipts and Payments Accounts Appendix D
Directors' Statements of Affairs of the Companies Appendix E

Analyis of Administrators’ Time Costs in Accordance with Statement of Insolvency
Practice 9 (“SIP97) Appendix F

Additional Information in Relation to Administrators’ Fees Pursuant to SIP2 Appendix G
Extracts from the Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended) (“the Act”) Appendix H

Statement of Claim Form Appendix |

Page 2




11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

Introduction and Statutory Matters

Simon Granger, Chad Gniffin and Simon Kirkhope (“the Administrators”) of FTI Consulting LLP
(“FTI") were appointed as Joint Admirnstrators of 2e2 UK, Holdings, Investments, 2e2 Group,
2e2 Ltd, Managed Ops, MOH, Property, MGL, DQL (“the Initial Entities™) on 28 January 2013

The Administrators were appointed over the Jnitial Entities following applications to the High
Court of Justice, Chancery Divisicn, Companies Court (“the Court"), by the directors of the
Inttial Entities 1in accordance with Paragraph 22, Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986, as
amended (“the Act”)

On 15 February 2013, the Administrators were appointed as Jont Administrators of MS,
Diagonal and Morse The Admunistrators were appointed following applications to the Court by
the holders of Qualifying Floating Charges in accordance with Paragraph 14 of Schedule B1
of the Act

Simon Granger 1s icensed in the United Kingdom to act as an insolvency practitioner by the
Association of Chartered Certified Accountants under secton 390(2)(a) of the Act Chad
Grffin and Simon Kirkhope are licensed in the Umited Kingdom to act as insolvency
practitioners by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England and Wales under section
390(2)(a) of the Act Pursuant to Paragraph 100(2) of Schedule B1 to the Act the
Administrators act jointly and severally so that all functions may be exercised by each and
either of them

This Report and Statement of Proposals (“the Report”) i1s prepared pursuant to Paragraph 49,
Schedule B1 of the Act in relation to the Companies, the purpose of which 1s to provide
creditors with an update as to the present position and future strategy of the Administrations to
assist the creditors and enable them to decide on whether or not to vote for the Proposals
This Report also includes information required to be provided to creditors pursuant to Rule
233 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended) (“the Rules™) Statutory information
pertaining to the Companies and as required by the Rules 1s set out in Appendix A

As we anticipate that there are insufficient funds available in each of the Companies for a
distribution to unsecured creditors other than potentially a Prescnbed Part (*PP”) distribution
{a fund set aside for the benefit of unsecured creditors by wirtue of Section 176{A)(2)(a} of the
Act), and in accordance with Paragraph 52(1) of Schedule B1 to the Act, the Administrators
will not be convening a meeting of creditors unless required to do so

Should creditors whose total debts amount to at least 10% of the total debts of any of the
Companies wish to request a meeting be held they should complete the attached form 2 21B
and return it within 8 business days of the issue of this report A deposit of £2,000 towards the
cost of convening the meeting should be enclosed with the request per Rule 2 37(3) of the
Rules

In the event that no request (In the prescnbed manner) 1s recerved prior to the deadline above
in respect of each of the Companies, the Proposals of each of the Companies will be deemed
approved and a notice wilt be filed at Companies House

The centre of main interest of each of the Companies 1s the United Kingdom Therefore, the
EC Regulations on Insolvency Proceedings 2000 apply to the Adminstrations The
proceedings are main proceedings as defined by Article 3 of those regulations

In prepanng this report, we have relied on information provided by the directors and
management of the Companies and other third parties Our investigations are continuing and

accordingly, it has not been possible to venfy all such information Therefore, we take no
respensibiity for the accuracy and completeness of this information or otherwise

Page 3




21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

210

Background to the Group

The Group (1e 2e2 Holdings Limited and its direct and indirect subsidianes) had grown
through acquisiion over a number of years leading to a relatively large group structure which
1s summansed at Appendix C The Group's key UK trading entity was 2e2 UK

The Group’s core business was as an IT services provider providing a wide range of services
including data centre services, flexible resource contracts, managed service confracts,
professional services and programme support Senvices were provided from a single, discrete
technology implementation through to full IT outsourcing

The UK business' largest customer was Telefornica O2, both in its own nght and in relation to
the 02 Unify contract 02 Unify was a commercial joint venture between 2e2 UK Limited and
Telefonica 02 which sought to consolidate customers’ IT and telecommunications needs
under a single management structure

The Group also had international subsidianes in Spain, the Netherlands, Channel 1slands, Isle
of Man, Ireland and the United States

The Group had over 1,400 employees in the UK and ¢ 500 in overseas subsidianes

Overview of Financial Information

Financial information for the Group 1s summansed below This compnses extracts from the
Group's consolidated unaudited draft accounts for the year ended 31 December 2012, audited
accaunts for the year ended 31 December 2011 and audited accounts for the year ended 31
December 2010 Please note this information has not been verified by the Administrators or
FTI

Consolidated turnover for the Group fell from £404m for the year ended 31 December 2011 to
£337m in the year ended 31 December 2012

The Group also expenenced a reduction in profitability, with gross profit margin falling from
34 5% In FY2010 to 20 1% in FY2012

Taking nto account other expenses, exceptional items, tax and interest costs, the Group
reported net losses i each of the last three years with the position worsening to a £48m net
loss in FY2012

Unaudited Draft

Accounts for year ended Audited accounts for year Audited accounts for year

31 December 2012 ended 31 December 2011 ended 31 December 2010

£000 £000 £000

Tumover 337297 403,623 325,275
Cost of Sales {269,449) (299 209) (213 105)
Gross Profit 67,848 104,444 112 170
Gross Margin % 20 1% 25 9% 34 5%
Other Expenses (77 433} (30 709) {101 333)
Exceptional ltems (19 672} {15 178) {10 600)
Interest Payable (18 650) {23 226} (22 819)

Tax Credit/(Expense) {994) {1142} 323
Profit/(Loss) {48 901) (25 841) (22 259)

The Group was financed by secured bank debt of ¢ £113 2m held by a syndicate of five
lenders (the “Semor Debt”) and ¢ £49 8m of mezzanine debt (the “Mezzarmine Debt”) held by
five further lenders (collectively, “the Secured Credtors™) The Senior Debt and Mezzanine
Debt are secured by debentures over substantially all of the Group's assels The debt

Page 4




21

212

31

32

33

34

356

36

37

predominantly relates to the financing of acquisitions together with working capital funding
The Group has further debts of £85m Payment in Kind ("PIK") notes ("£85m Notes™), and
£9 2m PIK notes (“£9 2m Notes”) (together the “PIK Notes™) The PIK Notes are secured over
the assets of Investments With the exception of Holdings, all of the other Group companies in
admmustration have also granted secunty in respect of the PIK notes, which 1s subordinated to
the Seruor debt and mezzanine debt

Over and above the Senior Debt, the Mezzanine Debt and the PIK notes, the Group also had
a receivables financing arrangement

The Group's equity investors were Hutton Collins and Duke Street

Events Leading up to the Administrations

In December 2012, the Group notified the Secured Creditors that the Group may breach its
December 2012 financial covenants and that it had appointed a Chief Restructunng Officer to
support the Group with its discussions with stakeholders

Duning January 2013 while the Secured Creditors prepared to review the financial position of
the Company, the Group took steps to appeint an Interm Group Finance Director and Interim
Chief Operating Officer to oversee the day to day financial and operational management of
the business

By mid-January 2013, the Group was a facing a significant kquidity cnsis, with an estimated
funding requirement of an immediate £25m to the end of February 2013 and an aggregate
amount of £45m to 20 Apnl 2013 This funding requirement arcse due to a combination of
factors, but was pnncipally dniven by three key elements

I A prolonged deterioration in underlying profitability,

Il An unsustainable level of accumulated trade and other credior habiliies (Including
several defaulted 'time to pay' arrangements with HMRC) and the loss of credit
insurance, and

L The Group's nability to finance further invoices through a receivables financing
arrangement with Hutton Collins

The Group held discussions with the Secured Creditors and Hutton Collins to determine
whether funding could be gbtained to avoid an imminent insolvency However, the scate of the
new money requirement was significant and the Secured Lenders had hitle wisibility into the
underlying reasons for the Group's detenorating financial position

On Thursday 24 January 2013 the Group presented an updated view of the Draft 2012
Financial Results to the Secured Lenders Previous information provided to the Secured
Lenders had indicated Earnings Before interest Tax, Depreciation & Amortisation (“EBITDA™)
as at November 2012 to be £27 3m and a full year outlook of £34 6m However, the 24
January presentation reported that 'significant weaknesses in financial reporting and pracess
have been identified’, which has given nse to a number of accounting adjustments As a
result of these adjustments, full year EBITDA for 2012 was revised downwards from £34 6m
to £11 6m, before taking into account exceptional costs of a further £20m

In view of the revised information regarding the financial position of the business, and the
quantum of the new money requirement, the Secured Creditors were not in a position to lend
further monies to the Group and notified the directors of this fact on Fniday 25 January 2013

With the Group unable to secure additional funding from Secured Lenders or other

stakeholders, the directors had no option other than to take steps to place the Companies into
Administration

Page 5




38

39

310

41

42

43

44

45

46

51

52

Contingency planning for admmstration of the Imtal Entities took place in a highly
compressed timescale and largely over the weekend of 26 and 27 January

On Monday 28 January 2013, the directors applied to the High Court to appoint administrators
in refation to the Inttial Entities and the appointments were confirmed at approximately 4 30pm
on the same day

On 15 February 2013, the Administrators were appointed as Joint Admimistrators of MS,
Diagonal and Morse as it had been identified that these entittes held assets which would be
required to be sold as part of the sale of businesses

Objective of Administrations

Administrators must perform their functions with the purpose of achieving one of the following
statutory objectives

rescuing the company as a going concern,
achieving a better result for the company’s creditors as a whole than would be tikely if the
company was wound up, or

s realising property In order to make a distribution to one or more secured or preferential
creditors

The Group had significant unsecured and secured habiities, and the first objective would not
have been achievable without restructuring these creditors, which we did not believe was
possible given the loss making position of the Group and impact of the Administration on its
businesses

We considered the options available and concluded that the purpose of each of the
Admnistrations would be to achieve a better result for the Companies’ creditors as a whole
than would be likely iIf the Companies were wound up without first being placed into
administration

In order to seek to achieve this we continued to trade the business of the UK entities within
the Group, whilst offering the business for sale We considered that this would maximise
realisations for the Group’s creditors

Our strategy was to also allow the international businesses held by the Group to continue to
trade outside of any insolvency process, which would in tum allow a structured share sale
process to take place, with the aim of maximising reahsations for the benefit of creditors

Further details on the implementation of the Administration objectives are ncluded below
Administration Strategy — UK Business

The overnding strategy for the UK was to seek to continue to cperate the business so far as
was possible whilst an accelerated sales process was undertaken Given the critical condition
of the Companies’ finances at the time the Administrators were appointed, the Administrators
entered into a funding agreement with Royal Bank of Canada, in order to enable cntical
payments to be made while a buyer was sought

We were aware that certain of the Group's UK business offenngs could not be traded

profitably in administration and others would only be capable of being continued for a short
period of time in admenistration due to commercial pressures

The initral customer strategy therefore focused on

Page &




53

54

55

56

57

58

59

510

S

512

+  Flexible Resourcing contracts (where 2e2 staff and contractors were embedded in
customer organisations) and where payment undertakings were sought to cover the
January payroll payment,

» cntical contracts, covering areas such as financial systems, defence and NHS projects
and critical infrastructure,

¢ mantaining the Data Centre Operations, and

« mamntamning the profitable or valuahle contracts where value could be reahsed

The IT hardware and seftware supply business was ceased immediately on appointment as
there was no capacity to source inventory from supplers and customers were unwilling to
purchase capital goods from an insolvent company

Accordingly, we ceased business activities in certain areas and sought a very accelerated
sale of the whole of the remaining business As a result of the financial position of the Group,
and the cessation of certain business activities 345 employees were made redundant within
the first week of the Administration

A number of customers terminated contracts shortly after administration These were pnmanly
where services were easy to migrate to alternative providers or staff could be taken in-house
{such as flexible resourcing contracts and support contracts)

During the week ended 1 February 2013 the Administrators received expressions of interest in
the UK business and assets from around 70 interested parties This Iist was narrowed down to
a small number of parties who provided the best prospect of concluding an acceptable
acquisitron of the business within a very short time penod These buyers undertook extensive
due dihgence in a highly accelerated time frame in order to fully evaluate the profit potential of
the business and the potential costs and liabilities relating to the transaction

Regrettably, by 5 February 2013, all of these partes had been unable to deliver an offer
acceptable to the Administrators, as they were ultimately unable to get comfortable on the
ability of the businesses to retain key customers Furthermore, bidders were unable to satisfy
themselves in relation to certain iabihties of the Companies

With the sale of the whole of the UK business no longer possible, the Administrators were
required to close substantial parts of the UK business, resulting in the redundancy of 627
employees

On 7 February, we completed a transaction whereby 02 Redwood Limited, a subsidary of
Telefontca UK Limited, bought the 02 Unify part of the business for total consideration of
£4 0Om As a result, the employment of 107 staff automatically transferred to 02 Redwood
Limited with effect from 7 February 2013 pursuant to the Transfer of Undertakings (Protection
of Employment) Regulations 2006 (TUPE)

Further redundancies were made on 8 February 2013 such that the only matenal business
activity on-going compnised the Data Centres

Following withdrawal of interested parties for the business as a whole, we undertook a further
marketing exercise of the Data Centres based at Reading, Gateshead and a third party site at
Newcastle upon Tyne £0 8m of funding was obtained from Data Centre customers to allow
continuation of trading for a further period while this sales process was completed

This sale process resulted in two interested parties being at a relatively advanced stage on
13/14 February A transaction to sell the Data Centres to Daisy Data Centre Solutions Limited

Page 7




513

61

62

63

64

65

66

71

(an Oakley SPV managed by Daisy Group) completed on 15 February 2013 for total
consideration of £2 8m Completion of the Data Centre sale avoided a potential 4 to 6 month
managed wind-down process to return customer data in an orderly manner and resulted in the
TUPE transfer of 153 employees

Some of the key activities since the completion of the Data Centre transaction include
realisation of other assets, book debt collections, dealing with stock and retention of title
claims, employee matters, site closures and property matters, which are discussed in further
detal! later within this report

Administration Strategy — Overseas Business

European Businesses

The Group’'s European subsidianies were fargely autonomous from the UK group We worked
with the subsidrary boards to prowvide support and where needed engaged with key local
customers and suppliers, together with local management Where Iinkages with the UK
business were identified (eg emal systems) steps were taken to ensure they were
completely standalone within a week of the commencement of the administrations of the Inittal
Entities

The short term cash flows indicated that there was sufficient iquidity available to run an
orderly disposal process over a 3 — 4 week penod, with the exception of the Isle of Man
subsidiary Provisional hquidators were appointed to the Isle of Man subsidiary and a sale of
the subsidiary occurred preserving all the jobs However, value realised from this transaction
flowed to the Secured Creditors rather than the Group given local securty was in place

The disposal process for the remaining European subsidianes (in Span, Ilreland, Channel
Islands and the Netherlands) was commenced immediately upon appointment and 78 parties
were contacted 35 parties signed confidentiality agreements and were admitted to a data
room Certain potential buyers attended management meetings dunng the week prnor to the
bid deadline of 11 February By 11 February, 19 offers had been received

Logicals bid €24m in total for the Group's subsidiaines in Spain, Ireland, Channel Islands and
Netherlands This offer was the best bid received, based on overall value and deliverability of
transaction as Logicals was willing to acquire all of the European Businesses in one
transaction and had Imited due dikigence requirements given that they were already well
acquainted with the Group from previous discussions We subsequently worked with Logicalis
to progress due diigence, transaction structuring and documentation

On 4 March, we completed the sale of 2e2's intemmational companies in Spamn, Ireland,
Channel Islands and the Netherlands to Logicalis This preserved all 480 jobs in the Eurcpean
subsidianes Total consideration achieved was €24m (£206m) However, an element of
consideration 1s subject to escrow arrangements and therefore cash recewved to date s
£18 6m

US Business

On 15 February we concluded a sale of the Group’s US subsidiary, Diagonal Consulting Inc,
to G3, a competitor, for US$250k following a discrete targeted sale process Due to a number
of factors, it was necessary to progress this sale quickly and with mited due diigence The
G3 offer was the highest bid received for this business and preserved all 17 jobs

Other Asset Realisations
Wisdom

‘Wisdom’ 1s an integrated information management software solution compnsing electronic
records management and document capture

Page B




72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

710

81

82

83

Following a competitive sale process, on 27 February 2012 we completed on the sale of the
Wisdom assets and IP to Daisy Data Centre Solutions Lirmited for £290k

The proceeds of sale were split equally between 2e2 UK and Diagona! and represent floating
charge realisations into the Administration estates of these companies

Debtors

At the date of Administration of 2e2 UK, its debtor ledger totalled £43m To date, realisations
have totalled £4 1m A number of factors have imited the recovery of book debts, including a
significant number of invoices representing future billings for advanced perods for which 2e2
are unable to provide services

It appears that certain of the receivables balances may have been assigned to companes
who provided third party financing We are currently reviewing these arrangements

We have appointed JP Associates, a firm of debt recovery specialists, as our agents to realise
debts awing to the Companies JP Associates have experience in realising IT sector debts in
insolvencies

Stock

On appointment 2e2 UK's stockholding (excluding spares stock) had a net book value of
£0 8m This 1s low value due to the "bill and hold" system (see retention of title section of this
report for further information} Due to this and the existence of retention of title clams, we do
not expect any matenal recoveries from stock realisations

On appointment 2e2 UK’'s spares stock had a net book value of £1 6m This stock was not
subject to retention of title claims as it was older repeat use stock This stock was sold through
a competitive sale process for £90k The realisable value of the spares stock was low 1n
comparnson to book value as it was repaired pre-used stock held at multiple locations 14
interested parties were provided with the details of the stock and £90k was the highest offer
received

Chatte! Assets

Following the sale of assets located at the data centres we are working with our chattel
agents, Wyles Hardy & Co to realise fixtures, fitings, office and IT equpment where such
assets are not subject to lease

Other Assets
We are continuing to explore the sale of intellectual property assets held by the Group,
together with a minonty sharehoiding in a joint venture

Other Matters

Employees

As set out above in relation to the administration strategy for the UK business, due to imited
funds and the fact that certain of the UK business could not be traded in administration it was
unfortunately necessary tc make 345 employees redundant in the first week of the
administrations

Additional redundancies became necessary during the admuustrations as a result of
customers cancelling contracts Unfortunately once a sale of the business as a whole was not
possible a further 627 redundancies were made on 6 February 2013

We have worked together with retaned key company staff to provide information to the
purchasers of the business units discussed above and to assist with the transfer of
employment of the 260 UK employees that transferred as a result of the sales discussed
above to 02 Redwood Limited and Daisy Data Centre Solutions Limited Where other IT
service providers have cornmenced the provision of services to former Group customers and

Page 9




84

85

86

87

88

89

810

811

812

this has resulted (n a transfer of undertakings, such information as has been requested has
been provided to these service providers To date we have been advised of 110 staff who
have transferred under TUPE to replacement IT service providers

In addition, information has been provided to employees and to the Redundancy Payments
Office to assist in the assessment and submisston of employee claims against 2e2 UK and
Holdings, in conjunction with our employment claims specialists, Payco

We have also dealt with a high volume of employee quenes In relaton to aspects of the
insolvency process and to the impact of the Administrations on the benefits that were formerly
afforded to company staff

Retention of Title
We have received notification of retention of title claims from 37 parties The current status in
refation to these clams 1s summarnsed below

¢ 17 have been resolved in full

e 3 are potential claims notfied by trade insurers where no claim submission has been
recesved from the supplier

¢ 5 claims received where there was no stock located at the Group’s premises as it had been
delivered to customers pnior to the commencement of the Admnistraton

¢ 12 claims received not yet resolved where stock (s located at the Group's premises

The Group operated a "bill and hold" system on behalf of certain customers where stock was
invoiced to the customer, but remamed in either the Group's premises or faciliies operated by
the Group’'s logistics partners As a result, the majonty of retention of title claims involve both
a supplier and a customer of the Group asserting title over the same batch of stock We
continue to seek to resolve the remaining clams as quickly as practicable given the
complexities

Property

At the date of our appointment MS was the lessee on the lease for the Reading data centre
property, whilst Managed Ops was the holder of a long lease over the Gateshead data centre
property The Group's mnterest in these property assets was sold to Daisy as part of the
transaction discussed above

At the date of appointment entities within the Group were lessees on 30 leases (including the
two discussed above} Six of these leases had been vacated prior to the date of our
appointment, three were let to subtenants and 21 were occupied by Group

Since our appointment, i conjunction with our agents, we have secured all of these sites and
sought to realise all assets of value held on site

To date, we have contacted the landlords to adwise that 27 of these leases are no longer
required for the purposes of the Admiristrations Certain of the tenants of these leases are
Group entities which are not in administration Where the tenant 1s one of the Companies in
administration we have wnitten to the landlord to request a surrender of the lease We intend
to exit all leased properties in the near future as the business of the Group continues to be
wound down

Other Creditors

As Administrators, we have a statutory duty to advertise for creditor clams Any crediter who
helieves they may have a claim should submit their claim to us as soon as possible, using the
statement of claim form attached at Appendix |, unfess they have already done so In addition,
any creditor who has leased assets to the Group should contact the Administrators in order to
assist with the recovery of any assets held by the Group

Page 10




813

814

815

91

92

93
10

101

Taxation

We have undertaken inttial corporation tax and VAT reviews We will prepare the necessary
tax returns to finalise the pre-appointment tax position, and will submit appropriate corporation
tax, VAT and PAYE/NIC returns for the penod of the Administrations

Statutory Investigations

We have begun gathering data for our imtial investigations work to comply with our statutory
duties pursuant to the Company Directors Disqualfication Act 1986 We are obliged to review
the conduct of all directors who served in respect of the Companies in the 3 year period prior
to the date of Administrations

Should any creditors have any further relevant information in relation to directors’ conduct,
they should prowide details in writing to the Admunistrators This request forms part of our
normal investigations into directors’ conduct and does not imply any criticism of the directors
i this particular case The content of our reports in relation to this are confidentral and must
be submitted to the Department for Business, Innovation and Skilis within six months of our
appointment as Jont Administrators

Statement of Affairs

Attached at Appendix E 1s a copy of the directors’ Estimated Statement of Affairs for the
Companies as at the date of the appointment of the Administrators together with a list of
creditors at the time of appomntment whose detalls have been provided by the directors
Please note that the format of the Statement of Affairs does not include any provision for the
costs of the Administrations An estimate of the return to creditors based on the information
provided by the directors, and from our work to date, 15 included in the next section of the
report

Under the terms of cross-guarantees provided by the Companies, the Secured Creditors are
shown as being owed money by each of the Companies The Administraton of 2e2 Ltd
tnggered an event of cross-default resulting n each of the Companies being jointly and
severally hable for the secured debt

Our commentary on the Statement of Affarrs for certain enbties i1s included at Appendix E
Estimated Outcome

Creditors should be aware that it 1s often difficult to predict the likely dwvidend levels at the start
of an Administration Qur comments are based on the realsations to date, and our
expectations of further asset realisations into the Administration estates

The general positions of each of the categories of creditor are shown below Indicative
outcomes for creditors of each entity are shown in Appendix B

» Secured Creditors — £7 4m of cash on appointment was set-off by the Secured
Creditors against amounts due Fixed charge distributions of £11 2m and £3 8m have
been made to date from MOH and 2e2 Ltd respectively

There 1s expected to be a significant shortfall to secured creditors as total secured debt at
the date of our appointment was ¢ £257 2m

e Preferential creditors — Under the Act the only classes of preferential crediter are
employees In respect of certain claims n relation to arrears of wages, holiday and
pensions contnbutions, as has previously been communicated to employees In the event
that there 1s a surplus of floating charge realisations after Administration costs have been
met, a dividend will be paid to preferential creditors

Page 11




"

The majonty of the Companies’ employees were employed by 2e2 UK, but we
understand that a small number of employees were employed by Holdings and one
employee was employed by 2e2 Ltd We currently anticipate that there will be sufficient
floating charge realisations (after costs) to permit a dividend to preferential creditors of
2e2 UK, but that no dividend will be payable from Holdings We are currently unable to
confirm the dividend rate payable from 2e2 UK as there are a number of floating charge
assets to be realised and we are yet to receive a final schedule of preferential creditor
claims

We are not aware of any preferential creditor clams against any other entity

¢ Prescribed Part — Under Section 176A of the Act where after 15 September 2003 the
Company has granted a creditor a floating charge, a proportion of the net property of the
company achieved from Floating Charge asset realisations must be made available for
the unsecured creditors

The Prescnibed Part applies where there are net floating charge realisations (1 e after
costs of realisation) available to unsecured credttors, and 1s calculated as follows

¢« 50% of net property up to £E10k
+  Plus 20% of net property in excess of £10k
¢«  Subject to a maximum of £600k

It 1s estimated that a Prescnbed Part dividend 1s only potentially available in 2e2 UK and
Diagonal in the event that there 1s a Prescribed Part dvidend this will be distributed
equally to all agreed unsecured creditors, with the divdend dependent upon the level of
claims received Given the level of unsecured creditor claims, any dividend rate from the
Prescribed Part 1s expected to be de-minimus

The requirement to make the Prescribed Part distribution to unsecured creditors 1s

disapplied If, mter alia, the admmstrator or hquidator either

e thinks that the cost of making a distnbution to unsecured creditors would be
disproportionate to the benefits (s176A(3)}b)), or

« apphes to the court for an order on such grounds and the court so orders (s176A(5))

The administrators will consider the level of any potental dividend in due course and
assess whether the cost of making a distnbution 1s disproportionate to the benefits
Further information would be provided to creditors in relation to this

+ Unsecured Creditors — Based on the information avalable we estimate that there will no
funds available to distnibute to unsecured creditors of any of the Compamnies other than
that distributed under the Prescnbed Part, should one be payable

Administrators’ Remuneration and Dishursements

Pre-administration fees

FTI's iniial proposed engagement scope was to support a refinancing with a focus on
immediate short term cash flows and the Group’s funding requirements However, following
our initial field work it became apparent that the Group faced a considerable and immediate
Lquidity gap threatening the Group’s viability Our focus therefore shifted to advising the senior
secured lenders on strategic options and contingency planning for the event of an insolvency

In accordance with Rule 2 33 {2B) it should be noted that FTI Consulting LLP billed total fees
of £128,245 00 (plus VAT) to 2e2 Group dunng the peniod 25 January 2013 to 28 January
2013 in relation to work carned out with a view to the Companies entering Administration  As
discussed at point 3 8 of this report, once it became apparent that there was no alternative to
placing the Companies into administration we commenced a pernod of information gathenng

Page 12




113

114

1110

and planning to facilitate the Companies being placed into administration It was important that
this work commenced prior to the Companies being placed into administration, to be able to
immediately implement the Adminmistration strategy on appomntment

Our work pnior to the Administrations focussed on the following work streams

* M&A information Gathering information for UK bustness sales process and international
sales process

s Assessment of required business units Developing the trading strategy for the
Administration and potential unit closures/trade-ons

» Appointment strategy and documentation Preparation of appointment documentation
and day one communications

+ Strategy and planmng. Plans to establish control over business locations and other
planning including taxation matters

+ Employees. Assessment of staff retentions/redundancies, establishment of employee
numbers/locations and communications plan

All pre-appointment costs referred to above were pard prior to our appointment and a request
to draw these fees as an expense of the Administration will therefore not be made We are not
aware of any other costs or expenses mncurred in relation to the Companies by ancther party
qualfied to act as an insolvency practboner in the penod prior to our appointment as
Admunistrators, in respect of work with a view to placing the Companies into Administration
We understand that the directors sought the advice of PrniceWaterhouseCoopers prior to
placing the Companies into administration, but no request to pay any fees in respect of this
advice has been recewved, and we understand ther fees were settled pre-appointment
c £45k was paid to DLA Piper post-appointment in respect of legal advice that the directors
received prior to the commencement of the admimistration in refation to placing the Companies
nto Admmistration

Post-appomntment fees

It 1s proposed that the remuneration of the Administrators will be fixed by reference to the time
spent by the Administrators’ and therr staff in carrying out the Administrations, in accerdance
with Rule 2 106 of the Rules The timing of the exit of the Admimistrations will depend on the
progress of realisations of assets and the completion of the work streams discussed in the
body of this report

We have attached at Appendix F a Time Analysis in accordance with the provisions of SIP9,
which provides details of the activity costs incurred by staff grade to the above date

The Administrators have currently incurred time costs of £2,476,722 02 (net of VAT) properiy
dealing with the Administrations of the Companies The time costs incurred by entity are
shown m the table in Appendix B with the full fee analysis in accordance with SIP9 shown in
Appendix F No fees have yet been drawn

In addition the Administrators have currently incurred Category 1 expenses of £25,897 85
The expenses costs incurred by entity are shown in the table in Appendix B

Attached as Appendix G 1s additional information tn relation to our pelicy on staffing, the use of
sub contractors, disbursements and details of our current charge out rates by staff grade

Fee Approval

Other than any potential distributions under the Prescnbed Part, we do not currently anticipate
that any funds will be available to the unsecured creditors Therefore, fixing the basis of the
Administrators' remuneration will be approved in accordance with Rule 2 106(5A) of the
Rules These rules are outhned as follows

Page 13




1111

1112

1113

1114

12

121

122

Where the Administrators have made a statement under Paragraph 52(1)(b) of Schedule B1
of the Act the basis of the Administrators' remuneration may be fixed by approval of

« Each secured creditor, or

o If the Admiustrators intend to make a distnbution to preferential creditors, with the
approval of each secured creditor and 50% of the preferential creditors who respond to an
invitation to consider approval

In kne with Paragraph 52(1)(b) of Schedule B1 of the Act outlned above there 1s no
requirement for unsecured creditors to pass a resolution In respect of Admimistrators’
remuneration

A copy of the "Creditors' Guide to Administrators’ Fees' 1s available at
http /fwww 13 org uk/mediafdocuments/publications/professionaliGuide_toAdmimistrators Fe

es Nov2011 pdf

Creditors can alternatively request a copy from us and we will provide a paper copy by post

Creditors attention 1s drawn to Appendix H of this report which shows extracts from the Rules
detailing creditors ability to request further information in relation to the Administrators’ fees or
to challenge the Administrators’ remuneration

Administrators’ Proposals

As outlined above the objectives of the Admimistrations are achieving a better result for the
Companies’ creditors as a whole than would be likely if the Comparies were wound up

The contents of this document represent the Administratars’ proposals In order to provide
clanty to creditors on the further specific areas for which the Administrators are seeking
approval we have set out our specific proposals in three subsections below

Proposed Strategy, Actions and Activities
a The Administrators will continue to manage the affairs of the Companies in order to
achieve the purpose of the Administration

b To do all such other things and generally exercise all of ther powers as contamed in
Schedule B1 of the Act, as the Administrators consider destrable or expedient to achieve
the statutory purpose of the Administration

¢ Tonvestigate and as appropnate pursue any claims the Companies may have

d The Admimstrators be authornised to agree the clams of the secured, preferential and
unsecured creditors against each of the Compames unless they conclude, in ther
reasonable opinion, that a company will have no assets available for distnibution

e The Administrators be authonsed to distnbute funds to the secured and preferential
creditors as and when clams are agreed and funds perrmit In relation to potential
distnbutions to unsecured creditors, that the Administrators, at therr discretion, may make
an application to court for permission to make distnbutions to unsecured creditors under
Paragraph 65(3) of Schedule B1 of the Act

f That, in the event the creditors of each company so determine, a creditors committee be

appointed in respect of each or any company compnsing of not more than five and not less
than three creditors of that company

Page 14




13

131

Proposed Exit Routes
The most likely deemed exit route for each company 1s shown in the table at Appendix B The
possible exit routes are discussed in more detail below

g

In relation to all Companies, once all assets have been realised, and if there are no funds
available to enable a distribution to the unsecured creditors and a liquidation process 1s not
required, the Administrators shall file a notice pursuant to paragraph 84 of Schedule B1 to
the Act together with therr final progress report at Court and with the Registrar of
Companies for the dissolution of the Companies

Should dissolution not be deemed to be the most appropnate exit route, the Jont
Administrators may exit the Companies’ Admuinistrations inte Creditors' Voluntary
Liquidation pursuant to paragraph 83 of Schedule B1 to the Act in order to make the
distrtbution to unsecured creditors It 1s proposed that the Admmistrators would be
appointed as hquidators, with any liquidator being able to undertake acts required or
authorised under any enactment individually The creditors are entitled to nominate a
different person as the proposed liquidator, provided that the nomination 1s made after the
receipt of these proposals and before the proposals are approved

In the event that there are no distributions to unsecured creditors, but the Administrators
stll behieve hquidation to be the most appropnate route (for example If investigation work 15
required within a hkquidation process or it 1s necessary to disclam a lease), the
Administrators will exit the Administrations by compulsory hquidations The Administrators
give notice that on such a petition the Joint Administrators will seek therr appointment as
hquidators pursuant to section 140 of the Act

The Administrators will be discharged from hability in accordance with Paragraph 98(1) of
Schedule B1 of the Act immediately upon their appointment as Administrators ceasing to
have effect

Administrators’ Remuneration

k

That in respect of each company the creditors committee, if one i1s appointed, be asked to
agree that the basis of the Administrators’ remuneration be fixed by reference to the time
properly given by the Administrators’ and therr staff in attending to matters ansing in the
Administrations, calculated at the prevailing standard hourly charge out rates used by FTI
at the time when the work 1s performed, plus VAT, and be asked to agree the
Administrators’ expenses

That if a credtors’ committee 1s not appointed, the Secured Creditors (and preferential
creditors where applicable) of each company shall be asked to fix the basis of the
Administrators’ remuneration in accordance with Rule 2 106(5A)(a) of the Rules, to be
fixed by reference to the time properly given by the Administrators’ and their staff in
attending to matters ansing in the Administrations, calculated at the prevailing standard
hourly charge out rates used by FTI at the time when the work 1s performed, plus VAT

Further Questions

We are required to provide a progress report to all creditors within one month of the end of the
first six months of the Administrations, or when the Administrations come to an end, whichever
IS sooner

Page 15




132 Should you have any quernies in the meantime please do not hestate to contact us on
020 3077 0593 or email 2e2administrators@fticonsulting com

For and on behalf of
the Companies

Simon Granger
Joint Administrator

Page 16




1 3 saleys aousiajald LE£9'es
L0 03 saJeys AJeulpio 66’ L Z - pUB[BA0T Nouapaid uyor JN

L0 03 seJeys AJBUIPIC 06661 - BA0T [[BARD WBYRIC) Iy

|3 saJeys aosuasaexd £¥0 008
LO 03 seseys AJeuipio |LgL'¥SL - NG %aJe uowiIs JN

| F saJeys soualeead £v0'00E
L0 03 seJeys AIBUIPIO Gpp'/Z] - UBLUSSOIS) [NEd SEIOYIN I

13 saleys esualoeld py9'965'7
LO 03 saleus AeuIpIo 0L GHS - UBIDAIN SUBARIS YIelN JW

|3 seseys oouassjord /g 122'C
L0 0F saJeys Aeuipio £68' /€ - HNG WEBIIAA 80ua4a] JW

€10g Aenuer gz
Hung weian eoualsa] JN

adnos) Aenseps sepeyd Jeisiy JW
SUI[OD) PIEMOL MBUNEW I
PUBBAOT Y3apal4 Uyor JW

A0 [[aAED WeYyel) JN

ung y8lag uowng J\N

UBWISSOIS) [NBd SEJOYDIN JW
ybrapap susasis e JN

HNg WEeNpAA 8ouata] Iy

N8 029y ' Syeg 'Angman ‘eouaje) WeYuag ‘asnoH uoisue syl

ViN
¢1L0g Auenuer g2

LBLUSSOIS) [N SB[OUDIN JW

Hng yeleg ucwis JW

UBLISSOIL) [NBY SBJOYDIN JW

yBIaAOIN SUSASIS YeW JW

UNG WEIjIAL 80UIa ] JW

N8 02O ' 3eg ‘Aingman ‘aousiep
Wweyuag ‘asNoH ucisueyy ayl

Alejpuaoag
pue si0y0a11g Aq p|ay Buipjoyaleys

juswuioddy uonensILILPY Jo ajeq

Aejaunag Auedwon

sJopau] Auedwo)

SSOIPPY 2210 pRIaysibay

0rE6Z6S50 06£060%0 laquinN pauaisbay

€102 J0 909 gLpz jo 2l ajualajay unoD)
(1uno9 saedwon) uaising

{Knog sewedwon) uoisiag Algaueys saisnp Jo unon ybiy Algaueyn eansng jo Unao yBiH s|ieje UNoD

pajiui sbulploH zaz pPsywI MN Z32 Auedwo)

v Xipuaddy

uonewoju] Asonjels




¥/N

£10Z AMenuer gz

UBLUSSOIS) [NEd SBIOYDIN JW

UBLUSSO0IS) [NBH SEIOYMN I
yBiapaon suaaa)g el 4N
Hng WEeijiA 39uUdid ) 1N
N8 02O ' sxyieq
*AINgmap ‘eoudiep Weyuog
‘9SNOH UoISUBW 8U |

£51202e0
€102 J0 109

(uno?) seiuvedwon)
uoising Adasuey)d

YIN

£10¢ Asenuer gz

Hng WelpaA 8ouata ] JN

ung yaussg uowis Jiy
UBWSSOIS) [NBY SE|OYDIN JIN
YBIaADIN SUSASIS IRl JW
ung Weijips soua1a] I
N8 0ZOY ' sx8g
‘KingmaN ‘aousjep weyuag
‘asnop uoisue ay]

16210SP0
€l0240G19

(Hno9 saedwon)
uoisiag Alasueys

VIN

£10Z Auenuer gz

HUNg Wel|Ipy 3duaia] iy

Hng yaiaq uouns Jy
UBLLUSSOIS) INBd SEIOYDIN JIY
yBIapay SUSASIS YUB I
HNg WeiIAL 90Uala ) JIN
N8 02DH * sxieg
‘AINQMBN ‘8oUs|BA Weyusq
‘@SNOH Uoisuep 8y

18£9Z8Y0

gLozio gLy

{(ynoo ssuedwon}
LoISIAIG AJDOUBY?D

VN

£10Z Aenuer gz

HNg weyipp 8oudia] Iy

31ng Na4ag uoung Iy
UBWSSO0IS) [Ned SEIOYOIN JIN
YBIaAOW SUSARIS MBI JN
ung WeiIpA 92UBIS] Iy
N8 0Z9Y * siieg
‘AINgmen 'acus(ep weyuag
‘BSNOH UOISUB 81 ),

15882650

€102 )0 809
{1non seluedwon)
uoIsIag AJsauey)

Aejoineg

pue sioyang Aq
pley Buipjoysleyg
waunuioddy
UOYBNSILIWPY

0 9jeqg

Asejalioeg
Auedwion

s10108.10
Auedwon

SSaIppy
a0 pous)siboy

Jsquiny
palaysiboy

82U199Y HNOD

SONSNP JO N0 YBIH a0nsnr Jo uno?) by aansnr jo Yno) ybiy sansnp jo pno) ybiH s|ie}a(] UNoY
pepwir
suoneradg pabeueiy 3z pajiwii] z32 papui] dnousg z3z Pajii SIUIUSIAU] 237 Auedwon

V Xipuaddy

uonewuoju| Aaoynes



Aejaicag
pue 8100810 AQ
VIN ViIN VIN v/N | piay Buipjoyaseys
wasuwuioddy
uonesILILpY
£10Z Asenuer gz €102 Aienuer g2 £10c Aienuer gz €10z Aenuer gg j0 9jeg
Alejaloag
UBLISSOIC) [NEd SEIOYOIN JW | UBWSSOIS) INBY SEIOUDIN Jy | UBWSSOIS) INBd SEIOYIIN J|y | UBLUSSOIS) [NEBd SBIOYMN W Auedwod
Hng yaJsq uowns JW ung yara ucwig Iy | uewssoun) |Ined SejoydiN Iy ung xalag uowns Jy
UBWSSOIO) [NEd SEJOYDIN JW | uewssous) (ned sejouaiy JW | UBIADIY SUBABIS MBI JIN | UBWSSOIS) |ned SEICYDIN JWN $J0J0B.I0)
HNEY wielip 8dusIs | I HNg Wel||IpA 8ousIa ] JN HNng Weljipn 85uaIs] J ung Weljip, 9ousis] JW Auedwo)
N8 029 * siieg N8 029OY * syieg N8 029y * syieg M8 029y ' sleg
‘Anamap ‘eousjep weyuag | ‘Aingmaen ‘aousjen weyuag | ‘AIngman 'aauden weyueq | ‘Aingmap ‘asuajep weyusg ssa1ppy
‘asNOH UOISUBK 3U] ‘asnoH uoisuBp ay| ‘@SNO}{ UDISUB 8y ‘esnoy uoisuely eyl | eoyQ paleysibey
6622580 892T1220 8ZrLILIG LOLZLLED JaquinN
paleisibay
£L0Z 10 609 E€L0Z 0 LLO €102 10018 10T 10 609 8d2uUdIajay UnojH
{Lnos sauedwon) {ynoo sauedwon) {unco sawedwon) {unon savedwon)
uoisiag Asaoueyn uoisivg Alasueyn uoIsIaIg Auadsueys uoising Asaoueysn
aousnr Jo uno) ybiy 2onsn( 1o YnoD ybiH aonsnr jo pnoo ybiy aansnr Jo uno9 ybiy s|ieja Bnon
paywIr
pajiwnr 3sanp jeuobeig pajiwi dnosg) asiop payiwi Apadoid oz | sBuip|oH seastaaQ) asiol Kuedwon

v xipuaddy

uoneuwiioju| Aoynjels




Vv Xipuaddy

/N

£10Z Aenigag p1

UBWISSOUS) [NBe SB{OUDIN JIN

ung ja1eg uowig Iy
UBWISSOJE) [NEd SBIOYDIN JI
HNg WEeIIAA 90Ul | I
N8 02Oy " sxieg
'AMGMBN ‘soudeA weyuag
‘asnol uoisuew ay |l

EGEESLZO

£102 10 250t

{unon saiuedwon)
uoIsSiaK] Alesueyn

aoysnr jo une YbiH

VIN

£10Z Aenigad 1
UBLWUISS0JS) [N SEJOYDIN JIN

UBLUSSOJS) [NBd SBIOYSIN I
uBiapAdW SUBASIS HeW J
ung Wenps eousia) I
N8 029 ' sxeg
‘Angman ‘esus|ep weyueg
"8SN0OH UOISUBK 3y,

6/180LED

€102 1o 2901

(1noH saedwon)
uoisialg Aledueyn
aansnt jo uno ybiy

VIN

€10z ferugad |

UBWISSOIS) [Ned SE|OYIN JN

ung Mela(q ucwIs I
UBLISSOIS) [Red SBIOYIIN JI
HRG WENIAN 0Ua1a] JN
N8 029y * sxiag
‘AINGMaN ‘asualep weyuag
‘asnoH uoisuey sy |

SYeEvaho

€102 10 9901

(unoo satuedwon)
uoisiaig Aseoueyn)
aoysnr jo uno ybiH

Alejpuoeg

pue s10108.11Q Ag
piay Buipjoyaeys
juswiuoddy
uolensiuiwpy

jo |@eq

Aieyuoag
Auedwon

s10)3211Q
Aueduron

ssalppy
a1y paioysibay

Jaquinn
palg)sibay
82UaIajey UNOD

sjielaq Hnoy

pejuu jeuobeig

peyw)] esion

PAIWI SN 292

Auedwo)

uonew.oju| Aiojnjelg




SJIOYpaJd paindasun
0} puapinip e Aed puapap
0} 3|ge|ieAe S1asse swiep2 jenuasajand 284eyo paxy e
Aue aq 03 padadxa Aue aq o3 padadxa paidadxa puspivg | aq 0] paldadxa
ST 9E6'OT uoI3N|0S5I1 J0u 2Je 13YL 10U 34e 1YY 281eyd Buneo|) oN sl @43yl payuwn z3z
S10P3JI PRJNIBSUN
0} puapinp e Aed payadxa
0] 3|ge|IeAeR S}I55E puapiap
Aue 2q 0] paladxa SWIE|> |eryualaald paloadxa puapinp adieya pauwn
[hu L66°C uonN|ossIg 10U 3Je UYL JIET:ESETH a81ey2 Buneo)) oN paxiy oN SJUIISBAUL 73T
puapiaip
5JOUP3IJI PRINIBSUN |eijuasayald e
01 puapimp e Aed | moje 03 JUSDIYNSUI pajadxs
0] 3|qejIBAR S}assE 3q 0} payoadxa puapiaip
Aue ag 0} papadxa aJe suonesieal pajdadxa puapialp adieyd paywig
[ 8¥8'S uoIiln|ossiqg 10U 3le asayl a8ieyd Buneo|4 a8.eyd Buneoy oN paxij oN sduip|oH Z37
punod ayy ui aduad
T 9 ueyy aiow ou
2q 0] pa1radxa s11ng UIRUIDIUN SUIBW
‘UMOUYUN SI PUBPIAIR el PUIPIAIR
4O 9181 JUBLIND Y] ayl suonesijeal papadxa
Aluo ued pagliasald 2d.eyd Bunneo)) puapiaip
{dd ;1 ayy woyy s|qeied Wol4 puapimp e aq adieyd
81602 SE0'ESET puapiaip e jt} JAd aq Aewl puapialp ¥ | 01 paadxd siasay] | uiepadun Ajjuaun) paxi) ON paywn 3N z3az

{3) 23ep

o} sasuadxy

a xipuaddy

(3} ;eq
0] 51503 aun|

21noyYy
3x3 payadx3

puapIAIg pRINI3SUN

PUBPIAIG
{#1uaIaja.d

puapialg
Idtey) Suneopq

puapialg
234rYy) paxyy

Auedwo)

UOIJRULIOU] pasHeWIWNG




03} sasuadxy

g xipuaddy

0} $1502 aw|

X3 pajadxy

puapIalg paJnodasun

(LIFEIETEY R

ad1ey) Suneoyy

adieyn paxi4

$101IpaJd painasun
o} puapiaip e Aed peizadxa
0] 9|qe|Iene s)asse puspialp
Aue 3q 0} paradxd swie|d jenuasayald p2a312adxa puapiap adieyo patwn
iy 22T uoiinjossiq j0U 2J4e 39y Ou aJe a9y a8.eyo Suneo)y on paxiy oN 159Ny [euoseiy)
UlELIauUn SI pUIPIAID
LI RVENI B IENT]
Ajuo Led paquosaad suolesijeal payadxa
2y} wouy sjqeied a8.eyo Buneoy puspialp
3q o} papadxa swieps enquatayaid | woly puapiap e 3q adieyd
1] 99€'?T N S| puapaIp yf ou aie aJay) | 03 papadxa siasayy paxij oN pajwn [euoseiq
$i01IpaJd PaNIAsUN
01 puapiaip e Aed puapialp
0} J|qEe|IeAe s)Isse a8ieys paxiy e
Aue aq o3 pajradxd swie [enuatajaud pai>adxd puapalp | aq o) payadxe | pauwi suonesado
iu 88't uonn|ossIg jou aJe aJay] ou aJe asay| afieya Juizeo|y oN sl aJay] padeueny 737
S401P3ID PAINIISUN
0} puapiaip e Aed payoadxa
0} 9|ge[ieAe sjasse puapialp
Aue aq o3 payadxa suhe|s |enuasajaid palcadxa puapiap 28Jeyo paywi
'y 926'L uonn|ossig 10U ale a1y ou aie alsy]l a8ieyd 3uneojy oy paxij oN Auadoud gag
$1031p3.2 PaIndasun
031 puapinp e Aed paadxs
03 3jqejieae syasse puapiaip
Aue ag oy papadxa swie|s |e1uasa)asd pajaadxa puspiap adieyd
i 18€'S uoiin|ossig 10U ale 313y ou 3Je 313y ] adieyo Buneoyy oN paxiyy oN PN SN 29T
(3) azep (3} =1eq |noy pua2plalg pu=pialg puspialg

Auedwo)

UOIJBLLIOJU| POSLIBLULING




SA0)IPaLd paindasun

(3) }aep
0} sasuadxy

g xipusddy

(3) 21eq
0] 51500 2w |

anoy
}x3 padadxy

puapiag paanaasun

puapiald
I UETETEYR

puapialg
3daeyn duneo|4

o] puapiaip e Aed paicadxs
uonepinb 0} 3|qe|IeAr s)as5e puspiamp
Aosjndwod Aue ag oy pasadxa swie)d jennuasayaud paj2adxa puapIaIp adieyd
1] LTT'S 10 uoIIN(OSSIg LITEI-ETEN]] ou aie 343y adieys Suneoyy oN paxiyoN | paywndnoig z3g
SI0MPRJD paindasun
0} puapiaip e Aed puapinp
0} 3|ge|IBAe 513558 a8ieyd paxy e
Aue 3q 0} payadxa Swie|d [ei3uaszyald payadxa puapinp | aq o1 paydadxa paywr) sBuipjoH
9EP'2 00C'E€2T uoIN|ossIqg 10U Ble 3IBY| ou aJje aJay) adieyd Buneo)) oN SIEIED]] SEISIDAQ ISION
$10}Ipa4a paJnaasun
0} puapialip e Aed pajoadxs
0} 3|qejieAe 53as5e puapIAp
Aue aq 03 payadxa swiey3 jenpuasajaid paidadxa puapiap adueyd
iy SHS'T uolyn|ossig 10U 218 U9 ou 2Je 1By} 98.eys Guneo|) oN paxiy oN paNWI] IS0
$10}1paJd paJnaasun
03 puapiap e Aed papadxa
uonepinbry 0} 3|qe|leAe s1asse puapiap
Aos|ndwo) Aue 3q 03 paadxa swite|d |e1uasageud pajdadxa puapialp alreys pajwn
40 uonn|ossI 10U 3JE 313y ou aJe 343yl a8ieyd Buneo|) oN paxij ON dnoug asioN

puspialg
aduey) paxid

Auedwo)

UONRULIOU] PAsSIBWIWNG



(i} ()
pI1isand (wor —{ p1]suonesadp
P WOI 8T
leucbeiq] pabeuepy gaz
= A/ (uieds)
H Emﬂwﬁmwmw“um:m_ g (AsieQ o} pjos) . 1S
?mmm_“.w no) ﬁ 95E9) pesyseley PIoH H wawabuene oses) ueds asion
PIos Uesq Aaswiang zaz (Asieq o pios) 10Kns © 01 Aued _
S8y tey di PeH esea| Buipesy pley (puejan)
7 ¥ i p)] dnoug (vsn)
ou| Bugyinsuo)
(5100 (Assiar) (1) (M) wndwon [euobeiq
P17 — P 35101 .
P17 jeuocbeiq Aasiar zaz PIT SWZaZ Auadold zaz
— [ | _
i) OIn) ) in) Awa (SPUEUBUISN) &in) (n)
P11 9SIOW pi1 1701018 10 Pl p dnoo dno1es 7o P17 sbuipjon payIw
3104YsSHC TBT P N dnougy asion Apadosd zag Ag ocee SE3SIAAQ ISION MM Z3Z
=~ | _ _ | ] fi}
—~ I
S8558UISNq |eucHBUIaI
UM PIOS 80 O) i SPIOH uM.v_‘_MwN
18M0J30Q By h Amua Buipen yn uepy w
(n)
P11 dnoso geg
Auedwon
UOHBJISIUILPY-UON - on m_cmw_mwass 2oz
SSAUISNY SBSSIBAD |
vonensiIwpy u Auedwos mﬁv_av
P17 sbuiploH 2ag

5 xijpuaddy

Heys ainyongg dnolg pesuewwng



Receipts and Payments Accounts for the Period 28 January 2013 to Appendix D

12 March 2013

2E2 UK Limited {In administration)

Statement of Affairs 28 January 2013

Expected to Reallse to 12 March 2013

£ £

Recelpts
fnvestment in Subsidianes 159 000 158514
Flex Resource Funding - 335,319
Furmiture & Equipment 6190 000 5899985
Sale of Spares Stock 90,000 90 000
Trade Debtors 5 000 000 4115 205
Third Party Funding - 5000 Q00
Data Centre Funding Centnbutons - 790 667
Post Appointment Sales - 104,430
Goodwll - 2
Business Intellectuval Property - 134 950
IntercompanyRecaipts - 10227
Markeang Information - 2
Cash at Bank - 986
Supply Confracts - 1
Long term sick employee benofit funding’ . 4 161
Insurance Claims - 1
Customer Databases and Customer Records - 1
Employee Records - 2
Total 11438 000 18 644 454
Payments
Contractors 3429
Cleaning 801
Staff Expenseas 3451
Repayment of Third Party Funding 5000,000
Datasite Services (Arears} 3096
Insurance 104 455
Maintenance & Support Seruces 24 838
Leased Vehicles 5247
PAYENIC Contnbutons - Ze2 Holdings 15,303
PAYEMIC Contnbutiens 1436 170
Payroll Deductons {Arears} 5969
Employee and Payroll Service Provders 18750
Maintenance serces amears 50 496
Electncity 1,266
Net Payroll 3328798
Pension Contnbuttons 185 779
Employee Wages 408
Employee Benefits 58215
Logistcs & Warehousing (Armears) 108,088
Telecommunicatiens and Connechvty 17 543
Employee Benefits (Arears) 40025
Pre-appointment Legal Feas 45000
interest Payment en Third Party Funding 1576
HPLeased Equipment 500
Suspense - Cash sweep from pre-appointment account 10746
Statutory Advertising 226
Bank Charges B
Total 10,470,181
Neot Recelpts/(Payments} 6 174,273
Represented by
Floating Charge Account 6376,173
Vat Recelvable 268109
VAT Payable (228 009)
Total 6 174,273

[1] We ara seekmyg to ascertam whether LTS enpioyees will now be paxd drect. In the event that they are fundmng will be
retumed to the mcome protecton providers. |n the event that they am not, we will pay i deectly to the mdanduat




100 008

100'008

100 008

100°008 -

198'291'L

198'291'1

198'491'1
000'2LL'E
000'Z2L'e
§48°1S¢E

eV 6l

[ FAXA

———————
¥LO L0 Z

vL0°210'T

PIO'210'C

000°82Z L1
000'8ZZ 11

£6C°8S1
891°05

SZL'80L

Z0E'E0'EL LEZ P 'Sl

000°008 -

-
=
o
o
@
k]

(-
'

- 680'22

gL LBL'S z9l'gl

98 161 S 000 Ot

i .
- LET' LS

1ejoL

[Iqerleddy LA
e|qeAed IVA

wnoasy ebueys Bupeo)y
uNoay ebusy pexigy
Aq pojuososdoy

{swoukedlynydioocy 1oN

uopnq R siQ abiseys) pexiq
suopnqusi

1ejoL

suouded uonueloy BN
Buisenpy ojmeg
sjubwAey Wosuey

LTI A Y

1may

Aledoid pjoyssee
1mpoogy

juegie ysed

SaWRN ujewoq
|ei0zelon g Bupeen
YBWEPET]

siemyog

Asadold |enoe|ieju)
SI01G8Q ope1]
SOPBIP|SYNS Ul JUBWISBAL|

<idjo00y

k) 3
£L0Z YMEW ZL O} @s|jEay O} pejdedxy
€107 Aenuer gz SNEYY 10 JuewsiRIg

(uopegsjujwpe
uy) peyjwy suopeiedp pefieuew zez

3 3
£L0Z Yep ZL 0} es|izay o} pejsedx]
£I07 Aenuer g7 SuERY JO JUBLIBIE)S

a—_ouﬂﬁ_c_:ﬁvﬂ
uj) peyw Apedosd zez

3 3
£10Z YMEW ZL ©1  BSIESY 9) pajoadx]
£107 ABNUEF @2 SIIBYY JO JUSWIBIELS

{(uopeusiuiwpe ) pagpur) ZoZ

£10Z YMBN ZL O} BS||Eay 0} po1oadx3
€H0z Alenuer gz snepY jO JuBWEIELS

(uopeasiu|wpe
uj) peyiwi sBuip|oy seesieag ssiopN

a xipuaddy

£10Z ydJe Zi 03 £10Z Arenuep gz poliad oY} 104 JuNoady sjuswied pue sydiasay




5518155 LONENSILILIPE 9SBL) Ol SUDESIES] Ou UDB] SABY 4oy} SB pasedaid usaq Jou eaey i dnoisy ZezZ pue Py SBUIPIOH Zag ‘P17 SIUSUNSOAU| 28T JO) SIUN00DE Suswiied pue sidiaosy

0s

008'vEL
ot

{066'92)
ogg'Lal

006 pEL

6¥E'ZTL -
005 Z1L -

——
L
)
————
]
3
3

(LT R

B|qBAIB0aY JYA

algeded \VA

Junoxry abieys Gupeoly
wnoooy ebieys pexiy
Ag pwuesesdey

{muswhegysidieony jon

uognqizsiq sbieyd pex)y
SUGHNQIASIN

el

Huouhed UopUNeN 18N
Buisenpy oyreg
SUILAEH WOSLEY

sjuowieg

=301

fuedoug proyesee
limpoog

juegie ysen

seweN uewoeq
|eamejion 7 Bunexien
syleopel|

siemyos

Auedaid [BM28| &V
SI04GeQ OpeIL
SOUBPISANG Y| JUBULTBAY)

ndeany

3
asi[Eay O] pe1radxa
SllBY O WS

3
€102 YNEW Z1 O}
€107 Aerigay o1

(uonensjuwpe ul) peljur POl

3 3
£10Z YorBW 2L 01 @s)esY O pajaedx3
£L0Z Aeruged pi sNBYY JO JUsWRIMS

(uopensjujwpe uj) poyjw jeucBe|q

3 3
CI0Z YMEW ZI 01 esiay O) peyoadxy
€107 AlBNURP B2 SHEYY JO JUOWBIBIS

(uopessjupwpe u)) paywy] SW Z9Z

3
osI|eay 0] patradxyg
SHBlY JO Juawaelg

3
EHOZ Y2IEW Z1 M
£10Z Aenuer gz

{vopensiujwpe ul) pajwr] ol eRIoW

3
E10Z WdIe Z| 0}
102 Aenugp g7

3
as|[eay o) pejsadxg
sIYY JO jueWBlelg

{vopensjujwpe
uj) peyw) s enp jeuobelg

a xipuaddy

£10Z Y2JBW Z1 01 £10Z Ateniqag ¢ / £1.0Z Alenuep gz poliad ey) 1o} Junooaosy sjuswied pue sydissay




Directors’ Statement of Affairs Appendix E

The Directors Statement of Affairs signed by the directors of the Comparmes are shown overleaf
These are shown separately to the remainder of the appendices due to the size of the documents

The Statement of Affairs reflects the directors understanding of the affarrs of the Companies at the
point at which the Companies entered admirustration

The Administrators have reviewed the Statement of Affairs and have the comments below

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

110

202 UK

A net deficit to creditors of £361 4m The directors esttmated returns in 2e2 UK are dnven
by Fixed Assets of £6 2m £4 Om was receved from O2 for assets sold as part of the
transactton above, whilst a further £2 Om was received from Daisy in relaton to the
acquisition of assets held at the data centres

We do not expect significant further realisations in respect of fixed assets as a numbers of
assets are considered to be leased or subject to claims from third parties, whifst our property
agents have confirmed that the realisable value of chattel goods held on site 1s likely to be
relatively low due to the age and condition of these assets

The directors anticipated a return of £5m for book debts As discussed, we continue to
realise bock debts of which £4 1m have been received to date

The directors have estimated the realisable value of stock in the company at £90k The sale
of the spares stock was for £90k Further stock may be realised but this 1s subject to the
outcome of on-going retention of title claims

The directors have estimated the reatisable value of shareholdings held by 2e2 UK at EQ 1m
We have realised £0 1m in respect of the sale of shares in a US subsidiary of the business

2e2 Limited

A net deficit to creditors of £250 9m Estimated realsations per the drectors’ statement of
affaws for the shares held by 2e2 Limited are £10k 2e2 Limited held shares in the
Netherlands and Channel Islands subsidiaries for which proceeds of £52m have been
reahsed to date

MOH

A net deficit to creditors of £159 7m The directors’ statement of affairs estmated £10m of
realisations in relate to MOH's 100% shareholding in the Insh and Spamish subsidiaries The
sale of these shares has been completed and £13 4m has been realised The directors
estimated realisations of £8 7m n respect of cash All cash was swept by the Secured
Creditors at the date of appointment

Managed Ops

A net defict to creditors of ¢ £161 5m The directors’ statement of affairs did not anticipate
any realisations in this entity Realisations to date have been £0 8m n relation to the sale of
Managed Ops interest in the leasehold property at Gateshead

Diagonal

A net deficit to creditors of ¢ £161 5m The directors’ statement of affairs did not anticipate
any realisations into this entity Realisations to date have been £0 1m in relation to the sale
of intellectual property held by this entity

MS

A net defiait to creditors of ¢ £161 5m The directors’ statement of affars did not anticipate
any reahsations into this entity Realsations to date have been £5k in relation to the sale of
MS' interest in the property leasehold for the Reading data centre




Rule 229

Statement of affairs

Form 2 14B

Name of Company Company number
2E2UK LIMITED 04090390

In the HIGH COURT QF JUSTICE Court case number
CHANCERY DIVISION 612 of 2013
COMPANIES COURT

(8) Insert name and address of ~ Statement as to the affairs of (a)2E2UK Limited, The Mansion House, Benham Valence, Newbury ‘

regstered office of the company

(b) Insert date

Berks RG20 8LU

on the (b)28 January 2013, the date that the company entered admimistration }

Statement of Truth

I belteve that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the
affarrs of the above named company as at (b) 28 January 2013, the date that the company entered

adminustration.

Fullame TERonE Wiiiidem .27

Signed 'Ijg\/
==

Dated T mates ] 202




A — Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge

Investment In Subsidianes - refer to Appendix A

Debts secured by fixed charge

Sub-total

Assets subject to floating charpe

Fixed Assets

Goodwill

Stock

Trade Debtors

Accrued Income

Other Debtors and Prepayments
Stoneburn / Dotnet Solutions
Intercompany Debtors

Deferred Tax Asset

Cash (subject to secure creditor set off)

Uncharged assets

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Book Estimated to
Value Realise
£ £
1,530,681 159,000
(1,530,681) (159,000)
0 0
15,170,539 6,190,000
10,191,269 0
2,402,930 90,000
34615176 5,000,000
67,344,987 0
30,189,078 0
150,000 0
76,022,335 0
6,328,300 0
7,116,710 0
249,531,324 11,280,000

!
Signature %:gf\/‘ Date O& I Mh’:c‘d’/ TR
= / [




Al ~ Summary of Liabilities

Estimate to

Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors (carried from page A)
Liabilities

Preferennal creditors -refer to Appendix B

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescnibed part of net property where applicable (to carry
forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges — refer to Appendix C and D

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescnbed part of net property where applicable (brought
down)

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential clauns (excluding any shortfall to floating
charge holders)- refer to Appendix E

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors
Issued and called up capital— refer to Appendix F

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

realise
£ £

249,531 324 11,280,000
(1,358,350) (1,358,350)
248,172,974 9,921,650
(600,000}
248,172,974 9,321,650
(159,970,020) | (154,224,991)
88,202,954 | (144,903 341)
0 600,000
88,202,954 600,000
(217,138,645) | (217,138,645)
(128,935,691) | (216,538,645)
01 (144,903,341)
(128,935,691 | (361,441,986)
(16,475,624) | (16,475,624)
(145,411,315) | (377,917,610)

=)

Signature

e ——

OS5 maeon [ zeny
’ +



0SE8SE’ |

008°T7LT (0087 1@ paddes} ¢ ue[ ur pied Jou $32A0[dW JUNPUNPI 0 NP AJe[Es 19N |2I10 [,

00+ vL8 ¢ uer ut pred sanko(dwa Jo Atefes 13N [e10 ],

VRT'SS € uef ur jugpunpal apeut sadso[dwa 1oy ¢ uef 8T8 Anjiqei] uoisuad ayi Jo aeunISy

998°CS1 €[ UBf ul JuBpUNPaI apew Jou saako]dwd J0] € uer TAL Aupiqer) uoisuag
¥

unowy 1opparn [enusiajaad jo sweN

SYOLIAAYID TVILNIId49dd
d XIONHddV




(144 Db FOIXass J1A1s 04N, PIOJI2] PIT Aemapoy
9wz PUISTIVY{OMUGSI] 0709 | Somumay fiquD dnofvad
W X0 §O°)N3853311d6 | PLOY UOPIAIINNIBE FSAUISNE 13md3], PINWITT AAIIEGO[
b 09 67STPUTPUO 152 ASITUOISRINNUSAY 3|epsBury £ P SITxe
08T d17 CHOWEImE Anonailg 3| J9isayHiepugovet Lo[ung AILDPROY USIUEI( JO UOSMET PIOT]
(234 X0 Q6WIRISSYIURNY 13RAINUAISIyaueiHodiny 13153Y3ueiy | [RUILL2 | 30LY() 5584 AILUNIDG yodary 1aisaysuely
il HV9 91 )¢unsuongmypeoy {joma 168 N PRIFUIT UOHERTIMUILC ) By
LT ZHE TPOYSISIIUP[BLUIEGYHON PPOY S0BLI L UNO7) AER|IN P lUAunInIDeyY NIV
85t 141 T1DYnys}ag||sudragis, puj sue'] poysfuotg nuy) SIUTIY ISMAY
197 V(L [ JUOPUO- 110315 XSAPPIA §8 SOLIIE(] UCPU | JO AN, SISYI0IEE FouOT
£LL N7§ ¥lONRIYsPIag GnqmanAem s3puqurey AMMEMAN Pri 0 kg
bLT MAT AL Juopua [arenbg asop, sEoy ] CaTNOH SO P 12uAseg
SLT NA1 15Dmodsenost xog Od PUB{IO0G BIFO281C]
8LZ $50 £1DSAINSPIUAHTPUPUNI | 4B SSAUISNEY FIPUPUNLLSNOH PO ML RE T
8Lz IS¢ 680MIOUNSPRYSIAI A 2w siaddigs i ume PF1 samedy, fawdwo)) snidng
08T dSR Znmofseyndend) anuiy | P |'B12y ARI2UT 19MO ] YS1109Y,
8z DAY [SDINSIAYMOFSE00E XOE (W3] $53301d Y52) PV Uodity MOR[ImSH
L8 NOL plnDanysdueuinecioquiv [peoy I00WRE § NUMAsoH Januslg PAIWIT SWINSAS ANUMIIG LIRULG
88z 106 LENDRINEYAYISINPUTS AR, UED[MAISO[D VED[AA | LUf] Pr1 S9IATSg [300E] SNV
96T XAp LA LUOPLOTULIOMI]S[PEOY UOPUOT | (GIENOH LrEYUAAID P E M1 ZUNE J0 UOISIAL] BUIPBL], LWE[U3I0
HoL NX0 BSPIP(ISUS250]]} playpeoLg gauua)) dununoooy pamuyy SOUEGULY Wi %
661 SHS A JPIRSHIMIEMANUa+0)ABH, POOMISINSSNOH POOMISIA, Jinst] SIUCULIONa] i sunuer| ag| |
008 MLL L1OURMSHPIELINOqUIR [PeOY UDPABRE C L[] SH|d Amquidpy
iy WY § A SANYSAOMSUCUANS YIMYJUOUIAIO M Pr1 15 A duidsy Yo0[ua
Lot XYL [Dyamspagfupeayiaallg, ApFpmouua sng |fows Supy 1o wun prEnby
ot ASpITSaysyginogisg Bwprl), yBnojspy Buipug 90L N1 Anpumy jeusiely eiodo],
£If ZHP [BN3UA), uodn apiseamanamenbs PIJPUE|Y §|SUDIM[QY TWYIG O/ Z121005 ULITEUE)Y SPIOTTY PUB UOIEULON]
vie A3§ | AWSUOPUCTISSUEY ISTIEW 1B 69 3 XUEH INSH
FiE GSS tOdasnsdileHyInows HoJaur sepungssnol uodrg penun Juuspeway omdwoe)) uofrig
9LE HIL renDsdurHuopyau] Kiof{id pie Sso1)asnoy Aofd pug sso17) HFopuoiua, AUmIag
Lse HIVE L DYINYSHIgRNpPLIYIUa | POy PeoymONY\Itg PRaMCLY PLI 1580153,
o9t Hd$ £1HYXISI0S 1sapAaujogaue] sBpuqueig ey ssausng s8uminy Aaujog ¢p BN PRI SUOLRICS |OUA)) IH0WS
09¢ YOE [NS2IYSLMIOPUIMGUMO ], PIOI13IG usl) 21| panwin Juga)) 1
69¢ [} HGWD s1ag 1|3
CLE NH§ £ LAASUOPUO [peoy df|Lasino] §§ pr] Avedwo ) Juidisd | yaLIsr)
Lit VOT LEINTEM PU Uk | SP3NLY GINOSPECY IEDE LEIMGUIEYD [[BH UMC], P} SS38RS BUEID) 3J1aN
E)
unLF 1031 199p j0 (apodisod yim) wPwie)) o
5 Amaos jo onjes [ Alumsas ste  [£q piay Klundas Aue jo spielag unowy ssappy 071paIY JO SWRN

uoissassod sAuedwod ;) ur Auadoid a0 21311 Jo uOUMAI 2UNWIB[O SIOUPAII PUE S3I1ALS 10 spood jo K(ddns ay) jo sousape wi pied sjunowr
Sunwied 519tu0ISNd pue SIUMW22:3e dfes [EuoN1pued 10 uises| |a1eYyd “asydind AUy 13pUN SIONPIED [j AJIUIDI PUR SIDILPLD [[8 IPNIIW 1S NOA 0N

SUOLIAddD ANVdWOD




BEY TAS SETFRIYSEIURTUOITULIS IR W SSIUISRE WEYI[YAR JOOIE UILOYS P 5(E23gdiudg tuSiy
orl LV9 0EDHANIYS g RNpRIYISINGS] | PROY MEUSWEIY Of $39L% FUILED]) MOPUL, [A
k¥l U6 £ALXISPPIAMO|SUROHPROY 15344 YINOS 1BaLL) RR1-BL E928 XOH Od PY1 N [evonewsi TH{
171 HLO 01 1dasysuposurisieBuiddngase]d SR 61 patnny saurect (UopTuriiff} uonoos, ssydoisuyd
33 D11 17T0IYsEImRTpoomA2H § *0d Od PONIT] 5331A13G AUSADIDY 131SEsiQ
Lyl 4a9 v—cﬂ—uh“——nv—hﬁm.ﬂhdﬂ.’OZUmO—U hhonuuw_ 0l poy .hUt—u»-ﬁ.— sﬂ:u_”
9%l 1 1VHXIs3|ppInmaLRHproy 233)10) 6L panwIT NN Funayrewy ai
851 11 Z1DYHAAYSYIAG2WICIGIST PU] auwr] hoysiuo g amn RIAINHGIAN A SIEA)SAS I N1
591 AV7 [H3UEmquIpyAmqupg pang saauug Wmquip Uoijsj[ UBIUOp3E))
9l ATS A1 MSUOPUCTISIUIEL INIEI ([Bd OL PEMISEW JBEH
391 8 RZSTSPHITART APIPPY OF SINARG [BIUIII N 7 V
691 V16 LAGSIPNASL6F XOH Od TRONIN[CA, WOORMSA, (e
oLl ddR pzoysnysdwsaxoisBusegproy plopsyIny 17y PIORIINY Y] p-7 1] 381015, WRUQ
Tl S8 LTW [ MR 1AIBIDDISIYIUTALOIIMGAMASPLIIPUOY Yordaly P11 StRUAN
sl VDE 1 DHAIYDRIFUEYDIEY| 30531 512d00D) 91 Pr] suonn[os SN0
Ll AV6 §1G0NYsEOUPTUIaNOGs WP Y Xog Od WINL
031 40 13SUOPUOIRNE 13903 19 RN
031 DHI FICWEYM AunajuciRure(galeIsy [BLESNPI| qUGWYIBE[CTY Jur) PF] 0a1sRld
081 17¥ S|V LUIIPINYUSPIRYPRoy SusNg) pi PINEIT $2IE10055Y WEANS[
81 71§ £TWORISpIojusHpIopels sdoysig 157 (EISnpY] proy urequAimyAem UOS{W ¢ HUM PIT uRIuy
981 NV GINITIA, PUR oUK | PRAYSIIBOPPOY WRYING § | $SIXK ], UES(Q] Y/ L PAIROI] S[EPSUIL0.) SING] o]
o8l OV PIHINqup 3adeim voisnusa)) AUTR(] S OUPUSIN
ol MV s6nD4msAapiaqure)g Ay eukey §5ULSNg SEY) YLy
vél LEE Iouasashonpoomuegie m 1oweguno} ssnoydug Pr saatata, Adojoungos ], sl
w0z U9 TASPISHJUODAI0ISPROY UODMEG §RISNO} Awmopsint] PRIRIIT GGHNQUISI] NI STy
£z 17§ 91 XO2YSPIOJXOAINGURESIPIS] [RLISTIPU| AIP|1 AL PROY MIAUD[IM ] P i,y Aprig JO USIAIP 8 UCIdY
ML DX0 7153y [SIRIHPROY URSPILIO} [SIIU[] SSIUISTIY AT IS0 § IR SOOIALIG FEIMENE USARY
91z S 1¢ CLEISPUEIPIR 153 MPISYPO.) UOUNSPEOY [[IYSA0 Y] SSAUISNE] 5373 AJUNDIG U1 WEHUC)
¥z 001 FIAMAUIYSINTIN0MNWSARNAITS S53UITE PUBugpeoy djdep 79010 GoRNSIUNIpYLNIS STpy] 20u3j3(] L0IRI5085Y ANIO3g ANsTipl] 30udfac]
vee U9 GINIE A, PUE UK PESARD|3] M0 [PToY UOHFIS § A DO
stz 104 #IDURIRSHIIPAINGMIN PEOY AUCU £ gIBIAIIS 49UN0YD) APADI0IORY SPORD Unsny § O
szt Ty 9ADINYSAIUAIR M AIU3A0)S{00GIOHPTOY WIEGIIGIOY £1Z-1 1T Pr] SURISAS TS
0£Z 1L ZTIINUA] uod[] 3ISTIMINLIST [ELISNPU] YSUsunig PI] WODIR] DAPT
vEZ 101 EHAWRHNGT AJUNOJMRIIFANG T 121594 )4 HIAULT] UOURIGINTI SSOUISTE XIt] g Iy} Tuipas USPUBA,
SET [HHE TEINJEaM Ut 5] MOLTITBUNIULD |, MOLB[IILIO]) ABNY) sy hatg
ovZ DOE 0 1dNUIAMaNPEOY HIPIEJSH K20uoD PrT JSS NN 972 FIIS PUE UOLIGACUL] SS3Urshg] 10} IUSWIHedag]
¥
udatd loppan 199p jJo {aponsed yum} umuse| 10
3 Anndos jo anep | Qunaas aw  [4q pay Liundss AuE jo s|relag Wwnowry ssaIppy J0UpAID JO aumN

uoissassod sAusdwoes ayy w Ausdosd 1940 a1 jo uonULTa) JUIWITE[D SIKNPALD PUE saMAJas 1o spood Jo £jddas ays jo sousape w pred siunowe
Buiuiie)d SI2U0ISND PUR SWBWTE ES {EU0IPUod Jo Suises| PIRYD dsTysind Y JAPUR SIOUPAID j[B AJITUSP PUB SIOLPASS ([ APNIIU I1SHW MO 310N

SHOLIGIYD ANVJNOOD




€l NOL wEDTUopUoIaang ydiojog 15 ¢ [9sRo HoneY §2014105 AFopomaa] 10
. ONF 1DY2IsYagTupeagiaalis wuoiA £7 G Jutae;) powe] 6 10
¥ LH6 RS agpayeqrypy Suipesy uue4 o3puglreuersy ay], Pr1 (3N) TBuonBWIN| YNRpY
§T ACL €1 M LIASIPRIALIYI[2pEoy WR[2PeOY 1S910J3sN0I[ Sd SdN
£t (51 O1STEPRTPECY UUES AA[EA FpAasy 10de, §p53]
B 0L | [SMATNSPIOHEIGRI0TURISALT SPISISRY B STISTE A3|putlg €1 NN panwrf uug ¥ ufisaq uosleln
08 i Jaepity oodipxiafyEyuegsndue) Adofouyss] yreg Aagr] P AWATRLE 1955y 3domy §4dH
hid ML EVMAOYSYIUORULLITA O | %08 Od )
£9 MUE LDYenysy1agRuipeaypecy swdensoo] 151Jun0) soidey p hunssuenbpeay vawg 1SS g
69 12 218 15p37] "ARm UOIQLY “MIBgd LOIGIWRL00]) SSAUISNE] SUBA, p| Inep] s1oune) xiusy u pi] {307 AR oM
i X8t LM LX?53[PPHAIJHOMI(S] PEOY UOPUO | 6CF SIBT) 3pisisam
9L HGF §FSERsIWOSEISIEN 3Zeap N {3sno] ] (U paun] wEEE.H. FiH)
8 OKIS §TINDIXISET MORHZY %0d (O aunyd Ag aBinsod samog Aauity
& XN LTSNS GPEIIUIPIE MOUBPEOY LOLRIS ¢8 PARLI SUONN|OE HunmIEa] iemiaN
ol N 18 0ZDYUIYSUFANGMIN 20UI[BA Ureyuag) p1 | ouuda)y
06 SM0 FEDIM|SITpuquIBSRpuquIEIPROY A3[M0I03]) UDTIBAOINY § YO 1S P17 SUGHEIUALOO ) oda[s,
£6 HHE gAsamsAuodymgy e [rustpu) AmqpugiAey, MU0DISNoH otug sefineg doysdaes
¥6 ZITE #1IDUEAIOUE] ) J0 HEALGIPR AL, UMOLD 95T sannediwoy) 3er0;] Sonmdwo
¥o Wd§ LLHANYSPIOPEISYHOMUE ] AaL(] Abfayrutog Kejsy oo PRI BUISTD | [RIPIQIE]
66 BOUIULY 30 SIS PRUULY 3YL0axspy mananbianbngy 1| sing gayiq) 129pty (emwer) gygy U] ABMYOS IAULA
z01 UOPIIqUILA PROY LOBTWIY £65 165 Pt dnaig sasny SpRI0 MN
vl XH1 1Qda0ys0, 1534 paoppeugsdoy |jRHasno erurmug ‘s idog)omoy nsig venjodonspy, projprig DAW Projprag Jo Ay
g0t Ad{ 79LLYALTUVUMOPRLOJURIMOININS 1S3, 9] 5201A10§ Auados] pue piE]
ott NNZ L1E [MENJO[PUAYSIGUIP2IRIS] [RUISIPUT PROY [ASSTyUBqagones 61 nury p1 | siodey sy
i 28 PZOHUNGMIN 290G PIOJEO) 6F FOH [Ralisad mquay $5310%g Toeasy
tl 1110 1€ dNAICHONYMONIT ), TEs1331ErST [EUISNpU] sAatieq) [PUCIEWAIE] 11V
511 DiIb | ING*35NS ISy RUIgHO M PBoY BUTIIEL 1] |95TOF] 216, 203G T
su MAS PNCIYSHIO A YINOSIaISuou0g 1979 ¥og Odpanwry (M) 2oueuly sopuaa, [ PRI B[] 830U SOPUIA, | 1)
Li MIE FENSOHYSIAUOPULMS bEL 300 O d PRI | $35TN) JAIEp, oy |
il N12Z 2t w0 dwrHsuapaen) ouny 7 P seoiaag Apadord 49
il NLZ $TON3ysweySuion yewap[[IH Ueseagpped (|t uosesg panun oanwry,
vel XVL pLLNASLNGI32Y g peoy A3sLay) § || asOH Janan] prl dnEiRen
Set a9 1ONIysuRgRuONURYBREIONEZ | X085 Od NO d
Sel DS E 61IRIMsaguey ey ] Aep, JI0[UaM /A RIBA OMY 3AITDIX |
9L BN JO SANTIS PAN) SQLZTTS T YIUSMASIL[INUdAY (XIS (] THGEAII0NY FIUNCODY ou| ‘uquy
8el NI VFIUOpUCTouR] 12123 g6 PARUN 101 G0
¥
uand loupaa 199p Jo (spomsed yum) ueLEe|Y) 10
[F Awmnsas jo anjeat Awmoaos sieq)  [£q pray Aimoass Aum jo speiag nmoury SSuppY 10WP2ID 0 JUeN

uoissassd s Aurduiod gy ut ALadosd 1340 31t JO UONU21AY BUILIE S1011PI3 PUT 5301A138 10 spood jo Ajddns oy 50 asueape v pied slunews
SUILHE|D SIAUI0ISNI PUR SWAW3ITE F(BS [RUOLIPUOI 10 FuUISES] [31IBYD 'a5RIAING-211Y JPUN SI0HPD [ AJUApL pUR SI0IPIII [|B IpN|IUL 1S NO A 10N

SHOLIATYD ANVJIWOD



(867 PURPIZUMS {008 YOUNZFL 1 ISSRUSYINQIUOS asi uotlodio]y umuendy
(1823 VHS LIS ISgUOISEILAP] YR BA3|[BDISIOY WMES 7 1) pri suonnjeg aurdrexg
(£52) dE1 6N LPUCURIIRpEny 3] | |6 PFT3EMYIBN
(6¥2) HX | g4oueRioumn jo appAfydiaeya1misg jeuisnpu) waisap, A SINMAIIT FUSIBAY [SuucsIag
(852 THr 1ZDYMysdwesxoisBuisegmaip Juisegssoi) waywoN dnainy osea sequed ug
{1ze) ARl ALBI] ‘20 '99100-] 981 ‘EINIE]) [BA 1P RIA ¥ 4§ opuanbor
[64¥3] EIUIUTY JO SARIS panufy SULOGE HMSIAu K3jjep, asumg |98 | SUOIM[DG YIOAIIN
(607) {41 11 ffUopuopBpugX Ty A3R0IGINUSAY POOMPTOY § Ra1¢71
{z31) SL1i pHOUDPUOTWLBYIINSURT MO $T od dnaisy o135 3H §514
(eot) 211 33507 0RO [ERIENDE YJELEgISTOH ([PURy M WA
[{ET)] TA0 6HMAIYSINGIII0 A SN0 MU0 INAI[UIIqUOPBOY UIRNDSIOL] sTutisey pain] durindwo) sudjsanig
(0o1) o 20N MRD NP1 DEASH
{zs1) d(8 APDTUDPUCT] 1530)S SUSANCE §{-1| SENOF] YUDOMSEAF]] pi [ dnaigy tussBeuryy uOHELOLL)
tosn) Mt 177824 IoAYEN0[SPLOY Uit 092972€ %O) Oud PYT N TO ewapa),
{6¥1) TMOQUIXITIRE L= 2NY § AN 03 GOZEWY W/ [RS f1] uozewy
[t AN8 pZOYINYsdur I oIsTnseEPROY opEMasnoy angsdwry] 53 § USIRQLISI] pOZ fndwo)
(s01) LAES HAPRIOGI00AI00Jo 515314 BS pawuiT] Sqny 1513 5S3TY
o) ST sTNDALMGIaIEM BITIA JAU(] oMU PRINWHT QY2 YLIOMIUI py
(o) MNg t7yamysdure) pxoisTnsegpeoy Fuousury PANWr| Y[ SYULQ) e
@9 7716 NSNS MN0IN [ SM0H Ausqniy Prumpisip
[(13) VS TWSAILINGUOLNY, JURIDENE) 24 1 3SNOY IWeIpEn 0] Yi0] 17T UCABLLIOJUL SSOWISNY PIdY
(23 N1 BANS3PPIASEPUGENPROY HI0X |35TOH IXIIY GIRET
(61) V56 9 XORINSpI)QAUNqueg IRg 1S3A £735N0H SpImALING)) palwI | ABAYOS
v AS{ L DHAIYSYIITUIPRIYISUILONPROY PUF 1S9M GLNCD) I[EPIIR] PRULIT SIOUITN PIAIGTRUT
@ YV LDYdspagBurpedys|edy | proy uourisanua) Aofouyoa) djedy] £ i PRI | INLu01] NUOIIA] |
© PURPIZIMSCO0R Y2UNZRY | SssENSINGIEUOY Je0y vonesodio ) wnitend)
¢ VO § 1SRty mransIpagimigsmo ssadiD 7g Pr} BSE( 3D
o V&1 EOHMIYSHI0 A JUONIIPROLBHR|MOUY YIMXIFTIRN0]] A{BRIopPIN PN N7 SHINAIIS IOMIN IEIBIg]
1} IHZ $1SMSEBS Aoppdnypeoy vonelsg 9ZIEO0 JS[ - 530SIy BIPIy
0 YL §1SLPUB[2AIJS32] U0 UOT{IIS IR S5AUISng 9BUTYa3IU] XIRILOJPEOY WEYUNRYD) 4ISNOH XAUQ dnoany xAug
0 Xdl 61 MSUOPUaTPOOA, SIN[OJPR0Y s331031) 3ty 7 BV e Vhd
£ (N6 0ZDUINSYIGANGMIN 3123uRMGINS PMEGES PIO AL PY] W02 |, FRIOGINR,
¥ RILISUIY 0 SIRIG PAUL) YL MIA WRIUNONPROY PPOYSPRSIN 1587 LBY u] awwmy |,
s MUG 01TVAUYSPICIUSY] PIRYIEHDIR ssowsng PlLIRH FERECELE
s [OL PTOMAINEPIOJUSHPIOTEM AL M SUIORPISEO0IY 9 PN NN PO (e
Tl AR PIVARINSIIAMIBPUGMOL | 1BIS] [ELUSIPU] PROY [RUE)AR M, ISy SN B 19Xy
¥
FERYE) 0Np3a13 gap jo (spoasod yim) WRWIRLY 10
3 Alnoss jo anjea | Aiunoss el |Ag pry Auanss Aue jo spmag Tunoury SSIPPY 10NPRID JO IWTEN

0153550 sAuedwod ay) ur Auadoid 1940 8N Jo uonuAR! UL £101PALS PUR $331A35 J0 sPood Jo Ajddns syl (o adueape w1 pied s)unowe
FUIE]D SIDWICISTID PUE STIALR2288 J[RS [BUONIPUOS J0 HUISEI[ |341BYD *ASTYIING-211Y JOPUN SICIP3I3 [[B AJUIPI PUR SIOYPRLD [ ApN[IU ISNW NOL  MON

SUOLIGIYD ANVINOD



{396 1)

G0 OVHXISIPPINAIQIII A\PrOY WOWISSTYOPISHEYM, £

PRI | ABMYOY SEH0)

BECTT Y ZDT OTNIXISEIMONELGL 59 X0 Od Jamod I5EYDING SIMOY] AdUli
{oLr'1) (IVE 9Odansdweymoms o moqreH YUoN €S X0g Od PRI | $331403G [Brnnmn § wopdury paiun Wil
{ert'D) JVL tIdanysadpuquregineIoq AU IouRp palwi droiny 1014
{0s2'1) 70 1VEERURT [ILLIPMOLINO] | 3PN * 101N L pr Bijeised 2dK03uEly
00z A7 INEX3ssag 1sequonBugpeoy sTury (€1 uolgduag way ABpIOL|
oy Ad6 HIJMUOPUC [1aaLi§ YoImpuns, | PIT XN 0414 10} Suade - 33 PUB UOSSI ]
Z91'D) 132 dTOFTUOPUOTIEYPINDDLT X0f] (UOpUCT JO J3quey) uopuoT] Jo A3
(or1'D AM1 SINHUoKREUG I ST
{ozo°1) AD9 TIMSUOPUTTO L)Y 508 Od AU, §o A1y

(zt6) A°19 FXOAUSPIOIXOPIOIXNSI M JURT] APUegajen piojpurs {81008} 3 1puILON
(606) YHS g1 DmUopucuopioTmoy uosdureyinog |7 PAN] ey
{08%) TA6 1NASMUAIY UDPAIINUIAY AARCID YRWSUY §p0L XOQ (kJIqRAIS0aY SKModYY [SH stwasAy wawedeur)y [SH
“{ovR) ddZ 1 PO YIS NIFUESUO MINUSIAY QIENISET G F $30IAIeg JUIUTEIL STEMyOS B ]
(L2d) Hdi §1Juopuo jpeoy syyngppeg ssowsng jutp 3| ) P1] JEUONEWA] X3AJIY
1) IO LASANYSHC L YMOSPIAYYS T 150dmaaag 1moddy NN dpel| PIT 13U XYMaIIG 3N peIL
(789} SI§ 61N IXISSTMOUEH PIT samng Asung
[T HHI LAAMNSYIO A Sampirojpergpeay sndure)) £7-[ 2478, 3902135 5[|IyIst] panun’] uonwqie)y pun 153 [rando
(zv9) PURIAZIM S UISNBLYJRYDS 007 §-HD6 BomUIdgy [EUONTILSIN] SWANSAT Ity
(0£9) BIRISTIVS LT M SN JOWNR)NI08LS | ARIDIOR 6 sy
(509) SHO |FSUOPUT TS FIOYNS IEE) 1 §-Lp ITOH FURPH S23IA1G JIOMBN £
(009) MAE V¥ juopucquepuoasenbs ydnon 71 ‘soo| § is) PN
(95) D118 | |4 L2aysdosysrayygaue uoiineg [jeH uoyine PRI $331A435 sindwoy) 15oH
(r05) MSE SIMIYSHION 1SIMPIIYINTAOIBD SSROUYOTS Ml STUIPIY { Pr suounjog plagudo
{005) AVS EASAISIYIMO[SULI A ST 5318 M 3510] | AYIAM Y § ICISSURLOT) UOTFULOFU]
(8Lt) [HL & [GIMSAPUPH ISNEINUOIOFPEOY I[BPUIOYAILY PIOHNBM 13347 Ssautsng pHom d
(Ser) 0T LNuUCpuC [peey Yied Sluaday 77easn0)] Aemalen [T
(zew) Al LADPIYSPIMIEMAINAAC]G] | Xod O aup adomy esardx T [219p9g
(Lep) 0§ 9ZDHIMsAWEHUOHIAGINGISBUISEY A |URIgAUET] IPNTIN T SSIUISTE apngjnyy | N P3N RED
(z68) 1dt 91NDALmGAapsquE Jpeoy AS|UIYIEg SUBqrY VT, PIT IPI5BUIIEL ], JOUI[qRy
[CT73) UYZ |IWHPIOjWoy 1381, Yinog P wodoay
e LL1 §X0ANYSPRoJXQPIOp QUEYSUATNPIST [BLISAPU] PIRUNEQ) 2SMCH pIRAMIOL pr] anbwonda g weadomy
(o) PPOY 1|OYUON 09 |9STOH PLasuma] P Se0TALa [RiauTn Susmmg
(876) N6 ETHANYSPIOFUIHASAV DY JHSUIHAI|SAYPEKy UOPUOT|2[UAT UOSIYIIE] UYOL {+] ad 70H
(T3] 14t EADSPURIPIW 159 AnuzaoJpeoy aasqigaies | fupray s3pugqaueisasnoy uemdo panwr 3 wepndg
(org) Dvg pranysduweiizioisTusegumo ) weyouty 950 suakin [asnoy SADID PI7 3550U14 NIRYS
3
uanid lonpay 1q9p Jo (apoaisod yiem) wewie|) ¢
3 Alumnas Jo onjap [ Apmass sieq  [£q pray Aiunaes Aue jo speiag wunowy ESAIpPY J0JPAID Jo Sumy

uoissassad s Aupduros w1 Auadoid 1340 2111 Jo UONU313] BRLALED SICUPMD PUE S301 W3S 10 spood Jo Ajddns oy o ssurape ui pred siunoiue
Juinne}a $13W01SHI puB SUMWAITE 3jTS [BUONIPUO Jo Bulses| [a17Ey3 ‘sEyaInd-a1ty 1apun SI01LPad [{B AIHUIM PUR SI0IPAII |jB IPN|ILI 1SNW NOL  NON

SUOLIATYD ANVANOD




(£95'e) (LL 1DHMYSDGRUPRIYIIUIY FAISINYO RALD [auncy ydnoloy Fupeay
(sL6'61) V8 [ 1 AUOPUCTIIR|] NRIAR | ISHOH SUTYSUCAS] [RUDLEIRIN] JofHiayd7 uod |
{cso'sD) MdT ZIDYINSHAG[ImoRIgpeey wWasrgnua) fnpng ayp ¢ 3 [)3AIRLfT S[OF YIIT JOUAY
o00's ) (11 ZENDSAURE PRSI INURIpSIEULE.| A900y | Pr1 V4] awnog
{41720 AT CEINTE2M PUT UL SPISTYS YINOSSHIOA, SSaLISNE QKT L P $201A135 UIPIING 79 INBUAUTEIN 13WL]
{oza'ol) A7S SHESIOGYINOWALMOGPROY PIXD §T RSy
(595°6) HAE ISMISHIo A [noSpRiaysasenbs 1auey) [210H ISTOH 10UdAS0LD)
(168'%) AWRULINPIOWSIAA, 65LEES9 1 X0H Od ARy WG] JOS0IIN
(98¥'L) €A1 [SLPUR[2A3DYER010GSIPPIAPECH HAIV ZE5T0T XO0F Od 1¥6t60 FOPIARIEY
(526'9) [AF EADAIUSADIRALT LTI URODIUCIS P11 Aoqduiay
(0o¥'9) Vv [TSaMysxagydno|speoy yieq o1 P Aursed | 2sn0woIny
(g82'0) QDb LESHU0AOISLEISa M HITYIRIDEND) L] 0F07 ouBuLy wawdmb jended 10
(915’5} XV 6INDAaungioysiey arenbg ay] ¢ PFT 2000 WA Y
(r1s's) THB M | MUOPUOTIZING 19783 TN 01 3L, 1IN WUeAY
{oo00's} dZ8 £UMADYSIASIITMIASINOMISIM 21esT npea] sjodyde|gIsnoY FQH dnoaty 5jo1e
{Liev) SA§ £lduoasqnow iz xof OJanua)) Suissasosy wwawdeg ABIIUT 4(] 1
(33L'¥) O16 M LMSUOPUCTRROY 23Ry umBuyong gesmmoy saesfjag PV | A1) 3000
{oce’e) H1H19 6ANUOPUCTIPAY] AYL3sNOH IEPUICITHOEN dd 01D [954 16
[GIT3) AL § | HEWSIO[00JAUrT UOP[ITIENOH 1IN VIWE FAYOS UoqATY
(995°¢) LHR 6 TEIseoUE | AmgARH, 001g] SUI[OH SN0 JOSPHIA, PI | 95E2|0INY 3]
(319 BILAUNY JO SARIG PANUD A L ZEPETIAU0ERY PIRIHSR( B anngauipamog S 0T SIAAO[OUYSI] BIPIN PAILEAPY
wi'ey BILIUTY JO SRS PANLM Y |64 - bTHSS RINSHODEIIA | 6pyZ XO8 Od DT swarshg auimg augl
(€21'¢) M| ZIAINSIYIUBIY 193N M) 100 | Ply, PY] SUCUNTOY ALY Iy
{000 €) L 0 LADIISHILAE M UOLENN 2%, SYIWSPIOOPIRALNGY) 34 [ 6 Jtun) PN 36
D VIZ Pl DU R AMGMaNuciBUTILOCIpEoY 9A0I0IA0SL) UoLTtIIIO] QU] AUMO,) 94010} BOYFLOL]
[(ZT53] BIUAWY JO SABISG PANLN AY] ST, PAtUfL L bLE HOPPYSuUdy KB [BUOHTWD] §$6 CEREST
[ SHL § EdHA3nysweydumgaquodiy yWpamsmareausg umses ezs pr1 wawadrurly eUX
oseD A6 01 TY2I9SPI0;USHPRYEHIIIRAY PRI | RERRINGHO)
[T ags 7DysIAymadseny £ X0g Odanua) siuswde Ad sny[,
{09z T WSS 6EAVINSLIVETUOS]INIE] SSIUISNY PROY PAIpUWITIsnol {seqq SUCUEILTLILDY A51B(]
Loz IS COSOMYSHIN L 1S3 A WBLISYIOYIWEIC] Vodn Ity ‘SISAUBARM PlRY2Yo0sg o 50101397 Widey
(3c1 ) A1 1 YOWaNPIOSIECIIE] {{HIUIPMOJIOISINY) £ ISNOH SPISINRT msog dhoxnay
(zvs'l) SAL §10§unsduzHuUIdUEINGS PROY ANIYS LRE [1I94S8H pue lioH
(seen) (SE 1L ANSUOPUCTIPROY Y104, (STLOL 1M AVd 10N Od [enia)) mua ]
(oLl BILIIUNY JO SRS PANUMN YL IS0] UBS QT JUNSI3NS 0RY (0% XULOIN
(54971) AHEP 1V A IRISIOURIA 1210310WegauL[yPeoy 19153YIUBNIsho] | uOISUey prT auidiy
3
uand 1OUpI 1q3p jo (apoaisod yus) wmwre[y 10
[y Aiunaes jo onjep | Awmnaas s |Kqg pay Amass Aue jo speisg umoury ssuppy 10UPAD JO U

uoissassod s Auedurod oy w1 {padoxl 100 o1 JO UOHUMIL FUILIB[D SJONPHID PUY 5314138 10 5pood Jo Alddns dy Jo Asueape ut pied siunowe
Sutune|d s13W01SND PUB SIUAWDLTR 3|RS [PUMLPUCI 10 Ju1ses) (3)1eyd ‘aseyand-alty Jpun SI011PD || AIUSPL PUR SIGNPIID (|8 IPNJIUI 1ISNWI NOA 30N

SHOLIAHYD ANVJWOD



VN VN ¥N 35012 P | SAVOOUYD| 7IZ Ol SNp uRO] AuRdiLios 131U] Aweduoara)
7Y, '™ ¥N ZISBSLL PIMILT] $AIALIG 737 O} NP LBO| AURIWLOD 193U) Auvedwodrany
VN Y VN BLL 1 PIT 3510 03 aNp UBO| AURdWOD 193U] Aiedwoarawg
VR VN VN T68 LOB 5,07 [PAWO.y JUSLUG) 1Y 0} ohp UEo] Autiwos u) Tuedinoosaily
VN vN ¥N 000 965 L Pa1 ung asospdwo) oy snp ueol ArediLoes 1aqf Auedwoaia)
VR WN VN 000 t9 PonunT JHEIDIG g3 0 Inp GH0] ALTINLI0F U Tusdioasaity
VN VN VN 000 BES'Z PY7 UWIBTUREY B18(] 727 01 ONp UE0| AURdmDD 13]Uf Aurduiodiaug
TS VN YN 001 T PRIl BULUIES ] 77 03 STp Gan) ARdnos B Amdwosiatu)
VN N YN | PN ] SYIOMION 797 0] 3Np UBO| Auvdmios 1a1uf Aupdwoniaiay
VN ¥N YN 000 9£5'¢ PANUIT FUONN[OY TAT 03 NP L9o| Auwdod 2| Aurdwodian
wN VN N 966 51 Pakwt | SRUPJOY 277 1 anp weoy Aueduwes 13:u] Aedwodia]
¥N VN VN ror 81t U] IpI Alno]) dina] ‘peoy [RURE red A3 J1d HiWY [JUOHRLIG PIAATV BAMIH
VN ¥N VN 90 529 PUBL3N] BIEpIrY Alunoy dtia] peoy [I3UNE g A3 JF1d quey [BUOUBUARUE PIRYIN, Na|MaH
wN N ¥N 0oL 1 PuR{al IEpY Alno dixe] peoY [19wvE Wed A1 I1d U] [FUOURLIDIUL PIRYIRY WA MSY
N VN VN wT o1 VHE PIML XF2PPON WRIRT S | 1N0jpag nbs Man, 11 6 i) 031
YN ¥N N 1L vl NVES0d anysdure}] yinowsung INoqmRH YUoN v X0g Od Buidueul { [RqiD) !
YN VN ¥N B01 bSE WIIE #[ALL XOS3[PDI URRI[A] SHET IWQJpag annbg may, |1 6 [FUCR] OUF1)
VN W VN 10L 502 NAF 210/ SUH PIJIEA, =g Sssaunng Gaain) Aaxo)) ¢ Buiping P1 R ] Gpue] 98T 3g  Fuiomng Jososdny
f.z ¥N <2 TLE S0P pueal] arepiy N—BSU m:-v) prOY f2umte Nied .hu;ﬂ—ﬂ 1 Aue{] [RUOLITLIUG pIeYdR] 13|Mmal
VN WN ¥N TTLE ViN SUOISIAGL] L2 Fue )
VN VN YN 908 ¥6T 9% VN Sy
¥N ¥N ¥ 00 +6L 0% YiIN AWOIUT PILIAFAY
¥N ¥N ¥N LI096T E ViN X] uoneiodio))
YA YN ¥N §2L 5929 JUWH EISZRT 1L
¥N ¥y ¥N SRTPIL L JHUWH L¥YA DHWH
(ze6s8) Y| TLOYANSHAG(UNILGPEOY WRYN00IISTIH WmiTepy P SpIusy Uy
[543 V18 OZOHAINgMaN uaadgasuaes UIEYUIg] mITR
ort JH7 | ADAIBWINGNO 51313 ISPT0Y SUSUMOING P7 Raswann) 747
£LR 18 | WGnCIAIRIS ] RUISNpu| 10jApueg PURII] 3530
00r'e 10F PWIVEN JO 3S1PPoWd] W O THOY PINIRIN SO S51S2I3n0Japouo) | PEOY S1R) | ONISNOH I3lal] PHTWOI 232
618'91 spuejlayaN a1 YmsKy XJ 68706 Jomsiuleg SPURAYIAN 737
000 L1 HHT s1SM YIS ‘Kapafinyproy voneg 9T1L00 ASM1 ~ SOUNOSIY wipapy
L86'SE SPUBEIAYIIN 9Y [IUEPINSWY ME 660[Z] ICRISURILII|) | SPURHAYIAN ZIT
(06 0L HNL ZarAauspmones 1gaweq g v 90y P Aasiar zag
TE606F N 18 QZ0HAIYS I ANgmap ussdy [eA WEYUAGISIOH UDISURIN ] P17 SBUP[O}| TOF
(8£1°92) GO JO SAITIS PRI SUL[LFb F1]1PEIOSINE ] UES] {4y X0 Od CIFIAUEL| URY U] V5[] ORI
¥
o3l lonpad 192p Jo {aponsod ynm)} newre]) o
[5 Axunass jo anpea [ Alunods arey  |Aq pray Aiumaas um jo speIdQ umoury SIPPY loupats jo sumy

uoissassod s Auedurod au w Apadoud 1940 (11 JO BONUD1AI BUILIED SI0NPAID puRB Sa31AI3S 10 5P0d Jo Ajddns sy o 20uBApE 11 pied siURoWE
Surtne $15Wo0ISNI PUB $IUDWIAIBE 3|ES [BUONLPUCY Jo Finse3) 2118y ‘aseyund-31Yy 13pUN SiONPaId 1[@ AJTUIP PUR SIOUPAID [|% PRIOUT ST MY HON

SYOLIdTED ANVINOD




Elilel amjeudiy,

SO REL L127 TVI1LOL

Ei6 ESF Auvdwos- By 130 Alrdwoaiai]

¥N VN ¥N 298 608'S ™7 Bunnsuo euofwg o) anp ueof Auedwos :3iu] Autrdwoz13tu)
YN ¥N ¥N wrLIBEL (21d Apaung)) panwr] 3OISRY - 01 np uwo| Auwdwod 21u] Auedwoas uf
YN YN VN 019159 Penun AALMAag 7az o) anp twa)] Auedwod 1) Fuwrdwcatng]
¥ ¥N ¥N £00 0% PIUWNI] §E§ - 01 #np ugo| AUvdisas 1aiu} AuRdeasatu]
¥N YN ¥N 1 paunA | suorualQ pateuBp 73z 01 anp Uvo] ACEAWoS 15ju) Amwdwicaza]
¥N ¥N VN SPLLIY pPalwiT 5a3a1eg poBRUBIY 727 0] ahp uvD) Aoz 1a1u] Audwad )

¥
uvaar® IOUPIID 1gap Jo {spacisod yum) WTe]) o
T AIUN2s Jo onea | Aumes sieg | 4q piay Qlunoas Auw go spemag Junousy SSAIppY 1GUPAID JO UMY

uoissassod s Aurdwos sy w1 Auddosd Jase 3N Jo uonu 1 FuILIT[D SIONPALI PUB $33AI138 10 Spood jo Ajddns ay jo voueaps ul piad siunown
Buluie(s AWASR) pur SuAWaaIdz J[Es [PUONIPUCS 1o Burses] 131BYD *o5eyaInd-211y JAPUN SIOPAII [|B AJIUSDI PUE SI0NPAID [jB PRI 1Shw o Sl0N

SYOLIdID ANVINOD




aeg

ameusig

Pe9'SLY'INF ¥e9'sirol  ([STVILOL
uondwiapas jo sigdur Aure sayuod jou op Ay |PTY SLY LT PTYSLYOI 18 07DY ‘Udadg “adua[eA WEYUIY *3SNOH UOISUBIN Y pauun zag
*s3n {dn Fuipuis uo Buipnpout) vonnguysip
[endea pue puaptarp ‘Gunoa [[ny woyy
0] PAYIPYE AABL SAmYs ALY, APUIPIO) 00 LT
P19y sateys
PI2Yy saaeys Jo spwiaqg ane A [RUILION Jo ON (apomsod yum) ssalppy Iapjoyaeys Jo sweN

SYHATOHAAVHS ANVANOD




Rule 229

Statement of affairs

Form 2 14B

Name of Company Company number
2E2 GROUP LIMITED 05929340

In the HIGH COURT QF JUSTICE Court case number
CHANCERY DIVISION 613 of 2013
COMPANIES COURT

{a) Insert name and address of  Statement as to the affwrs of (a)2E2 GROUP Limited, The Mansion House, Benham Valence,
regstered office of the company  Newbury Berks RG20 8LU

{b) Insert date

on the (b)28 January 2013, the date that the company entered admaistration

Statement of Truth

1 beheve that the facts stated 1 this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the
affaurs of the above named company as at (b) 28 January 2013, the date that the company entered

adnunstration

Full pame  EROncE Wil bad BT

Signed LT.C:(\W

e

Dated 2 —OL - 203




A — Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge

Investment in 22 Limited

Debts secured by fixed charge

Sub-total

Assets subject to floating charge

Input VAT

Inter-company debtor balances (Appendix A)
Computer equipment

Uncharged assets

Estimated total assets available for preferental creditors

Signature ng&/ Date 2.#12%} 2c+3

Book Estimated to
Value Realise
£ £
— 1
221,668 0
)] 0
0 0
72,985 0
167,070,204 0
859 0
167,365,716 0




Al — Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors (carried from page A)
Liabilities
Preferential credstors -

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estrnated prescnibed part of net property where applicable (to carry
forward)

Estimated total assets avaifable for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges - refer ta Appendix B

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

‘:;:smn)ated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought
own

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential clauns {excludmg any shortfall to floating
charge holders)— refer to Appendix C

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors

{excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Shortfall to floahng charge holders (brought down)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors
Issued and called up capital- refer to Appendix D

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Estimate to
realise
£ £
167,365,716 0
|
L
|
(161,500,7¢1) | (161,500,701) !
]
0
(162,650,855) | (162,650,855} |
(162,650,855) ‘
(161,500 701)
(324,151,556)
(105,490) (105,490)
(156,891,330) | (324,257,046}

Signature “&S%, Date ZQ_‘ l OLJ 233

..—-:-—-—:__;-'-



$S8°059°791

$89°T99°LL PN SIUDLUISIAU] 77 - 01 onp ueo] Auedwos o]

8TT'LES pauw| Zag - 01 anp ueoj Auedwon 1|

9LL°796'65 PalWT] SBUIP|OH ZAZ - 01 anp ueo] Aueduwiod 1a1u]

0L0°S8¥'+T JUN038 JESH U0 YRIPIOAQ

960°¢ (a[npayos o1 18j01) sronpard Aurduin)y
¥

unowy I10J1PaId JO SWIBN]

SYOLIAAYD ALINIDASNN
J XIANHddV




E):1g aInjeudig

960°¢ TV.LOL
V/IN VIN VIN 960'c¥ YT VZDF ‘Uopuo ustwaaeg Amqsung (01| P17 uoneodioy [jLuapy
¥
uand 10UPILD 199p Jo (spovisod yim) ueweD 10
7 Aunass jo snjea|  Aunosas sy |Aq pray Anunoas Aue Jo sjielaq| unowy SSIpPY JONPaid Jo awep

"uotssassod s, Auedwod ayp ur Auadosd 1sA0 211 JO UOTIUSIAT FUIWIE[D SIONPAID puB SINALSS 40 SPood Jo A[ddns ay) Jo ssurApe ul pied siunowe

Suiune)d sIWOISNS pue sjuawWaIFe afes [zUOTIPUOD J0 Fuisea] [P1IEYD ‘oseydind-aliy JOpuUn SIONPAID [[B AJ1IU3PT PUR SIONPIID [ IPN[OUL ISALI NO A ON

SYOLIATID ANVINOD




06¥'S01¥

0SZ°L£9°T

aeqd

STVIOL

aneusig

42oB2 $() 0F Ie S21mys AIRUIpiQ

06¥°S017F

0ST°LEYT

718 07Dy ‘usadg ‘@oudep weyuag “aSnoH UCISUBN Ay L

DI] SIUSUNSIAU] 79T

ploYy saseys Jo speia(]

onfeA [eunwoN

P13y sateys

Jo ON

(apooisod yum) ssIppVy

I9P[OYAIBYS JO LN

SHAA'TOHIYVHS ANVJNOD



Rule 229

Form2 14B

Statement of affairs
Name of Company Company number
2E2 INVESTMENTS LIMITED 05929340
In the HIGH COQURT OF JUSTICE Court case number
CHANCERY DIVISION 608 of 2013
COMPANIES COURT

{2) Insert pame and address of  Statement as to the affairs of (a)2E2 INVESTMENTS Lumited, The Mansion House,
registered office of the company  Benham, Valence, Newbury Berks RG20 S8LU

on the (b)28 January 2013, the date that the company entered admmistration
(b} Insert date

Statement of Truth

I beligve that the facts stated m this statement of affarrs are a full, true and complete
statement of the affarrs of the above named company as at (b} 28 January 2013, the date
that the company entered admntstration

Fullpame _ 1 BREeacT Wkl ST
I3
Signed ‘@:tg\"
Pl e

Dated Do <2 283




A — Summary of Assets

Assets
Book Estimated io
Value Realise
Assets subject to fixed charge £ £
Investment 1n 2e2 Group Ltd 75,837,398
Debts secured by fixed charge 0
Sub-total 75,837,398
Assets subject to floating charge
Inter-company debtor balances — refer to Appendix A 228,686,057
Uncharged assets
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 304,523 455

Signature ",&"/ Date Z‘O/OZ! Z

—_—




Al - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors (carried from page A)
Liabilities
Preferennal creditors -

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry
forward)
Estimated total assets available for fleating charge holders
Debts secured by floating charges
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges
Estimated prescnbed part of net property where applicable (brought
down)
Fotal assets available to unsecured creditors
Unsecured non-preferential claums (excluding any shortfall to floating

charge holders)~ refer to Appendix B
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors

(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital- refer to Appendix C

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Estimate to

realise
£ £

304,523 455 0
0 0
0
0 0
0
(263,332,512) | (263,332,512)
(263,332,512)
0
(263,332,512)
(106,153,780) | (106,153,780)
(64,962,837) | (369,486,292)

<

Signature

25{}02.[ 203




TISTEEE9T

00€ P M0 727 Yim sduefeq 101pald Auedwiod-1amu]
T6TTS P17 dnoiny 797 yum sdurieq JoNpald Aueduwod-1mu|
L8861TES panuwnT ZaZ Yim AdUB[Eq JOITPaId AUBdLOd-191U]
£T8'r¥8'901 P17 SSUIP|O] Z3T YA 2dukjeq 1031pa1d Auedwiod-13)uj
LLOPI1T'6 Ajsouenb papundwod o8| Jo dleI B JE [ [(j7 AIENUE[ { WOLJ ANP SI JSAI)UI YOIYA UO YB3 () [F JO SAI0U UBO| PAINIAS SUIjOD UqoNni]
000°000°68 048 SN|d YOHIT 18 £10Z 2UN[ 0 WOJJ ANIDIE 01 URIS [[IM 1SAISIUT YDIYM UO 4B 00 [F JO SIIOU URBO| POINIIS SUI[[O) UONNH
P9 150y $a)0U ULO| SUI[]0)) UONNH UO pred Jou 1S3I2U[ AJON ULO']
168°8%6't (3[npayds 0 13Ja1) ANnba 01 PaLIdAUOD $JOU UBO] UO-PIEd 30U 1S2IDIU| DION UBOT]
F
unowy 1031paIn Jo aweN

SHOLIATED AFANIDISNN
d XIAONHddV




winiuejt | 1sod pauielal salou y1d 90€ €T Moy JON Aapsand g
wniuel | 3sod pauieial s310u Wid FLS Y AXF ZOY Suey “ayoisduiseq “uailep ymeH ‘peoy ansalely ¢ ssaxd[[y N
winue)t |, jsod pauie)dl saiou Hid L8T'TY AXL v10W * DHTHS MR "AANEGMAN ‘'ANT TOHSASHOH 82 uoscung §
wniuen | 1504 pauieal s310u M|d iad k1 M EAL ‘AISIaf *22U2IMET IS ‘UIqNY 1S 3P 0IN0Y B ‘SUdpIen RIOUTRIN Z¢ MRy ausand) o uaydeig
WIACE1) 150d PIUIR)aI $310U NId vrLTY LVL £ZHg darysduey] ©*A37dog *28po ynos HIER
umiue) [, 150d pauiglal saou Yd 6Ll¥ [ TIDW ‘[I9W]oelg ‘PeOY WED007) ‘3SNOH WRUBT AJIIYS S
wniuey |, 1sod pauielal sajou ¥1d L8273 VITVHLSNV ‘tT1€ BUOINA ‘|[2mIaquie]) 190§ 115qoM 61 I3doo)) )
winiue) |, 1sod paweal s310u Y[ VLS HY di6 020 * *212[0Yding ‘aurT JWIQPooAN ‘a8eno) AYm uipjuesd W
wntuey ) Ised pouIElol s210uU M 6773 Tl OCHY »0ssng 1SoA), yanoloqng (pesj] YUON 19211§ Jue)§ JSNo} 1SINypo, 100Jeppu W],
wInTuel ], 150d Pzl sajou MId L8TTY HYT NS ‘HDOOYOHTIVIN “AMNESIWVA INVYT TTIIA "HSN0H MOOHE TN YHOMINEM [
winiuen ], 1s0d pauie)al S3J0U UBO| JUSLIIABURY SILSTF W9 0ZOS 9FpLQAO01S YI0IS3U0T *3TEN0)) Wieg puL[2407] Uyo(
wriuen ], 1sod pauieial $3j0u UBo] WD euRy 98¥'97 13 AHO SND ‘pIoIp{Ing ‘A3wreag ‘peOY SHUIT ‘WRYUIPMOUS ‘ISNOH uojur] doue Aueg
wntue ] 150d pauieial $310U URO| WUSWIATRUPA 657°¢3 uRly JO 9[ST ‘MANT Z] SB[3NO(] ‘2U0ISa|ppES ‘9NuUaAY AWNOQISY 9] pIRwIE) uByeuof
wniuen |, 1504 PauiRiaI $310U UB0] WSWITEURY b19°g3 M1 CAN "A3S19[ *0oudIMET 1§ ‘UIqNY 1S Op 2100y B ‘SUSpIen BIjougdeiy ¢z ‘(dwey)|  eusand) o usydaig
wniuen |, 15od palle1sd So10U UB0] JUSWISBUBTA] to'gy A4S €7 ‘A3sIaf ‘AJULLY, ‘WINOA XTIATA NP 2y “UINOJA] XNATA 3P 13|BYD) 271 sjeg wo]
wmuei] 1sod pauilal sa100 UBG| IUIWOTEUB|N 0€8'Ely Y07 g0 *A3SIa[ ‘BAINQ 1S ‘SIRIEN P 5IN0Y ‘SILIR np seg pleyati)y uor
wniuey ], 150d patite)al saj0u UB0j JUSWSTEUBIY 165°C9% SpUBlISYIIN ‘BINGILL (1T £+0S ‘€ JOUIINUID) Jayeg prnny
wnue) [, 150d pauteldl 310U UB0] USWSIeuRy 165°69% spuB[IIaN Y1 ‘INOYINSe0 (QH 1061 ‘69 wenshaddae)y uauRIY UBA NUSH
urniuey ], 150d paume)as snot ueo| ﬂ—_oEommcm_z Tl6'v63 MSS TTAS * ‘UopuoT * ‘[eaQ UOIBUIUUSY $9 Adisuty| weg
wmie)l ], 150d paule)al sajoul Ueo| JUAWIATeuRy 099772 umoy 10N e aANs
wniuen | jsod paulela $310u UEO] JUNUITRURIN £26°783 arL T b “X9Sa|PPIN “WRHUNIIM [, ‘PEOY SJIUIUEL], 99 [[PUU0D,0 AUO
wniue) ] 1sod poure}al $930U UBO[ JUILRTEURN ors'9r1y XTIt 61HY ‘X350 1S9 ‘PRASULID) 1583 ‘peey [[IH S12wn| ‘Aef] AUyD) SUBAY WRBYRIN
winuei ], 150d paulelal $a101 Ueo] UAWSTeURIN OFS oLy AVS 97D ‘Adjpe] ‘Asqueig ‘Aquwg ayy, €7 T8I praka
urnrurp 1, 150d paueyal S310uU UBO| USWATEUE )Y LY69¢T umouy 10N IBUPY UPpY
winiue ), 1sed paueial $310u ugo| JuswaZeury 6T6°SL3 01 1D TPWjdrlg ‘proy WEYX00)) ‘9snoy umuaey AJINS 2ADIS
winiuen ) 1sod pauielss s30U UBo| JUIIIFRURA ors'ory ZHL 01X O “2IYSPIoIXQ) © *sauey J -u-J31S3Y2I0(] ‘peoy UL JOUR] § UWeMHO | APUY
wniue) ] 1sod pauielas $310U UeQ| JUIIIFBURIA 91£9773 G96 02DY © I3 Y3INgG ouPT SUIQPOOA, BIEN0D) ANYM utyueld New
wniuen ], 1sod pauie)d $210U UEC] JUIUITEURA £0S°0917 THE [M weguayna |, ‘suspren jreypdo) 72 ¢ 1e1d URIUSSOIN) YIIN
winiue |, 150d paue)ss s310U ueo| WAWITeUR Y 050917 VN [ ENE ‘XassnE 159, ‘BUIqUO A, ‘PROY SUMOpPSURT 7 ung uoung
wuen | 150d paurelds s310u Ueo] JuswaTeus)y 9156927 Odr 61D ° 2uysxyIag ‘Weydey | ‘PedfAl SUIALIIS ¢ UOSIAPUSH UIADY
wintue [, 150d paulelal $alou UB0[ JUaWaZEuEy 961°SL1' 13 (19 01 ML ‘PUOUYITY ‘PECY SUIINY) “UNOY) JAISBIUY ‘3SNOH YHON FEAIN MEW
winiel | 150d paule)al s9l0U UBO| JUSWIGEUBIN 991°8SH' 1T AfL 8A\ ‘uopuor] ‘asenbg aquiodAmy auQ ‘¢z 1814 yng AL
Play saIByg JO s[R1a(] 152uU| (apodisod yum) ssaappy J3P|OYaIPys JO AWEBN

AlINOF O1 A4IYFANOD SALON NVOTNO dIVd LON LSHIA.LNI ZLON NVO1




aeq amyeudig
Sinoquiaxn ‘Binoquiaxn-] |4es s3uip|oH
7881 - 711100 SUMEB|IIND 3Ny ‘¢ 11 Aeg] %840
44¢ 3¥0d EpBUED)
‘UOpUo] ‘aueT uems g ‘9SHOH JueqIaAly Jo yueq [efoy
(10£°005°191) 8002 MU (10£°005°191) DHS 415 Uopuo otenbg epeuesy o1-g | 914 YUee DASH
SVS
Nurg] dURUIL]
A9 114 ‘uopuor| ‘arenbg Aspayiag o¢ arrodion {0y
dHS +14 ‘uopuoT dde[d IY2INYD | | 31 Nueg sAeporeg
¥
uaald IoNpan Aq 1q9p (apooisod yim) uewie])) Jo
F AJN03s Jo anjep | Alundas el | play A1unaas Aue Jo sprela Jo junoury SSaIppY 10)1pald Jo aweN

uoissassod s, Auedwod ay ur Apadoad 1940 3 JO UONUNIAL SUTWIRLD SIONPIId pup S3IAILDS 10 spood Jo Ljddns ayy jo osuvapr ut pied sjunowe
ulwie(d SIU0ISND pup SIUAWAITE S[BS [BUCHIPUOD 10 FUISL3] [311RYd ‘aseyoInd-a1ry Jopun SIONPaID {[8 AJNUSPI PUR SIONPAII {[€ IPN[OUT ISNIU NO A IION

SHDUVHD DNILVOTd A AFdNOdS S1d49d
d XIONHddV




Sr9'8€1’LIT

P00 P6L 08 awodu] paudjaQ
TLTL90'E SUOISIAOL] W3] SU0T]
TLL 9OV SugoT|
grroge’t JH / 95897 20uRUL}
908'v6T 9 $10)Ipail) AIpung pue S[ensoy
T6v'0L9'Sh 5101pa17y Auedwiodiaiu|
L10°96Z'¢ XE, U011E10d10))
L100E0Y 1 TAVd/ IVA
T07°689'16 SIONpal’) apel].
¥
Junowy J0JIPa1d PAINDISUN JO WEN

SYOLIAIID dd¥NOdSNN
d XTANAddV




096791

angodew opydeunihypeoy coyog

PRI | UCMQLUSIC] SO

LI0°E91 UrRdSURGSPUPEINE | 087-87 BIA TBID/D W01
$67 991 dv¥ 1DYysyRgRupEaypeoy SuaNg) pL-pLoeD A2sam 7 PAUINT T 2amOSIY
15L7891 a0 AJUN0DSUSAQIU] SWAISAS UOITBULIORU] JINT swazsds samdwo] oWy
£85°691 SpUPlIAYIaN Y1 ANy [oydivy, X2 8111S6LSL X0H OdAH LonngLIsi() aemyoy, I AF uounquIsi(] ammigos e
TTHT0T SOTANVTTH ISP Y oadixadypeoy requegshdure)y Dojouyss 1 yreg £3p] Hd Ueq W] PrEYITS MIH
st¥ 907 HT9 MNUOPUOTIPAI] ILLISTOF] 2AEPUOIVTHOEI dd J1d Woa3] gsug
LB TUT HNE 6SAYSHIOA ISIMPIILISL L] XOF (dINAIIG JJWOIEN)) SSMSRg mpapy wing
YOF 9L [49 £V A SRUSSYDUOTTULLIE (4 POOMYONEPY JOIBIT SIXY | INup) Pt 1 wiey) Addng w4
8TH 65T HEL £V MANYSYIUNTNITE A POoMYIG P[] HILEDISNOH PIOJUBISIONUCD P31 J3{|9say W[eas | P oOAEL ARy
9SP LOY VU 9DPINYSROGITUPBY YR A3)[EA SIRUBIYABMYBY B]IRI0) Huipeay p11 3 vourlodo] 3prig
960 0T¢ ASk b1 X OMyspropxouopduiqy ey uoi[ipy £8[ISNOH [N MaN 3|d uouganprt Ny
6IF 1Tt LA | TEUCPUDTPEDY 2U2PIA[G 6ISNOYSNLM 721 pnul | xguioju]
it I8¢ A{ Np)JUOPUOTTRUET YyuNYdqy 07 PIT VRIS sumy
107 £8¢ 0D TIDYMYSHIHRNMEE9 X08 O d pr7 wonmodio) ji3g]
Lo 01y LAL [ISSUSyaEiAn0[SPEOY UOSUIY[IAISNOH FI3[PUBy]) dnoagy uonsam
vES'ELY OA | LTIDANYSIDISIINO[OIISAIMNOIOPRUY WOSUDEI A ISNOH SIEROIdp (S J0pswo])
I8¢ LT¥ drs exwaaysweaydunangsauiay ueitNg 1§ X080 O d SEIRM pue Hqe)
978 6¥F 1°16 01 D=5} RUPEa B JQUIOSTYHIUI]) SSACISTHY NEr) AR U 108
31109 Ad¥ Ev§3nysiqiagplaIa1say JySnoloqyeg AR PUPIpILIMO]) [37RH3s0H Axreqg SRIIMIIN alsnaxy
19v Z6¥ HIL THYALAgNEFII2208 1196 €01 1p1un03 AUaqr] v paImEI] FsaRidioN
PO’ 66¥ INL QLNAINGUOLGINGIINOS 55y NOOHISHOH Juadny danwr | snid 769
€19 L9% NV6 8/ LU0PUOTRIOJIUAIRPEGY 1534 1RAIDIAIMG ] N A surisAy, Pndwo] g
ops bos BPUI960-~00F960-00F quInpy {)usqpuy Zdasg ‘A-4(1S 'SE1 FEL panuit ] siaisky Jamdwo]) 3123]
QgL 19 (I8 @NWAIYSWRHUINGEAMIAI Y UOINAYSHQIIA A, 3AUC) ROpUALe) [ PY1 NN 0PI WRI
68 969 11 L AamGuRGqoIpRo Y YINOWSUIOJ25NoH ONy SUDIN|OE STIUNISHY PISUADY
785506 WHE FISINSHIITIOSPUIA PIRUNII M PROY YL(T8paT maN Auiinayay o[ndog
IR6ROH MdT ZIDYRUESAPAumIgPToy ukiseganua)y Fugag ayy ¢ J [PWjaulg 8|05 Ya3 [ Puay
<68 001°1 AY £VMANGSIYDUOISULLEN YI2] POOMLIIPIUIAY UDI[R( £0]5MOY e uolutie s PI YaaL 1Ay
THT | NHT 7 EDHNs 0| |2usIeIgpecy uie) PIT preded WIMIH
256 220'C $199 gNNMysuoidurenoN yTnosoqRunja A yinos WLE] Yegaso]) Agqreq) suoines 1] ssdursng Avidwa)y ooty
66 THT'T 1 6 §5HAINSIINSIOL0 MUANPPI YIWIST [PLISOPU] IR0 FUDOIA YUONPROY MOPEMUI0T § 533py|
766 [TLT NVL ATDAUOPUOTIAANSG Poiay §T 110014 pig QALIWIT TNO LIdT
1P7 655 § TR pZDHnsdureHsYoIsTuIseEPROY 38 IEN0] | axtysdurey uoinquIsk 0007 Indwin)
Tel’seL's YHS ¥| M LAISIIPPINWE[O50MeT PIOJPAgEd NS MaN 1] 6 {3D) pr1 [ewonawaw] 03517
09% 68L7C1 VS| EDHAMYSYI0 ) YUONIIFFOLEHPROY ASI03| wouY YILn3ogasnoH Sep1appiy F 833 mouy
¥
usard Joupais gap Jo (epoaisod ynm) R o
3 Alunaes Jo anjea | Awundas e |4q pray Ajunass Aue jo s[eiae] uncuy S53UppY 10J1paId O SWEN

uoissassod sAurdod syl ur Apadoad J1aA0 )11} JO UONLSLAT UL SI01IPIIS PUE $31A138 10 spood jo Ajddns oy jo 2ouBapE t pied sjunows
BuiLite|d £13W0ISHS PUB SIUSWLIIFR 3]BS [BUCHIPU0D 10 Tuised) 13Ny ‘35PYLIN-a21l I3pUN TIONPALS ([ {riLSp PUY LI0NPIID |[B IPHOUI ISNW N0, JLON

SUOLIAHED ANVJWOD




€8°19 HNE LEOHAIS 3 RuIpuay3u] Siuaoulg Md IF) SWRYLLM [ 25N0H Uotssasdory P11} (3411} danaemaiuy snoydug
640 29 dDg 1EDanysduepiagosiuseg ey [N “BTEYY [DMYISMEN ] SI[ES B 19SSY NURE SARIIEG PRIIUIF] IDSRIY UNSNY
179 WVO TRANIE M PUB JuA | auk | uodny ASEIMONT A | el SUGNEIUNURNOSI] ), YSUUH
291 ¢9 VAL Z1Ddags gy Aea adiysumocths uoldunny ssnoy ammuap PSNWI S9AAI3S J00IGI A,
00099 Xd0 DTSHUOAY [OISUGOUPPION-1LI-U0ISR(RH § 291090 1§ P17 3mMY0S sSANSNE phun
¥BE'D9 avi L1gnvepuepEpugxrme Lapxaaigaenbg ay) 7 palliL | N aremyoy 1edsy
LIr 1L HI 1 OVHARquiap peoy J3emalpug P 3 wang sy
099°1L Vi ESTIYSYIOA 1S3MSPaaTIa08 uotHundm 1 |3ug) $amiusaiedac] [0uu0) DpaaDAgny a3 Ovd Panturg BWaInosay Uauo |
106'7L M LTSy SRy SwongMO IR IRET] SSnoyp|i | Ppi 1w3Yoy
IRR'EL S1[ NED JUOpLOTSILOuIy 06| PI] Jun[nsuo] owe Ty
101°vL 149 ENNasuoiduryuoy uodureuonucidwryLON ST X0F (Od xq
SIE'SL V51 NI, pue sukaud] uodn apseamanpeoy stedisamafueysy dummg sy {RUOHETINU] YUl [3EIN
$6L'0L S 1 TIDHANYSY IS [FUNIRIGPROY WRYHp032snor] wmulepy el SIRINDY HOIITE
SL69L HHY WZFUOpUOTHOpUOT 330 MaN 1T SANALIG AIEMYOT WINGIUNS
89S 6L Al6 0TA LAdungumydyproy 23w amo} asuvmssy PIT ammyos DG
obs708 V49 CTVSIqly 1§ke e £| Pi7 woao[3y
9918 YV SHIPLYSIZPUIE Ji3YIEWMINPEOY UEBYPIOJISHOH Yoyns exupanduogy
SEOHRB 716 9 1NSAOLASUOLIZNUBH SO AlaY0oy PET 2IEMYOE 2400y
$00°68 HIL 1 Juopuoisdang Xas3ippin pl | PonUR | 521083y [[EADE] JOTIDOR
il 06 S [1Sanyspagydnolgasususang) gZasnof] Loyl m oopq poidag siunosay WIUBUUIDY [BUOHTILISIU] 2XE (PPN
PPSES DA SN TRNYSUIMITUIEIIITAIE]] VOSILIRE pamur] dneag) poomue(]
¥ i6 AV 01dHAYSEyFUDRnguasin) Wngoo maue] mdsieHesnol sepuiepy P11y suoan{og raindwoyy JIpurep
01L'Le SAL [ IINAIYSEIUE] AT L 06 X0F Od PIT |3k o
$06'66 eipujasojefuegproy 30sAW 650095 dFR|[IA [EQOIDE-ASEYT 7 1Y P17 33 L puy
765'001 NA£ 9zgweyduiuugproy KNusAo) 9607 998]d GOpusT 11 (DAS} dnezny vonngrasiqy stewads
Lol W15 2EADMUE IR pdS TN (1290S N WIB M 298] OOLIDTEM £ | P11 WUMIXY |30 ]
L69 101 NHY ZeAIMmsx Ut peds uoiBuwes 1195 ploqman (-5 Buimsue) Hdo
LL9 LO1 HME ATZITUOPLOTEFIZY XOH OdSIDALY 1S3 (P17 suoisudd gerg [enuaprig ) 1RV} THAD
0£'601 SPUTLINYIIN YL |0AIISO] £ IWRNENSDG PiA AT AH PUBLRPIN MONRIIALSS
206601 UHL AZJTUOpEoThS AmQueuLiappy ¢'100[4 151 | W Y2I3G [BUOISSHOL] AP % 11015
19's11 HAUD £ 11 MAaungadpunia pproy spuepjoag |47 PRiRUI] Nf} SWASAS WA
SL6TL1 D6 ¢ I NDAALG ARSI YIR[GPROY ASUIE] UOWI[NT Aapaquiey pir NN vonendio) ARy
$98'ST1 NGRS [ELISAPU] PIOJAPURSPPOY WOYINIT|T AWRD) sucnelad pue)as Josoampy
L96 vt X3k § A LASLINGESURIGPYCY UOPUCT Aug) PRIWIT Tpuany
63T L Hd 1 88Nuopue3Rpuqxpeoy pauasey| |waury M| st
62005 § NCT1 6M LASLING POy TRIPeny) 3L bf dddl
¥
uaatd 1onpa1a 1q9p Jo (apeatsod ynum) LcwTee|y Jo
T Aunoos jo anjpp [ Aluross aeq  |Aq ey Aumas Aun jo sperag nrmouny SSIPPY JURPOIY J0 SUIRN

uossassod sAuedico sy i Auadord 13A0 313N Jo UOIUR1A) BUIIRII SIOLIPALD PUB S231AIDS 10 Spood jo Addns a Jo 3ourApe i pied slunows
Furtreyd S13wMSnD pug s1uswarFe 34rs (FUCINPUO 10 TuISTA| [311EYD ‘STYIIND-BI1Y JIAPUD SIOUPD [|B AJIUIP PUB SIOUPIID (18 SPNJIUT ISNUE NOK  AI0N

SHOLIATUYD ANVIWOO




09Z'Le 1Ny Z 1 dHasysureyduorgaqueod {a qdiHARA, uued SIUOH 001-0§ 1334speiy pu un(]
£30'82 $5¢ ggweBunmigueyiuniguosyYpeoy PRI HEA, 00RINISN0H SEIMIIS P1IT{3N) s931A135 AlUndag seimoag
00L 82 NO¥ NEJFUOPUOTUNGD JUTN [BAO0Y T patiwn dnoin Bulgfeig [eoy
$9L 82 HIE 1 HEuayAawoIgpeoy URLLALS gasno} suonenddy amjosqy panwr’T suasieanddy anjosqy
08’8l UVE Ny JUOpUoTTIaang uouuen | [ [100]] pug demT ANy,
£5T6 TdL 91N DAMNGA3[EaquI)PReY LU DR Ausaly Vi PI 12utuyg Saut[3|qey
91L 62 96 Wp)UOPUOTIET MO | PRI SUla]
£LT0g X(L 1DYIsyRgRupuayieansg weyieyy ¢ | 1{<edyoay) £uuc,) suipuoLog Pr] satdojomaa | Hnjwoilog
£E5 0t XV LMNUOPUOTPEOY UOISTY DCE JO0LT Pmorly aidoag Funpomian
L29'0E (I8 & 1 L NARuns 28pugAs g uno ) A2Nuey 00| JSI14PE0Y EA0WY FIANCEIY BT |
966 0€ ANT {TADINLSIY JYIRGPURCPOOM|[FUIGSSOJ SUTIBIA] QUR'] [[HALINA POOM{RILIS P¥1 593135 2indwoy dioswan
91 I Nt TIHYXssNY 15921748, {proy A3(wes) pI0aius)) sng astotman p] kufn PN §33 WL P sanddng wamdnb g smwa)
R66CE 18 OISR UngmaNuaad§adU|RA WBYUIY SN0} UOISUEY AU | PRANULT $X2043IN TN
00PEE a1 1gguayAsuoigpeoy A3[sIol pIsnay rexeg [ aims SENNOT ey
TIPS d¥ 1 FIHIYIhquIDT e Yoeas3y e p JOUAHYBON SNUIAY QUEISIYISA0H AMNdsap, P [ saouay, woneanddy 1andiic?y
6VE PE L7 cHueyBuurg Moy 20W[0D 60EL Y] X0 Odiuawiredq wawadewery 1355y d 11PN, 3 uellysty
16E ¥E TNE 11 MSUOpUS|pedy PIRRIYT 9eunos) PIYIEY) SHOMIN AnBWANY
9L vE [€lf £V TAISEIURTAUIBIAIDN, pUn 2y masnol aledguop dag) pLuesy iipaiy Pr] ymog dued]3 S0
§505¢ NF OrDysgpeaisdurmou [proy weipyeg eggl3dpe) jimnbg SRNALRG | 1aprmy ),
90v §€ AUBUian JC-YIRMIN-T6608069C T THIIST-£2 Jury ayaneag-Si00ny HYUID) 53935 [BqO|L) BXRUD|3(2L
95L §€ AHT § 1 SMMYSpIoYRLL Aadnypeoy uonmSasnol ] 1o Yoy 533MOS3Y WP
W8 32 1I'1SMYS3ARYEN0SPROY J0SPULy () |400]] PUZSSNOH POOMYIIIE SAEND
£16'6¢ M FZOYMOISSWSTEYIR] Shg) weyaung} PONULLT Xej0%
[N XH% B INNaingsuodurequonAsje0 189103501 ABH 77 PYT 313G putt SwHsAy (eI
r60'Tk NLS poYanysy1gangmanaue] FpUqUIBHISNOH Pimg, SIDALIG JHMET) MOF] {7 YIS
6L (THE b1 LXISHPPIATURIS JPE0Y PI0JPaFaac]d asnogyde)D pr1(AN) dvs
100 Lk NOF 6| DySysPIgUEYIEY LA (IWSMOLY R HuraInasaulLg
182 i eIUNUY JO SIARIS P[] YL LOOFEYD BULIOJIRI[ALLIW 5 b AINSIIING UVOLOH RERS ] Sadfeuyapapy
1£8 I§ OVE EEWNNYSAIA[BSPROY PURISIONISNIL] PUR[SION PANWI | JUILITUISY urEf
559§ A7 [1ENPSINJUIOWAWNCEPEoY YINYIISUYD) ¢ [SNOH KoJBag P17 wawaRRUR N 2amosIy YR
$56'CS fINg vZ0duysdweaoisfuisegpeay Suazisuinyasnop] Aluno) P ] OLAIg
FZ0 5§ AVE 90J2ysdueyinowsLogmoqiey NE¢ xog Od pI7 wopdury pelury Nl
0L8'LS |71 19D WOFSR[OUIpSITIGPESY PUBIIPUIL] 90| PITSUBISAY NGO
096'L§ Nd$ M| MUOPUD [U0PU0 1133815 pURILO 1P2I0, Z7-C |ZISN0H S4O4001 Yig P11 0N FULPRIS 33N [ ¥/ 1 FAISTILIOL]
Tto'ss ut.puosy odijoomeg aRM WA
¥3l 6% NHI $NTANUSPIOFUIHINGPY MINPEOY UMOPSUGA*] [ #10]] Inoseapu] PR ] SUDUNOY ALNRIY
7
uanid 100pasy 1q3p Jo (apoaisod yiim) wnntigD 1o
|7 Aiunas Jo snpea | Kwinass sieqq  |Aq pray Awnoos Aue o spmag unoury <S0ppy IOUPID JO RN

uoissassod sAuedwod s wn Auadold 1340 3011 J0o uONUIA SUIIE]Y $101PAID PUB S2014I35 10 spood jJo A[ddns oy Jo sousAps w1 pied sjunowe
BUILIR}D SIHRUOISND PUR SHUIWSAIZA 3|ES |BUCIIPUDS Jo BUISBa] [a11BYD *35BYIMd-211y J3PUN SIOUPAID [(B AJHUIPI PUB SIOIPSID ([T SPNJIUI ISHW NOA  JION

SHYOLIJHAD ANVJIWOD




£88'S1 X.16 CCESPURPIA 1SOMURTAUTIUIUAIny SUNNABA, PIOJEXT 6 1l PIIWII] SUISISASQIIN dAqU|
vEg'sl ®oUaly JO sarkly pajnt) ) YSNZEL| T ANATneddarpy alngnog L ABmyied g1 | D 1140011y SUGLEIUNURNG) 13TRAMANE
0E6 51 ACL €£1DLE0ASI0GqY LOLMINUOUNqUsY mopesy B8 ¢ UonnqUISI(] IEMYOS BULNS
£r6 51 17 § LLNAILINGITPUQLS p PROY SUCISAPPY IR SSautsng aFpiIGAI MUNOD) BRSO L P17 M SWRsAY UOHBLLIOFU] BqIYs0 ]
$00 91 VX6 (ZDRMNYSAWeHYooHNR] Sng Pooy Aajireq £ ]AUg) W0 Pr1 wawadeuely 193¢ (NN) 13qeydly
81991 Vd9 {TVSH3|] 'Sueqly IS ‘POOA, SI3UCJABMYIRY 1MOY) JEPa)) P1 ] WedopRy
2EL'91 MY 61 DERIGsGURYIEY | ABAy DOSQIONR SSImSNY WeYdRY] 07 Kuf) Ad dnosn ofew|
15291 ALl ZIHEWSIO[00dpeoy yuomBupie, sssustg puod Ao)9%ed BISIA b UM PARRLIET UMUBUES
£96 91 11 ZWnsayaumpsuspren Juudg g PIT S3DIAIAG [CUMSSACL] qUN 1Y
€60 L1 ATPURIAT URGNCIIIRI] WEL[LMZIJ{[BH e[l PN PUBLS] SUDIIESIUTILILIO T J0UBTN
EFT LI ga1 cHOAspngssnoy ssandvg pr susindiosy 11 ssaidx ]
S6ELL HOZ puDSysaBpuquirJaRpuguiejproy {30 WEJ UOITRACUU] SUYOT 1S PRUEE NS 20S[AL
gIFL AM6 LNUOPIOTTOSLYE XOF (IdSIFPUIE PIre 53nU3AY uoTuIfs[ jo yInotog
LIl Ll A0 TLM] XISIPPINIIRYLEI JANUAAY POOMULTOC ON XUH () JISNOL YIISPURIOIG JO) URE RADY MEL PY1 Ul 3di0au] SgY PE] sIusioT oy
pre'gl ALS ESPURPIA 153\ URYTUNIUTHUROISYPROY Y2 0L IR RN
g6t 81 437 1D%Anyspiofuapad 1gadeusaziged Afojowngaa], AesmprapLmno) Aempealy gy UM 100y ] 15| PI7 $3AIag aiR)
009 81 Qi £ JUOPUOTUIP(RIN MINATENDS 551000) 1S $3SNOH SARHALUS ) 2MA12G PAmYS [9UN0S3 ] AJUBRMOISY SAT}
08’8l (9 | | 9V3YS5u23pIxqyuIapIaqyaenbs PIoddy uog €| pr sddegu|
3:4: 5 XVE i ANUopUCT)' e s1uaday ‘peoy uoisng 9] 100L] punoiry P 31 3doad dunpomian
068 81 H 1§ 1HTRRoPINYTMQuIPIH 1§ [H JY#Inquipgiaans guod 9) Pt ¥H 2Iqe(eds
1el ol (Al (NLXI$5NS ISEIP[SIUEHNSING 1527] 'PI2YLEE ‘WEY ULE.{ a[isny P RUDH0S9Y 101937,
L6 XGI S 1MUGPUCTIa0ils PUos MIN 49510 puog MaN TaTW | 31070 A TGRS
£ZE61 HC1L PSHAURMIO'] 153 MUolsTULAITPeoy We[[Iudep SSOUISTE SSNOH SUOISIAPVYISNOH MEJIYA PFT AN umunajy voap
0Lk 61 TGO £5 [DAMSWIsAINHDURUAIREDUoILEPda e UBLIPPI [3ALL] LONEIS PLO *ISHOH [RIDISURLOY) P11 Pruslae]y
995 02 04t TFEOPANSHIRAPRILIEA USLD SHONSIM RN PAINNT SQINBRR
865 0T MAH6 0TS2aysueyTuiangaaaraue] £swoy | AemaBpiy g1 ¢ pr] uodsusiy, eauy| Ay
H0°12 HOO INuopueTIRang #2ddn Z¢ DA Funynsuo]) ysy 1apumiafy
068'12 191 [NSNOONIASPROY UONEISINUR] 31T (Y 100]4 15| PIT 22uBinssy yaunz
£99 77 Ade £ep1sissiap[cadiaaryisais BH plOJerde) ay]100] [ Yig RN U0 JUIUIIAGD
OEL'EC VNE 1SS pSREnISI00L] puz - pEOY YIeg L PP () saojouy3a . mouo)
1484 AV 9 ISPES|UIPIRNPROY UIPION 09 pauwn] arewndwo?y
0ZL'¥T Ad6 A1MUOPUOT IS AQRILED 64 LMOD) ARy paani suoddendiin
166 bZ €Arz 1aspuepprag 153 umgdung st L3puuy gioop puz PIRL | SIDALAY SUDTBIILMLTIOY JLHIJENG
082797 ADS DTINDXISSIMOURHESFO | X080 Od 451 $pAo] § p1 ] 334 uoNRILIOJE] pamsSY
or9 92 BILSUNY JO SAIRIG PALIN Y] BRLIOJROISINEL] URSOHE NG PUASUMO] O] b QU fanmure
€61 (T NHL (NSAgspiopQuopTuiug [33m)d 1% 6f A7T 20U3[8A WRYUSG 10] s13AP) SI1043AMS PRaaLey’) Bhcutpy d77 3I[EA WeyUY
¥
uantd 100pa12 1q2p jo {apodisod yjw) WEULR[D) 10
Iy Aiumazs jo anea [ Aunoss sieq |4q plag Awmass Lue jo spmisg RMOLY sSSPy JONIPaII JO sumpy

uosgassoed sAuedwoo s ur Auadoad 1340 a[11 J0 UG FULLILD]3 SIGNPAIY PUR SIDIALIS 10 $po0d Jo Afddns ay) Jo 2aurapr Ul pred siunowe
Builig]> S1IWISNI pue SIUaW88 (S [BUOLIPLOI 10 SUISEd) [AULYD *a58y2INd-211Y 13PUN SIONP2US (7 AJHUSPL PUB SIONPAI3 |8 APNTILL 1SN NOA 10N

SYOLIATHD ANVINOD



991 01 NHE 01 HYXISSTS 15244 A9 Mei 0 [edquoNsuyy a1 op sawa1ag Fuwes | Loxomg
oFs 01 SMO FHIREpUqUB]PROY A3pMo)]) TBRUL] &) ARMGOS qa 7y, ssaumsng
LyL 0l ¢ PgHAURNIT 153 ueIsAmalfanuayy eqry Ay m 1 xxog
6L 0L s plDYUNSPPAMIMaN ISR |DHEN [12UNAY) JNYSHISE 1S9 M
82601 HXE USSP pue sul] puepspungIsam Ry ssudioug puepspunganuasy vunos) ¢ pR] (H[)) SUOUNIOG ESSUSNE BHOWIY ROy
PO 11 441 TINIAISDUREA 151EINRISIYIURNPESY PIOJXORNUY ABojouysa | 1saydue pauury $33a495 HON
L1l NVt 904YINOWSHOJINOqR|{ YHON | XOff Of AN wal
1E2 1l Sd9 SNSARSIMUOPIMSIIH [[IIPUIMEGE] Xof Od L7 13 1s0d (PYT A [Py Apsuuie)) pI RUORNIOS §SAUISNE JRIS|1Y
8T'11 ADZ 1pDdangstsgureyduio m peoy spuodgstyspeg ssansng Audqniay P17 Fuiuies), YomIIN JGpaLmou [ERHD
il YT 01 AANUCPUC|3nUaAY uopmoy 6l PO ASURIREI0) WHD
Q0r'LE {1vs g1 NAsungwosd J3nusay A3jysy |3sn0}4 16qojn P1] YSMEHE
108'11 NINL 8, JWWOPUD [RUEYWMEHPECY SAapIoom, 7f P11 Samciay pudey
s 11 N1 LILYAUNGWosdIaueT WPy Foisam | ‘suoiaed 3], PARUET YRR jjory
0L6 11 39 9pNOSMYSAWRH AN | 3867 ROLIMW O Juumsuo)) 10d sTmuespy
Lozl LAY TEAIMICHONSSIIPRRY ARIID) PITYAMPIN
BEITA DS LTORINSIANSIN0INIISIANIANLI)) FINOGIURT] ABMPECIFSTHE] B UL ISNG}] BPUY] oyaky
[TF44] 01 £EXTuoasgqureyadioany piaig 29[ 7 PIT 3remyos modiaang
stz AUTTPROY [[RH UIULE) panury suonizaad() puwEza] Yososdipy
£E5°T1 Cld6 TNUROPUOTRINS UOTT AUYM, 62-8T WUy Iquie L
82971 MHP 1HEAMS PRINpEoY A[Fana1a|gasno}] WonIa Yoy ] stouu) a1y xde)
646 71 AHO £6TTUAJIN BJIOJBS] UD JUDHLBS pr1 funnsuo} A0y
186'71 HHI BHENIE3A, pur auf | peaysaienaany Jualayanua]) sy 112UN07) pRIYSAIED)
Bt El ZNb GUDAsmguopAoDAnp £apmy ppgt undnoIn uma) eaOjORUGY) 1PAL) dnosy w3l 330
£rs el V1 FIDYANSHIPANGMIN Y] P OUSHIANGAINPY UCPUY[3SNOH e pues) PRI IEpUED
CASE1 ags yadanysadpuqueydnosoqiaiajuoliuius yproy snuddeganua) 0a1as 20uBUL 11765 11VN 1sodoalj T 1d dnorny e [eAoy
008'¢) [H$ s8vopuoaipugx nueyuqyry iemadpug YIs0f UIqoY
0T6 €1 F7E 1NDAsuNgpIoIpmOpecy wosdg pop NG paiit ) 09ENC
[TINT] 1§ FYHINAUIUINIFEPEnY JOUR) q7asn0y umundgy panait | audsiad (eday
I3 1L tHTYdmquipaoe]y 10Ul T panwry Juizmosay pesy
08L 1 NIl 6MLAamssaumey ] wodn puounayiaang aft0sn ge[ »og Odold yueqd sAtjrmg Old SINAIIG [JULCER] PAAY
918'rt D47 9YHXSIAPPUNPOOMYLIDNISIOH ueqaseiy £ Peoy [ SYon(] (€ PiT] sUONN|OS, JHT SnsEdag
088 ¥i YOI LTSTIWYSKEO L 153 M AQIYIa M Uy oy ) 300 Byey ssdusng Buyqeu jABojouyaa] FuBeuepy| ponIr] SWAAS WS
FLES) ST STAMPINIEH, NIBJ UIPSIARIT AR SIMIIBH § § SUNG PANIL’] SIFIALIG {FUOTESSJOLY YOX
SLTS! Z3¥ LIMUOPUIOTNOONQ T30S PIAYIEM, 06'1001 Y 2qnd) Pry ajisueay
o<l V{ ORISR HYINOWSLOLNOGRE YUON | F X0F Od P 59014108 [RIoURUL ] Wepdury panupn) NGl
9551 DD Z1DNsUREUMON uryIUnION VO[O ] [B] § UOLIS[O [ IS0} yoroy) Si| PT] £33p1022y x0g pay
3
[IERNE oupan 19ap Jo {apomsod yim) WBULZED) 20
T Awmndds Jo snjes | Awngos gy [Aq pray Awanase Lue jo spesagg wmowy SEAIPPY H01paL o SueN

uossassod sAueduios a1 ur Auadoad 1940 3ji1 Jo uolu2131 unwted s1011Pa1d puy s31A1as 1o spood jo Aiddns ayy jo sourape w pred sunows

TUIWIED SIAWOISND PUB S1UALLE3TR 2[US [BuonipUs Jo Buises| |3ury? ‘stynd-aY 13pUN SIOLPILI (|8 AJTIUIPN PUR SI0PIIA |0 IPR|IUL ISTW NO, 10N

SHOJITTHD ANVIWOD




6£50

DYHZ ¥ [ AUCPUTINNIG YOMPBOIEPE - 76

BIPIIA JAISIDUT

GQn‘O a5t 0:.._u.___hmﬁ._ohﬁUm_unn.n_m:_—ﬂ_._—saw uuuh_v FH_I m@ic EBE&-—U ._u__un—coz PRy N ﬂo.._u;a_..:u
1959 LN LOHAYSE g RUpEouotseULIpiy Ry SSIUISTE R4 MO §-L 1) paunT gD sLY
[3X DAL L153mysurey sy snHMOLEBIANE] 2qO[DNLBIAY Juno.] PRNLIT 1m0 YLOMIDN LORIGIY
$8L9 HH6 | INS SUTBD uonBuIiH 123518, aquiode ) adene ) Aynym PU TUNONIBR LRUaN
056 9 111 pENDRIYSdurejuolyasol) SAIRA ISS|IUPULY, Y] ¢ PanLT SIURNSU0T) |(e]] volnw}
vt USL 1 YIITSUIFRUPENNBAS IS Ly SR
181 L AMp £ ] XISIAPPLAMOSUNO POy uoidwer 158 | XOg OJI0USD) JAIUONISG SHRY SsausTy MO[SunuH Jo yinoiog uopuo]
06l & BARUWY [ S31BIS POLIUMT AL ZBITT VA BULAIADST AINS PR SMOIIBE 1261 pajnuiy enboy
e e X e £20OSHsdUre] 12153y Ul PECY SPILIOCINASNOY taydiy SIUAMIOC] ISR
06s L VML n—DUhu_gngﬂN %08 Od ESAUISNY] SBO) ysoug
L 1QT dHaNysweyRunpngplsysuosesgaue] spydays ol PRI GFISX ] 1EGUD) £
oI HEL £V MINYSSIUCIBULLI YR POOMUIEP[SI ] WD SIESUI0) 31} P17 SUDIN|OS ALY UOUN[OA |
$08°L ZA9 6INANGSUSYRULIONWRYIUNION [RM|IYDPROY UCP|T B SEIUISTE UOP]J WIBJ SSIUISNE uop|d £5 Iun PIIUWET| NFIT
626 L (118 OTDUASUIAANMGMINIIRA, Winjudg panun | Roaxy
GO0 8 HBNS [LSINAIL-UC)-030ISABM [BATISI PAUWIT SIUBIMSUCT) JAMAWOD) [BUOUPIIAKI] V|
2808 VVE T 1ONAYSUeyS o uRiBuoNy oM< Y1005 MR £] pooaupury 0y
518 NIz s muoifuliemyed ssausng muanpradmog edomg ppz PN SUByNSUe) 1INdWo) QI
vIT8 N9 ZZdHenysweyfuniangrasopus myssosddy uoners p panuie] uonenjdngg weg
99t § OH1 1STRIYSHIOA ISIMSP3TIdNI uBIAIAN0858 X0g (3dISNOH uT1919a0gIuswredar] dsueulg A1 PRppOD MRYSI[PPY
9zr 8 T19 LIDHNysuryRugon weydunoNuoduppy[Pl; uoiBuppoy PAMUIT arEMYOT PUBIPIA
008 8 Hd9 1D¥aysyagdurpeaypeoy YIBgin0)) udwiag 62 PoLWM 1ARULOY
788 RIPUJIBYERSIINPEY £ g EMYOS EIRY
YEe ZH6 B ANES N, Pur aud | uoifiuiysemaluisy pup 1sey s proy fnpag L7 SWAISAS HONEIIANRLN ") B ULIR|y
Y80 6 Vo521 NDAURS e wiydiTpeoy pIoipiinGg £o3snoy mun1g D |d AEMOS 131014
i81°6 LI 6108anysdureuoidureyimogpeoy 1se, Yinos 9 PYT HH H
¥izs 4I¥ GTIMUIOPUOTUOPUOTYIRMPTY §5I001S S| Panui] yosuiN
E0E 6 1AL 190 A NSO A YHONYIOA 8310 2y ], L) UONNGAINUITY SSIUISTY YiEd UISLNASNOH J00W 15T PR %0f] AMAYOS
€206 14 ZZIQNYSAQaAGIS(] Aleisy euishpu <emsTury as0) yieg AemsAury eidiq SiwAund]
LOr'e uredSngR 1 b*AIASS “okepy B mangurg £ ZapuBaE [NAINLD (weuri] Zo[eZucn W) YuAs-SAY
ZEr 6 179 61STAMIYSHIO L IS SPIFTUOPMEYIIELS] T8Iy €[ PI'] BUD|N5U0) SIUEXSE]
Sob 6 V7€ earsnysweyiunfongsautay uhige )81} LOXES |SINPO NNIDLZES K08 Od Um0} sauay uoliy
Irs 6 NAS S HWIMSWeYINRIng A0 (RS0] ) 39NGRID § P | uswadeuzpy U] Y
%6 NSE |V IsTrmTyIe  snyg 12szauey Az unnepy 7 papun | FAIMOSay 11 YA,
001 N30 NI JUOPUD 1132115 LOUED) §O[ 1001 19 [BUCTIRWIUL SN}
Lol SHO ¥1MLASLNISIUCIPIgpROY SIUTEISRINA) UWIUD YL ¢ ¥ § NUf) TPUGTIEWSN] 310312M0d
3
waaed Iopazs Wap Jo (apoorsod yum) BT Lo
7 Aunaas Jo anfea | Ajunoas omey  |4q pioy Anmoos Aue jo sjerag umaty $521ppY JONPAID JO MURN

uorssassod sAundwod ayn w Auasdord 1310 a1 Jo uonuaial TR SI01PALY PUT S30IALSS IO spood Jo Lddns 2y o 33ueApT Ut pred syunows
Bunuie)d SIoWoisnd pup SIUAWNLEE A[BS [BUCIIPUOI 10 Buisral 11eys ISeyYMMd-SI0Y 13PUN SIONP2NI || AJIUIPT PUE SIOUPIII [[B SPNI 1SN N0 4, 10N

SUOJ IdTYD ANVAWOD




6L 7HE orgspuepipy 153 pweyTutumguopoy sRUryproy apsey 9suonriade sasg yoddng aidwiA|() v ], sa1ag pomiaN dinbx g
€93 ROt gauopuoTalpugqx)oue 180g 108 R 99130 UOIN[) PURSD) A1 § R[] PIT TRUGHEWRINGE MdS
TL6'F d919 gHQWRERG AWN0) KISUODALIY) SSIUISHE PISILAMIAN] ‘9 3NYO) $ UONEIUNUIDS) [ERIIT Moja]) Sng|
866'Y VAL 6 MSUCPTLTUOPIQUIA PEOY TNPIY £0[ISNOH] 1IUIRE] OSIalg] JO UYor 1§ pIo ¢
910°s HS | 99QaIysAqIaQ) SUMOqysypeoy uouels | 10T 4] PITT SUOUEDIUTMLILIO ) TUNSNIRN aEssapy
9e0°s HAI pZHERsdweHpoosImypeoy YomymisuyJ 64-¢ L 1 SUOIRIIUTWEA ) 151,
620 § EILIIWIY JO SIBIG PANUL) MYL06107 VSN SIUEBIAUCISIYCO] SUNSPROY S|IEH WSURG £ [F11 uoIRIOdIoTy SUONNOS 0O
670 ¢ WSO [IGNT2p pue sud ] peaysaien4Aaje A wes | asnop] asudiowy zz yarep A3([EA
¥BO$ 481 LNEXOssng jspgsem IR Aunoyasusung noddng ssowisngeaamossy aetodio?), |13UN0.y ATMG,) Xarsng, 15w
PEL'S OS¢ | I XOPNGSPIOpXCHOMIIPIOINO [|PMRHINUIAY ATeaq) [3snoH usum | AN 13UBL B/ UGNEEIOSSY | N
€615 VV¥ IpDYyspIpiapuigpeoy uopuoadzie]) [mpung S DT
543 AD¢ v| Juopucafueysxy moqiely 1001 pig Palry poomucty
EE S DX 1 V1MUOPUOTTIAANE PIOJX) 0B IFSMCH NI1$895 *Of Od uordumy { yiiuig jquee
PEP'S [H 1 TUDUNYsHIE]RUNIRIGURT 104STue jaiets ] |ewistipu] joysfuon uodsies ) AmqsHury
4124 MI0 ZAJysRaurTood s gie Avprieysnus)) wawadeueyy Aojouyaa [podxyong PAIRI] ALy
95 & DVS 829450ys33prquIs Ju0IuBISUS.peoy MmO P ] SSIUSNE iR, IDURY 3STOH MIS|05 SI00DS 10) \OOIUSA
995¢ MNP T] dHaRyspieHa] fpeatsdal] (AU Hsnuaay spuepdeping 2jdoay ¢ fuipjng sjdoaquawedagy w28pa 1 sajey, SUOHN|OG LoiRULIOIU] METYuON
0£9 ¢ dAt PEXORIYSPLOpOUopBugy g 2ouMsg vopBugyuofesg sy | alg soydog
6£9 ¢ dY1 61 T TRAYSINSINIIRSIIATYIE SSAUISNE WRIPLUDIA (B4 SIMIIO(T ¢ YuoN snsudepy
¥69 ¢ HOT [1S98pLg UOPUOIFALL U0Jsa N, 0L S210lS UIic) 3y | 7 hupdac] SWnoday wosmeg
1LL§ 418 NIDFUopuoioans &gy g1-9[ panwe | dnoud) WUy S0y
S08°¢ VIL LONWEEmNeNIS amy) Yy [ PIC oYL PY SWSRAG MESZI[
£1gs BPEUE) D PUOKTIYARMATZ] SNIUNO]) [SE} |- BST1 0] SWIEAS 0]
08's ant L swnyswegfunpngsaulsy uoippanua) Fussasoly wawiey P NN 20
198°¢ Vg |ZV.Lswosuoiune [uoiduiap lasns, Y2 o1 P11 Qadion |,
988 § OKI¢ YZOFuopuoTisang voiduangased 12dmygasnol) dumg 100} ¢ PIT Auwncu 310
1£6° 0L $1MAALNGUONGIMGPROY UOITT PAYLR SSHNSNG GO Py 67 MUY PIT ANALISUN0D 181k
¥95§ DU LA DPIYSIYDPIOJSUI A ANEL ] [ELISHPU] PIOJSULAISNOH UBIPLAR pr] s20[oiRPAL WSV
000’9 ATH €1 MSUCPUO JSAULIREPROY pumquIny 6, 180 Uy
000'9 DM 9D Ry gRutprae g L3([eA saumy ] Sndure) gosornidag Ioueury Pl Josoasty
191 ¢ SHJ A PITUOPUOTIFINS, JNIULT]) WSAGH Jatuadin) wyor, {31 Bipay i aalya1301g ¥ ) Pry 10108 Pl
081’9 VSL TVHUOPUS [MOLIZH YUONPROY UONRIS §S 1O [IyomyD) § 3mAYog eIeuog
F6l'9 NYZ $DHMINS 104 quoNomeioueproy SA[sIea e, ssaulsng 28310 syl pr] dnaary ssaxdx g
Ly Xdo VNSNS paleIpeey g o i1 dnoiny samdwoed 3N
6FFY 748 rroyaysdef jaxosBusegase)) puogasnel] vopmey P11 sdoun | samog, Bie(] andwo]y
£05°5 HXI €84 wediowe;n jo oA pydisenisg puj waisam 3id dnoin St
7
uaard 101pard 199p Jo (sponsod yiim} uenim) 7y 30
7 Aiungos go anea | Aumm e |4 piag Alunass Aus Jo sjmag) nmoury $52.ppY 1071pa13 Jo HumeN

uoissassod s ugdwon ot ut Auadozd 1340 a1 o uonuMA Butiite) SIONPAI PUB S2IALS J0 Spoo8 Jo A|ddns sy jo soueapa w pred siunots
Autune|> S19W0ISNS PUT SIaWaa3e J|BS [PUCIPUOD S0 FuIsEa] [2EYD ‘VsBydInd-a1y Japun S1001paIY [[& £JUUIPY PUB SI0UPALY [ IPNDIUL IS A0 J1ON

SUOLIATED ANVIWOD



0eo € OVE LEADuUeAY rodn paoptensucisiep Suep SuoiM[og HUI3AS%Y SIS €A paIii] N dnoin sung
b0 SHI THDAISIYUANSIYDBAIG 28pUg tame] 8| [ P PRIYS =R
1£0°E SPURLIOYION Y |WEPINSWY § 1 100196001 X089 Od YU uGNBUIPI00]) Homian diy
BSO € N7 6HSSXASS 8IS U0 PUIYINASAINDG 1[AMIIEYISINALIG PIED) WA 2D D333 D85H
Z90'€ NNT § [AIXIS3|PPIAPICYSYPROY LQIS{NI JISNOH UOIAN | (7 tuf) suIsAg 43310807
tolE ARIE WRCPE ssausng inediseog Yoo JEUCLIELLIAIN] 2UTHI§ SWRISAS 09810
171 € YL d 1 A SUOpUOTIRISURLGSI M ArEiaueg peolg 30u37) IAUAHUOY 1| YIAqRZI] uIIng) Y|
[TN3 MAZ TLOYRISYAg jAuNRIgonua) Julang syl ¢ suonnog Aojouyda ), 12uay
e 4L PSHAURN0IS ‘ueisBuia | ‘proy Ue|pIIIERY SSIUISTY ISNCH JUDISIAPIVISTIOH ME[IULM PY7 (] WRNmO 1oy
ol € 01 | HEUEloprAuR mauIpH1asas, 194y | ydinquipg yo &)
ovz's b A [AM\SUOPUQTAIEIDY SALBL IS 7] JUPTCIY WEULAN Y/L Pl [ [BUBTIFWLNU] JaLtery
9 S1§ 61NDXISSTMO[BHIAR A, YISQRZI] [SA]BuLL] ]t 7t XOH Od P11 samog Lung
B € (14 F PISMISIIFIOSPUL A AUTT Pl UIMEIT PIRYIID P11 Youeesay parerda]
PLEE A'19 6MNUCPUOTIPAH S| 9SO S[EPUOLT HOENAd SINARG (BQOID) 18
62K 402 praduuosdayny voiuney 19101 3dpo7] ma g
23 XLS 12N, pue audaul) uodn apseomap sea4 | ue UopARIAPTOY UINO I SSIUISNE WOPQIS SIRUNG) MSPIOS
19$°€ AVE NZDJuopuorpaedsdoystg gl [59m0) uosdj{ I yseN Asaref]
DOY'E SO PINHUYSKISELIOSPUILM INUAAY Sawrey ] 30RLd A 331000 T SUOUTEDY, 18N 10
S19°E MR § 1] SANYSPIOHRISIU0ISIU0ISIIPRHMN0) YINQ20Y T P 1 ASUISINAIG
199' DOL YEDTUOPUOTHE Y1Bl L$I00[] PUZ sadfojowysa] LIIN
08 & HXZ 71DHMYSOUIY|PUNIRIGPROY HOpUCTSUPIIRIG 3} 7 [RRRELUEEAN
0ol ¥ 1L ENTIXISSIG 1SEJIMOHPROY WEYSIOYS PO 0¥ pauu | Huumil DYV
iy AlLL BOYIySIguosBULSp[yILineqButy peoy Fupesy 19110 PIO AU, v 1un 5391035 Induin)) 4wy v
99 ¥ LA | £1DAINSI2ISI3N0|NIAISIUANIPEDY VOSUIY]I AL SSNOL SIMPUSLT) dfiD Joiswa]
981 ¥ Sl LTVRISPIOJUIFAND USPIRL) UK |3 S[IPUR AT TIiprnd) 9 non PN LNC
BE HXL{ ENIPPRUUINR BAOUN] LUIDSAID) SLAUTY § P17 RIbapEdY
i QHS bl Huopuorjazanbg wprue) gi00),] Yigzsuoneadgy Runoauy oD siuswAg [#q0[ IS
LSty TAL GINISISIYIUR 1Al ISP IN A R|PEOY PRSI0 OF BT
wry AE9 TISTSPIITIS3M Sue | Umozg asnol uoidus| panur vO
BSK'Y [HS | |TSUOPUNTIAANG YUOMUIL VT 20D Jd 9, ssdX | fuid
36t b ACIZ 9OXISS IISAYI[0IIU[0]) SINBA IIUDD) §5AUISAE [[BH SINBM § $1onpoL ayegdir]
004 ¥ 74T bLOUAYSHIIG AMqnap PEOY UOPUeT MEd ssaursig Amgmap] asnop] ApRiaary PIT HOMIAN 3AISBAIS]
SOs b HL8 Z1Dx2nysygsuyaig AmqpiQ) 25N0} ] sawer 15 Pr s30AIag asudiai 1 XNOW
v WHI LnpdaungBuepossiing 3qLsQ [raun) 1ima) §inosog ArAem
LSt 9§ NZIMUOPUOTPULIS €= [ P () s3pes Aiaug Fuog
FrLy DaS PIdaInsadpUqUIBBNOI0GIa1dd509 XOF OJIRIY (1B [BAOY | 7651 1VN Isodaa1q 271d dnoip nepy (BADY
3
uand Jonpan 193p jo (apovisod yitm) weune|ny 1o
¥ Awunsss Jo anpe [ Aumoss e |4q prag Anmass £un jo sprerogy Junoty Ss2ppY 101MPAI3 JO AEN

uoissassod s Auedwes o w Auadesd 1240 3011 JO UOLIUSEA) FUILNE|I SIOUPALD PUR S3TAISS 10 §peoT Jo Lddns 3y Jo aseApR w1 prod SlunowIR
BUSLITE]Y SIIGISID PUR SIU3WS3TR A[BS [RUONIPUOS 10 SUISEI] [D11BYD “FSEYIING-211Y JSPUN SIONPHIT |8 AJNUIPI PUB SIONPID [[8 IPN[OLI ISAW NOK  AON

SHOLIQIHD ANVIWOD




95T T MO0 ATIMUOpULTpURLS 8 PAKLN ] BIPIN JANIEIY
082'C 0710 GAUCPUCT 2A0ID IKUSIAUNWRE] § 1001 ] Y1y (Tuen] oql siupe qor
16T'T i) PVt [BaL931] SdH
GOE'E SO ZINYUIYSIGPUIRIAPROY [[MUMMOLI311]) AR AL | wup PANWIT SIDIAIIS ss3UISTY LIND
12 ¢ XMZ WAngswEyudngsauliay uoiIAR00IGPICRNUAY WGy JTISAO)] Aundg PN ARG JILIN
ok e HE8 #1N03smsduel{ydnoloquie.jouey A3|weHetesT pu] Sur] ASMEH § Hip) a4 {sanddng wauroFerey 21qe) SWO
v T AUz M fHuopuojaue Buddep grlmo)) umny panun] AR
705" CIS§ 07 [DANSISIIN0[DAmGSIYIM | 35047 PPAYNROINUI)) ssausng nnodaseg 5100, INJ
11§ NH9 61D yaysyaguuyae | Y Weyuain maNIsap a0mudp 7y PaNIT swi3lsAg [PQO[0) £
0 T N It 9Z0uA2|pe | PROY SIS[IIN £ 45991135 pawseueiy 7 LALNG JuSwaRBIRy 42
255'7 OIL LTSS TOWOSIIPIDYMES BT meysdon SUOINOG ANO|OUIRD ], 13UAY
s T Ad6 91 MWanysuwreySusjangsauiay ucipyiafed vodman oy premol anuas) ssauisng afueyaug woy Aigg-exyany wk sapades Py 1D
BiftT N9 12 3muopuoy emsdiny g1-¢ |ssnof] Euaduy PRI YIRS SsIm] {
885°C Z5L IDYRmsPagupedyaue] weg fuo] pZ-91 P SONAIRG OIMY WNARRIIN
919'C VY LOYNYSPgRNPEIY3eay | proy [Sunigasnoy] wipajy JEVSH(] LIEImOp UG
9T Td1 LAd43n0I0qIa1aJ SN EXIOPPEY S| ZISTIH UOTSIA P SWSAG UOUEIUNILIUIOT) [FNKTA SUSHRAGIN]
79t 1S9 WZIFuopuojaiedioow (01001 Puz PRIRUT BIIALIG VINEUIOJU] I2N0LIUC)
%91 Dd{ TTVHIPSIDWOSIACI R [AWED UIaNTIMIA 1894 | Pl | SUOINJOE YIOMIIN Sd]
569 A It 61DYARM doaD)pPI0)Am | proy uopuo | 17 PRI 22UBADY 151
o0L T WUE W [ YFuopuefiaang Ley gasnoy ue|y paiu’] susdicg
oLt Ne1L FSHAURRIoT 153 uasBunarqoeno say, uoisuiar] 24010 swrey 51 paIm] pualg
Lt HES pFJYInoIoqInapeoy suddey PIT U030 [IBiN [BACY
LT W9 #1INIYsUBYIur ongsauiay UolNAPeoA, PIOJUL 148 XMy JSLUNG [SAPN puE SNy
BKL T VNE A 1 JHU0pUoisans vusyng g - | P Orputeyy
008 T ¢ oiQddysdureyuomswgpeoy uoydug maN (8 IETTEL ETERT)
B0SZ AX6 9 [INIDISIUIRNZSE X0 Od(d AlNoas, & 2013 1Y dnospy Aumasg 7 ait| QY
(K4 dd1 ogsaaysureySumondosio mpecy unipe) 19 D11 SUCUN|0Y, SSIVISTY LRWSYI0 M
1¥8°7 K05 FTIYSIAISONITIDISINITILET ABQqY £71510 Wag s1angse) panunr] §1LO
LB XY | §EMLXSIPPUAPINSYPRoY S3ud||RYI9SN0H Japay sueliddiry
0L8 7 THE 1ZS20YsYI0 L INOSPIMLAS THY | ZSPIRWIYSUnTu{sgpeoy apIsagioyg s ssausng uoiduio fasnoy swaiskg pryog
et BIUIWY O SIS PRUUM, YL ZLESH VIIOAOISEQISUUON An]] UIRISUAAEED 5001 DT'T 3UtU) syoag Lmpey,
156'2 a08 81DSanyspIojpagapemsadfigpe ssousng uolrRIigaurT ApURLLION pr) $30103g dnoify y pire
06 T L1H6 AZDTUOpUCIRaNS sepwaday | P Y S158Q
¥66'L HN6 L1 NSINYSAQIaTUOIXNEPROY S]MOUY YA 8P POOMAPI, 31D 871 IR | IARINPOI]
noo's QYS 1rDUaysagureydunjomaiueu) ysisuuipgy pROY J[EPAIBYM 05 [ ENEGHE
000 £ 57 NIAUepuoaang siowdixy 99 P Funammediay
¥
uaad 1011pasd 193p Jo (aponsed gium) ey 10
[7 Aumaas jo anjes | Aumaas e |4q ppay Aunsos Aue jo spelagg unowy SSIPpY 1ORPII JO JureN

uoissassod sAurdwea ay1 un Auadord ose 2 Jo EoIUAIA) BUILIE]S SIOLPALd Puk $531A135 10 spoal Jo A[ddns sy Jo souBApE Ut prod sJUNOWE
BuILIY SI9W0INI PUB SILIWITE 2|25 (BUDIIPLOD 10 FUISEd] [UBYD “35BYINd-211Y IIPUN SIOUPIII [[B AJNUIPI PUT SIOUPAID [[B PRIITI ISP N0, 10N

SHOLIO MO ANVJIWOD




§18°1

AN FISAIYSHIAIOTPULMPROY Wid 9

SHOMIN YAIN

009 | HH [ 13SUopUO J12ans yij] y&noiog jh1-6L1 PIT [erousur] urjdey
9191 SUJ7 UYNETIGANS WNOW MO 9 STNMALIG [BQO[) SN IIURLAUGTY
§T9°1 AMHE D | MUUPUCTINONS MY U3y §§ P11 5301A50G Auadosd 3jom
9591 N6 D EJHAYSUBERNNNGaquIcd {p ySpaempnorTpeoy uopuopuey rusdny or¢ nun PALUNT S301AR, Ak 32g Asng
659°1 F0ObF [DYS9 Tupeaypeoy suRnd L5 L [34R1 L 3q[fur)
¥99'l Vv oEDYyseguprayasol snarep gl 1| PI | SMUOITSI M
6991 SY6 LINN2IYsuodwRgLIONAGI0)66 XOH (Od Py swwauodiie]y gy
801 DI LTS 1uesppiymos, aue] seysday i 1 stonpoadonnny (1od
089 | AL EISTHYSHOA ISIMSPIFIPUOY YUON uDyeg Aoug PN | neiLaisey
¥69 1 EILDUIY JO SRS PRIUN 3] 680FEV DI [RAAUUNGINUAY SERILIOH 95F] YNH wonwodio) wisu
9691 O 1 BANPEOYSIBDMMIL, PIR1JISIAY 98001 SHaIpIy 15 sanddng dgl
869 1 RIUIURY JO SRS PAIUN ALLYSNCPOLS VIRWOIE)IMILA WRILNOWIAANS S 05T (enuapie)) voneiodio) Wiuewdy
1801 X€9 A [DMuopuouopucqumqay iy 91 SN0} uojuRIg
8L 1 (156 0ZINSULT uodf) SISEIMANDIIGMOPEIW FSNOY SNIEQY PLEIDILO PIT suoinjog Jamdwo) Tvdo
0L 1 D47 0TNDX3ISSIMOLEHEICY Xog (0d O'ld 3uruly samog ASulLd
008’1 40 SDNINYSWEYBUMONLIYBLINONYIT SSAUISTE XIIOYJISIA, ABAY WINILSI||IA §STIOH SN0 panwr] Hopouyza |, imiuaddag
008'1 0 SlUAWAR NOOF Y58 10} NGy STOBUR|[RISIN
008 1 NYE oz Lxossnsureyiganuony tewoy o PY] SYIOMISN eie(]
9£8 1 A9¢ pNNamisuoidureytoNorduryuon3dpugsussndosnor] podipapy UBlmSUOZ) QeS| PIOTRAIR
orE'l AS1 b1XOPgspIopUopTUgy A M SPLEPIRIFLING D) YSTUPULA SJURULY 19F3Y 3318t
BZ6 1 AR ZODXISELIASAP|0O)XISS IS0 ABMURILFROY 3B ssausng esofuy pf-z| Siun PIT $MLCT 199038
Lb6 1 VSb LDYams g Rnpeagomeay |3 ssouisng uoifupyapisiep, 0 €| siouenbpent] jeuonewauj Pajitur | Ymsaeainy
#96 1 Md| OFINIEaM PUE 2ud1SPIMYS YuoNasenbg pueptsquingioN §7 UOEIAQTEE
€661 7’16 OTH TPz ]pray; uspdl og SOl D Wyop
910 L ZWIISIGIUEN 1JBIINISDUBNISAILS IO A SO 104 HIALWNY
T ame rzo¥esdusegeg H WEYDUIY ) POOmMpa)) | PRIGUIN BOUNQEUISLCT Wodig
PHYT X4 FNNARYSUOIEnLION S[|TUT{IRIPRCTY SSN0LITSHIE, SS3UISNE [[3wor PaIII BIRQ] URIAL UBGLISYSH
tore THL DENDISDUTEH Yooudr IAUSSEREQ Playsse] SUONENGNGNIO] Ovsele |
AR HrY ZINErassng wamBuiyiom peoy sunered g P ] suounog €195
s11e NAQ £ 1Dyanysyugpopshmaeduoay '1d BwSAS 840
9912 ZMO PEDsITpuquiEyafpuquB)proy Ad|mo)Niey sseuwisng] afipuquB)asrol Awouolny| PR el Awouomy
S81'T ADZ [$OYIYSHITUIBFAUING A pPoY SPUodyS! P ssauIsng Anaqihpy PITHOWPL) NioameN a3pajmony [EqoDy
9812 NX? 673d2anysadpuque JucpAununH1a1sayaurpenAe m, [BUIPRINIES UOINQLIS (TP P17 S9UDSSAIIY I[GED WO
961'C HAS GTINAMSYMOLUONIONPRINIMINSHOJY e Ssaushy edapiseD) Pi [ sp0MmiaN [Ny
18zt HYP LOYngsyegRumpeayjpeoy PEaymoLyIsnop] yedyms pauun yedyrng
¥
uand 1onpary 199p jo (apoaisod ypm) Wewre| ) 1o
¥ Alunoas o anjep [ Amumoas aieq  |4q pray Aimass Aue jo sjpiag oty ssappy 10UPaId JO Iy

umssassod sAuedwes a1 ut Auadoad $aA0 36 JO UONY3I BUILILP]S $107pI3 PU SANAISS 10 Spaad Jo 4 ddne Y1 jo 3supape ul pied sjunouy
Tunuies 5131001810 pue suawaaIRe 3(ES [BUCHLPUGS 10 Fursea) [211ry ‘asTyaInd-a11y 13pun SIOHIP3I3 J[& AUSPI PUE SIONPAI2 [[R SPNOUI 1SAwW noA AoN

SUOLIATED ANVAIWOD




0501 AuzuUDDIPOWSIOA CLLEE-CIE-9 L DS-ININUYITUIW -{IUPILL[ALUT UCIBKLIOJ] 13UEII L O/D PR | suoiRId() pueal] fosery
PLO" Qi CHQUmRpng AUnoJAALEGIUR] UOLIRISISNOT | uoEIS PIr] suonn|og BubpomiaN ¥ 11 Had
080 | WV I TYIUSPIOJLAH ‘SUeqly 1§550150U0lS | SUDINGOS Hurgr| uinuireld
080 1 (U6 £ASUOPUOTATTIIA QIRAPIEIEPId (13M553:7 | PUOS I 19IAW0) DS
080°1 NH9 61 DY>1SHIGUIBYEY | 3B urequaain) man ¢ L7 Fuepping PRI SHSTUL
LO1T 508 11 XONYSHOPOWIPYINOY H4d 571 I | SICRBILOT [RINIFT STV SRy
el UL6 01 DYNIYSHIgTPEY IATE e WEJ § PRI SANAKIG UBLNSLT) Pt J [
Pl LH9 §1DSANYSPIoJPAIAS| IV PROY tndipIsnoy uwapdurel] PIT suononpald aigdeiny nd3
TR VVb 1TSSy n@yinolspy e 591 Py 1M uwdaser]
LIl VMG 7SHUOAYMERY Jodng uoIsamajopAemsued £0g- 10€ ong
sLl 1 NS P YWaIsuRALIONYSIUAIY U0 SPURIYR]HIALL] SidUURY 77 PI 1 52314135 WaneFedei CIIs
08l 1 041 1dSanysdureplingsiegpeoy PRagusp t7 e e ]
007 | fIVZ DISTISPST ISUNHEAQ 3L ‘Una)) venal] pr1 deig sasedspandsug
L "6 S LIISIPPIAMO|SUNOHPROY 1S3M, YIN0S 18210 R 1-8L 1976 X0F Od P N ssadvg THA
Tl MAT TIPSR RuTY Y | UN0) WLy, PRI HOSTYUIA
£87 1 8t [TINTEam pue ouk [30A] uodn opiseamanaedmolen Zoemuay) sun | dTT 3
0671 006 ( [NDAIPQIUED [IBMNIRIgPEeY Loy P11 3N uontadio)) 3pmig
6T 1 Nd6 11SUOpuOTpreY ARpug YIBMINOS 7§ PR ) SAmbg
It SHP 8dTIanysweydunongsajen 15 JopmyHpeoy sHuy, of TTIERS UOMRUGI 41
0zE'l H09 99 L GUEn 113305 prewpy +9 AT 1STUD UIP(CD) V7L A355010) PIRISD
rEl QH9 ZIS TABYSHIO L O SPEYISIN, SURT UMOIEISNDL) uojSuis] Juneil v3
0s€'L MAE GZDYasdwe IedH 19quEdTISOTY X3 1 uosmod v [
£6t | Odl FISTARYSHI0A 1335P39 1PEOY [BONBY WOIMEH T PRI SAITO[OUYID |, Ueun|y
1zt A6 [AUSPUEIPIAL ISaMA(PICE Lok XOR OdPYT NI |BHIIM] [D{ORY [0NIUas 153 IOy
1ev | VV§ £1muopuorpeay 38pugxr) pRE TEIH0OL Y19 IsmOH ddE UGHEINP ] 1BUMISSHI0L] ddt]
[zl D0 71V MIPSAISIISMO|IAL 27 UOLMINSHIE] 1] §]I5N0H aseyD) s} ] Apaadg
[43d] BILIIUNY JO SIS KU Y| 1007RTEO INNGINUIAY 10N 7| L[ U] s, Jamed |bs
99r 1 BIPULL 00 095 310[eTusgsplagooigimode] SOTVPY Y09 €65 SUIABY
0BVl E3LIWY JO SIFIS PIRUM S LINUIAY FJLMOPSURT] GINOG (9 TWaBddy
£6¥'1 LA9 fYmangsay)uolBulesmg | xoq Od P17 0D 3uH lejd paaysy
Lor 1 SOZ [ HEAINYSEOUR UMQNIB[IIALL] SUOITIANIG i) B 1 Joqump PITAILMDAY ¥ a3t qqny)
001 21§ 9IASUOPUOTPROY 1DUIART i Pt | soju3mopy
00s 1 DHI [VaqegrIg nouey py Panury qreg apisay
008 1 DN0 ZIMINSKIOA 153 Plaudemadioyiuppeoy L)y Aputigasnoy ULMeqIN[0LU0) NIpaID J 1d dneusy oSN
0zs | MHE $7DYnYysdue] [UOMIAQSPURPOO M OF pr Sigilinid sweq) kg
0951 ML6 0ZOUUSAUREINH UNO0MIH PPRIS “STOH PO Qo] 38poT Ay PAMOIDIN
¥
uoATd FLR ETh] 1gop Jo (aponised ynm) e o
7 Aundas Jo anjes | Auansss oot J4q ppay Aunass Kue jo speiag unoury SSAPPY KINPALD JO SUA

uoissassod sAurdwos ayl w Auadosd 1340 2110 jo uehualas Juitie)d SI0UPAID PUB $31AL3S 10 Spood jo K(ddns ay) jo asunape w pied sunoWY
BuTuIre[d S19W0ISNY PUR SUIWIIFY 3LS [BUOLIPUO 10 ST [EYD “FsByIINd-2U1Y JIPUN SIOUPS [|B AFNUIP! PUB SIONPU [[B SPN|IL 1SN NOL SHON

SHOLIJIAD ANVIWOD




¥89 152 BADRMISYIMIEAMYLIOA[UINPEOY PIEAL JIBLBY | ] UOISIAK] WAIMOS PI S10130. (22112317 A1)
869 THY 2 | dH3 sy mgaquioni g, YRIGARIST [LISOPU] SPUBSPECY WOROG)|LEAB A, Uo() G JIup) WopauTy panupy spuIN

oL 4O pHgsmgRunpocipeoy uopuoTalpo yregusulpy 1ossy 19Y D24 7 {waurIRW TV Ny O pus o
sie ZHS 0£0dMO] HOAMINIUR] 55007 1S SWASAS (T3 i

1743 VS| a0daysdwniuzaeiipeoy Juoisiue purg Mojpuyra suorsdue Art Ansqog

e USS GHEBNYSEIULTUOSAN YR SSIMMESNE] P2iput 13sn0}] As1eQ PRUUAT SUCTLED UMW) ASIeC]
BZL ZZY CADSPUEPIN 1S3 MALNA0152T ABmofred UNSISERET X0 Od Hudeyaeg suTpeIotiA

i Ol 6MUOPUCTINUIAY PLBESYING Vi) SOUE H W

ove NY6 RALUOPUO'TPIONUAIGPEDY 1S9 1B3100mM0 [ A U A7t susAy mndine)
98L VL M FYSIJIMGLIONURIEID) 120150 S1E M3y} Ay amysay) i T dnoin 3mEgsuie])

BBL 110 01dHanysweydwmyanguasi) WMgpoo M UMmo | Wnqpoap 23eld Sug pr (BusAg Aimasg ammonaafg) uoin(oay

6L SO0 H L MSUOPLOJUOPUDTI3aS UOIXEL} 71 38N0F | SOUBITY T VLo

S6L AT 610d¥X95ENG ISIA121SSYOIYINTTYUON SN0} | DO LIPS UDTSTZ pIemEas

864 d49 € 1SUIYSHIRANBUTaAUC] SpISIaRAL JOKRM, 13P|T ¢ BUN) 14 sumg

ong VYO PO HySWEGAU NG Sou93] UG INUOIZIN | JUIDSALY) [[BMIILSINE | UMIZML £100]4 PUmoIn PI T S321A0%, W3Rk | wIeg]

13 AMS FTDYINOISNSTENT SSAUISTH WHYSUIYIAWET PIOJHIOIYPODMIEPITY 7 | PANIF JIBM|JOS IadRAD A
(41 dX$ $1DYAISHgAMGMaN 105§ Xod Od Builfeg SuoJEpoA

CER OF1 61 MSU0PUOTUCEA|GILLY (e wpeosg DU [§] paiut | sasudising (141D

ova AHS 1 MSUOPUO[ProY pEaWAIUNG 7¢ pamumr] KaURimsug) J0iLas
Lr8 1¥L 8z DU AWEHPMUSIY M IS 1R1SaG0U1 § ¥U0S PR iy H D §

avd TT0 GMUCPLE [9A0T) aRPUEIRIISIUH 2ApLgUIE:) I SWAIsAso)u] FopEIg

VL] SUTHIOT) O IPIYOIPUOY S0IUI| NG H10

193 OFL CTNIOISANPUBRY JITEIINIARSISALG $3017) £/ |HSHOH IHMWOT) '100]{ PUOIIs wRFInALg 1 pans

(484 H59 [NgXIssny isequafugaieyip UOISALIPY YINegalen projues, Pl | saamndiinn 00y

106 NAD §1'VNRIYSIHISUTEE (B} |POOMUE]) § pAIIqUALH UREIY [ N

026 HAE BNSASII A EN0I0G RNwAMpag 12910p(otAdo) gasno ueqoy oM T8 SmiEN

0t THt [5TUYSHIOA 1534 SPRR1IRHING NALY( | £Qd WO0Ya01G() SIWOU] Ksasanfy wepfodonsy spas|
9£6 NHL HISIIUSI0A 159 MPI0IpRIgPROY A0 g | PAUNT SURISAL, WAUN[SI YTy
L] XHL £ [HTPSI03[00JIU8 toqepmy Aungry £ WO, YO

096 Z18 FOMonysmopuapLajfur shnyproy nomeISAIPISy B awopHasno} sAury YUl VI PI 991A13%, JIoWSgeutyy 1aYe|H
096 L1 L 1ERIS9DUN09211, MMOW 6§ P11 FUNNSU07) IRROO

096 dQ 1 | SEHOAYICISURIAANG [BWISISI N SIquiey)) uow|y P} equan osup

tLe 710 ZSHUOAY[0ISUEPEOY st 1SateIsT Fuipea) pues3uryz Mury STDIIISPUI A, IO
YO0l AMFORE]D) 0)ANMISY [PLISNPU] GOULTYSH X30(E V] U] UoMIN siseoug
ool Wit | MNUOPUO T Wl £6-5€ S UGy
$E0°T 742 RlOGwysdujuodureymog ke (7 #R10803snofy silay SRR UBpUNYS

¥
uaatd 10mpan 193p Jo {apoansod glim) luewie)) 10
3 Alnoas Jo onep | Asumoas e |4q ppay Qiumass Aue jo spmiacp unowy ssaIppy JOILPAID J0r At

uorssassod sAuedwoo ayl w Auadoad 1240 3111 J0 UCHUM2) Fuunie)d SIONPALS pUT S31ALDS 16 SPood jo A[ddns a1 jo asueape ut pied Sunowe
Juuwie]a s19w01sN2 PUR SJUAWHA FE [Es [RUONIPUCD Jo BUIST[ [INRY 3SEYMNG-aU1y JAPUN SIOPOI (|8 AJUUSDI PUR SI0IIPAI3 |[B APN[OW ISNW ND A NON

SHOLITHED ANVINOD




S6t MT9 T IUOAIGUINOWAGYSEHES 1SS 310, pg-pLMPO]) SIS 1S i dnorg 1avel ] Asfswa |
L0y 1SS 1Z7INIIaM PUR SUA | B[ISEAIMINUOPAP|gIPROY aFpUGSUIRYY MR UOPAR|G 7 NN HIAONVH 351 AR
61¥ 6 9MUOPUO 1PEOY SIC|IF0UBY 0L TaunaY) 13Jes Ysnug
[434 XHI § LA A0 BAIYIT ] SSULIYIB 1S 57 sandio ) awoy o1
SEV {T¥8 CTIANPURLquUMyUoNuci3uuRID2IRST Ul uoi3ussegasnoy {emqqnH ISIAIRG [BIUIUIUONAL §35 | Juk ],
104 QNG [7V1IISHWosuoBundm YIPd SSIWISOE UOIS[AYD) "'MAIA IUSWNUOR 7| Pr ElRgonu
1434 D6 PTOSAUYSAWR{PIOISIINFURI(] S| [ISNOH IFN[IM PIT SUONIN|OS (235 INSSALY
L9y HSL [ZHEWSIOAW0GUIM YIPJ 3PBA [ 19510(] 152 4BM, POILIN ‘6 JOQUMN $IHUAT) §5IUISNY BUATY
897 BILIAUMY JO SATIS PAILN YILESHE VIIUCHIESEjJPROY ([N SBPUILAIS O£70 Juj Arpyiom
69% VHE LDHAIYSYRGUOISTULIPIY P BAI([EJFEAOH WIES § Hu[| W05 SWI dd
1y Ydb LOYIMSKIPFIPRIY T AMVY'| L4 BUPINGaIua)) yifeay (euonednadg sq L S30IAIAS [BOIPAN] THIPLL|
Ly 10F £ [ WUopuouap(eN maN IO .1 NAMSSUIP|EIN MINPECY GOt bi-Ot| Furagnam Y PIRTN
BLY 161 g6HauRym Anmowepnganua’y suoydsja] | gpi] sanag Wwawieg 1q UONBIUMIWOIRI | ysuug]
3Ly 110 Z6SPURIPIN 152 MU UIPIY UL UaHIUIHSIET] JOO0IH MOPMISauuar) paqpass, ISOqIUAROION]
56 501 11 Yd3INSEITETUCISAPECY Uopuo] e 15T o
918 HAS Y[ DFuopUeTIRNG ABY § P Funndina)y uzyg
(443 (1L 9ESPUR[PIIA 1595 WRYBUILIEEINUIAY L1134 9y, [RUISTPU] § UotBUNpIsTON |33%F xa e
§e§ HIH Q1S TRUYSIML SN SPITTPEOY AIMOGSNOH o L Td10) PAIRLIF SuRISAS O3t 401 ¥soq]
§he HOE 64 IN)AISSTMO|TEHAEMUISI B SSIUISTE MOUTH L) SSIUTSTY ABMUIID 6 DU ISAS SUORBIILNWILIOT OD) SWIRISAS SUDHEIIUNRRLO ) 00
09§ AM] I VEIPSISOSYIRE 647 XOF OdSIJUag PUE SaNMitaady 11PUN0) 39513LI0 158 LBON pue Yizg
69¢ LigAunHuealeH ppogroIN dUaI3 ] N8I $7 PV saAldadssy SSOUISNE UAFANG)
9Ls 10 6 [TNRAMIN 153192115 URMG'PIE [ 3SROH {980 PiO 4L, Pi SuonEIILNULO ) B Ig
8% WHE 1 MLXPS2(PPIALLRYIR] SeT] 110Jpog 5enbg MIN | [P | % SW3ISAS 03s1) 0y NI SUDIBILNWILIO]) X202 M
98s 18 PINSSNYSIIpMUWEYUSAdJProY UOUELLO | 157 pU] BOMEN [ B[ 10pLWIo)) (N Il PANS
o8 917 11 HSPUR|PIY 159 ueqSUnurgproy FIme masnoy sawef [CUDNBWDIL] SUCUN[OS 2IBIAIU]
009 Vb £ZSLUuRYTung e AZ0[0uyd3 | |1BH SISeiaganud) Ssauisng M P11 AN0ID) 135[) dVS PUERA] B SN
199 HAO [ {HYXSSING 153 AHMEIIPEDY UOBLY POIIW0 ) ymos MEH on
s09 51§ ZIHHWEmquIpgasug) [equoidies (7| SETTEE TS
509 V7 CTTOOYIALT NITIVO NOLLVH ISII0H AYMSONIN 800 b HLr ONVYNLI Ansaaaiuf) sa100 uyop [oodiaar]
609 1341 INLIUNs[[2A aFpugun| peoy UDIMaN 94 *OSTOH] JIULIUIS d 7 L] [punuag
929 UMS TITUOPUOTHMS 1| JUspuoi@m ABuDDIay JUeg SZ06L5S X0” Odej[Est] Sue sauer 00 sul judt SLE] k] S0
1ty 1k [WSAALNSUOHNGPEDY UONBHSIES) § [ 3SN0H Yivg UOUng PFI{3N) SUOIMOS N335 GpD)
Sad AV ISAINSNISTERaquapEyanuany a33pos ¢ PRI SUCLNIOS pmofdu]
iLy HIP § V1 IX3SDPPINIEULIPROY |[RMILOISHION XY F I pRuLNT uennguisy ¥n L33
089 THI [VEUOAVIRISANG ussnd) Mo} suoiduuefy
9 XAQ L1DYRYSH2E PIOHITUN N Wiy HAeTuemS 7 FonwrE 2auadiy
3
usarld ionpan w0 o (2poarsod yiim) WRLe)y J
v A1umoas jo anpA | Avunsss e |4q proyg Anmaas Aue go spmiag) unouny sSuppY J01LP32D JU BN

uotssassod sAuedwod agi wi Auadosd 1240 3[11 J6 UonuNar Bunute|d SI0NPAIY PUB $301A108 10 5pood jo A[ddns ay) Jo sauaAPR Ul pivd Sitmowm
Burune(> SIWOISNI puE SIUIWS1FE J[LS [BRUOIHPUOD JO BUISEd] [SNeYd asEyamd-any I3pUn SI0LPSID [P AJIRUAP! PUB SIONPAILY |[@ SPRIOUL 1SN NOA  JION

SHOLIATYD ANVANOD




16886 VT STVLOL

winiuey | 15od pautelsd saou Yyid 0L1°LSY S0 M AS UOPUOT ‘SUAPIRD I0UIASOID) £E/CE ‘SN0 SUPL) JOUIASOIN) 51955 Y IIMEIID)
wniven |, 1sod pauieal sazou Hyid 198°93 MSS [1dS * ‘uopuoT * ‘|eAQ uojFuIuuy p9 Adaisury §
wnien | 1s0d paureal sajou N1d 113 VHL $294 "QUIHSdWVH ‘MO ISONISYE 'ONISVH (010 AV 31ddV § Aaryduiny [
wiiuen | 1sod paurelal $a10U Y {d S00°8Y VNF 1IN “X288NS 1S9, ‘JUIYLIOA) ‘PEOY JUMOpSUPT] ¢7 ung §
wniuen ] jsod paweial sajou yid ANk LIS M ¢ ‘uopueT  Ynosg aue| uonng z¢ ssieat] N
wriuen 1 1sod pameial sajou ¥id LSt spue[IayiaN Y] ‘10aumsjey Md ZEvi v ieensiadeydg 1 Jeg]awuny [
wniue)L], 150d pauipidr syou Yid PRI LY V/N# gnseg
winiuey | 1sod pauimas s30U Hid vri‘LY ddg 80 onysyiog ‘uoppiseg J1addp) “spiogyoag ‘sayang RXOW
wniueit] 1sod pawmal s;ou Iy1d 1£V €3 SPURIaYIaN UL 911 9P DV 8L0C ‘LOI 3aMI5yaNy UDAN[A UBA LG
whiupiL | 1s0d paug)al s210u Yid a4 %] AL6 L1D¥ ‘BUIHSHIIE "AYNELNIN ‘AVOd NEdYMNT 11 ‘NOLITNO0S YR, [
winrue)i ], 1sod pauieial s210u Hld 10913 gL [DS © 9lYSPIOJUIH ‘98BUIAIS PEOY WIM[BA 85 wJooA N
WNIUE)L [, 1S0d PauIRIa SA0U H|d £00'83 SPUBLIIAN YL “WPUPNIN LZ Zpoe ‘1 ¢] SUBAIDIA|  ploAdlLRg URA LY
wIttug) | 150¢d patnetas sajou Hd 90€bET M9 01 L ‘PUOUIYINY ‘PROY Susand) ‘Lno) Jaseduy “Ssnopf YLoN YTBAIN W
winmue 1 150d pauieal sa1ou Mid PZI91Y A0 SND ‘piojpping) ‘Aajureig ‘peoy SYNT ‘WEYUIPMOUS “ISNOH UOIUIT doueH g
wintueli [, 1sod pauie)al sa10u yd LRT'TY NS 613N DY ‘TUuIj[BIA; 1S9 M “WEBYO ‘MOPBIA YUON wemnd) maN Juipyuely
wine)i [ 1s0d pauiprial saou Y1d vLS'YE Oudb 61DY © AdysyIag] ‘weyney | ‘pealy SUSALIIS § UOSIIPUSH N
wnweL | 1sod pauieal s2)0u N4 [WAl¥] LIL E188  'NOANOT ‘WVHSIAMAT 'avOod INIAE €1 uippnatug’y v
wnuei |, 150d paurelas saou M d 0Eg 1% SpuRlagIaN 2y 1 “‘uapinjdiyas M9 9£97 ‘9 NI0UIINOH saunuef O
wintuen ] 1sod patieial salou Y[ SEF 11T M9 070S PSpLIQI0IS NI0ISTU0T] SFRL07) Witg pue{aAo]
wnuelt |, 1sod pauLeral s310u Y[ L8T'TY ZHL 01X 0 NYSpIoja * 'saurey [ -uQ-1915a210(] ‘proyg uue,f Jouey ¢ UIBMHOd v
winiue)t ], 1sod paumie)al s310u Y[ L87°ZT rd6 01DY ‘Siag ‘Tuipeay ‘projAm], ‘proy savidiem 6 ADPOH W
wniueil | 150d pauie}al sa)ou Y[ L8Z'T3 Nd9 ZINS SliA ‘PUeas ‘PrOy SapLIQMOL] 9ZBa'| SHBAM, pieppon Y
Wwiniue ], 150d pauie1al s20u (4 L8TTT YO Al ‘A3sIaf ‘Uan() 1§ ‘SIeJe]y np AN0Y ‘SiIBA} p seg preyIuLD 1
WP | 180d pauieial sa1ou Yid L8T'2T SPUPLIRUIAN “BINQJLL (Il £+0S ‘€ JOYIWAD Jaqeg] pnny
WNIUEN |, 150d pauieial s31ou Y|d L8223 SPUR[IDIIN YL MOYNS00) (OH 106k ‘69 teensiiaoddey USURLY UBA H
wntuenr ] 1sod pauteias salou H|d c00'83 [HF IML ‘umyuadim ], ‘suapien [[edo) 77 ‘¢ 18 UBLISSOIN) N
wntueli | jsod pouteysa sa1ou Y| 0083 1P TN SeIanog 19a0g ['H L A3ABH D
wnrueyt [, 1sod pauleal s210u Y[ 113 OHZ 60.L ‘U0A(J ‘SaUI0 ], ‘AYUIOMUIOY) 1SE4 ‘[[B[{ PROL PN N
uimiugy | 1sod pautera sajou Mid 90€vET T4 8\ ‘uopuot| ‘aienbg aquIodAm duQ *C7 IRl ung |,
wniuel |, 150d pauteial saiou y[d S00°8F (IN9 S © 'XIS3PPIA “NOYUON “3S0]7) J0A1} /| AQIY (]
wniueyl |, 1sod paule)al salou Hid L8TTF Ay LAMS * ‘UOPUOT ‘Suapaer) [[emuio)) 19 ‘S 18] leH ¥

PaY saJeyg JO S[1e1a(] 152J9U] (opomisod yum) ssalppy 13p[OYa1eyS JO SWeN

ALINOF OL AATIFANOD SALON NVO'TNO dIVd LON LSTIHINI ZLON NVO'T




aeqg

ameudig

08L'€S1'9013 os'esi'9ol  [STV.ILOL
yoed (‘1 ¥ 18 saueys AemipIO|08L €S 1°9013 08L°€S1°901 (1718 020 ‘uaadg ‘aoudje A WeYuag ‘@SNoT] UOISUVN 3Y |, P11 s3wpoH AT
P12y saJeys
P2y S21BYS JO S[IBIA(] AN[BA [BUILLON Jo oN (apocisod yum) ssauppy I3pjoyalIByS JO AUBN

SYHA'TOHAIVHS ANVAINOD




fate 200

- Statement of affairs

[ [N AT W L VN
Sl ek Do b dhe, A, v n

ih Joar 'a

Finrn

EIY

Saine of Coamipany
2 2 HODINGS LINYTERD

Connpaons nuather
AU ALTESLE}

Iy the HEHGHCOR RE O SUSTIC
CHANCERY DRVISTION
CONIPANIES LOLRT

s oo e v

Cvartl cas nusiber
[FUNY AN LR

Statement o~ {o e tTaies wd (o 282 HOUDINGS Tanad T Manston Horse Besham L alonee

Sewdmity Borke RG20RIL

vz the o 2% Jannary 2913 the e that the compuny witered wamnstration

Stterment of Truth

§ b hieve tiat the facis of dod i s statement of attases a3 dabl e and complete statement of the
St of the abose meed comtpran as at g 28 fanaaey 2013 o shate thet e compoms enteral

abiupsiration

Pl nwne _ LERENCE wbala ey B2

Paed . P02 23



A - Summary of Assets

AUl

Assels subpect to fived charge

Investment in 2¢2 Investiments Lid

Debts secured by Oned change

sub-tatal

Asse s subyed o floaung charge
Miorse Solunons Lad 20522013 jurance premins

Prepaynenis

fvter-company dobior halances = refer o Appondin A

Compuicr equiprmemn

L refarged assets

Eatimated wotad assets v aslable for preferetial viedstors

Dae_ e, 7 23

Signature ’a[\’
———

r Buook ! Fatinaet w
N oahine Reabis
L, £
e = —— - .-

106 153 780

]

]

o6 153 70

30 Yy
27798
173064 480

i -
711

TR 0L D46

1
[}
0
3]



Al - Summary of Liabilities

Fotimated total asvets avarlahle tor preferential
crediors fuarnied from page A)
Laabtlities
Pro forentrst craditors -

Estimuted deftaena Aurplus as regards preferential creditors
P aimated proserswd pant of ney propussy where appinable (o wnry
tarw i)
Fatumuted total assets as aitable for Noating chacge holders
Dchis secured by hiatg charges
Extimated deficiencs surplus of assets after floating charges
Foatmmtedd prooseribed pos of act proparty swhete apphicable througli
domn

Fotal assets available to unsecured creditors

L osecured ron peeterentigl Jaonis fosddudms o shortkall 1o thaatine
Gharge heddersy - ieter o Appendic B

Iatimted delivencyAarplus as regards aan-preferential crediton

o hithing any shorttall te Noating chrarge holders)
Shontall to foating charee holders (broaeht downd

Pstemuted defictency Asurpius as regards creddors
Issire d anad cathed up capital - reter o Appendiy C

Lstimated total deficgeno/surplus as regards members

: Latmate wy
! 1wl
t i 1
I80 19440 | 0

I
|
!

} () ! )

I |
; fi
i

! ]

] i

———— - ‘ -
i

1 H

z f} % i

! - ' - .
i .”
!

: ,

- . - e
i

;ns-s 132 385 ! t1R4 132381,
}

{ 1

IERERETE

P32 3%
(133 SO 06N (153 3100068

(RE 348 0% 1 13I8 632,449,

[

Sighaure _jé%m_h_q__“ RO, § X10% ,,_g:ég,,

z_/ 2313



ORE PO

LSy P SEIPIOL] seasiaag) Mopy
ity by PY ] asary
B0 & | PET S Y Wwaadeae gy URIAYRINS RUTINTTY
NCR'ERO

LONTIES 90

PN g

OLL TY6 0y

PV smaunsag ooz

LU IFA

Py dneury 7a7

3

PR 7aT

U0

10 Surduny-1ajue 1o sy,

SADNVIVE 401930 ANVINOD-YTLNI
V XIGNAJdV




0oy

sasteyy auoyd Agopy e g

00 8 Dded sdans Funo g ey Sproee mipg
HU'OC, AL I D) -SFRIIT 120
00y SO T OT S TR IO
oo s SANT LY M I2F W0DARP IR UOU -SPHEYNE LYY
bog L S JOIIMP ANIUOU =S D 1)
Lol

samtielxrg

LOLCTT 8

{2OPAYIS O M1 SIS DD R o SPHEDEAY P Yy

OUs 6

JURLYIE 20 upne ¢ {07

U700 -

0oy W e wArd sapvpne Tz
a00 +1d PRI pae c

OLL 6N

(ABPAPS 01 LS oRpan amndinn )

o
1

nouy

IONPDY O MLUe N

SYOLIATAD ATANDISNN

g XIAN:ddV



INt TE1 FR]

LOS'REN L

DU NEY 2T UH W UG anipany auediion- 1y

[RVINEL) A

PEYE SIS IAUE 77 g1 e inanpany Suvdino - o

(ALANS RN

Prr1dnoaty Caz s e eq oupar auedito - 1ot

pRTA I FAVE of

Py 23z g ueprg woipa i sarditer- oy

S LR JIN VSN s enmae gy
(1T SN PRUOINSIOIT -MENW LG
uTH b SONTHIAD =S P11
3
MOy,

:-Z-YJLJ JOMIEY

SYOLIATAD AFANIASNN
g XIANAdd Y




Troz 7o Dz

..__.ﬂ_

0L, N3

C e e eeme . oo IR ¥ ) [ TITRITY

AVILOL

N VN VN 9k gf IV R NP Y UOPUO | OWPTE S WG 1Y 07 WAN Pig sty
VIN VN AAS o AL AT UOpUOTE YIS oy UNRYETY
VN AN VAN USh ST LT TN CBRIpEYY Cprayp sigio §orargg sy RSN
VIN VIN X T (1% 01 W1 DU Pros) suc iy 1o ) 40 iny. Swsnop | JLoN URONO YRy
VIN N VIN BEL Y I1L % S UOPUO | IS S0 sy 0 o 10 Higg vy
VIN VN ViIN Lo idn I INY VDN JHORUGY SUAPICT) VINSIAP G WO UDT A ALY
ViIN VN ViIN Lo 1Y AV OTO S IEPMIRPPOIS oo adeo)y ey purphot o
3
uyad TR RIR INRLNY Oponsod guwg ARy S0
7 S o Yy ALY YR AR RITENTITTRE NENTIY 1S Nty NSV IMUPYEY 0 DIIDY

wonssassod s Surdiuoy ayi ue Spadosd 3o o jo selunm ey CoupAI pue o s 10 pooi o Spddin ML 3w AP L pred spiwonse

SR SRR ISR THRETREFITIN JPHOIEPLD Y 40 SUseD) [T IRITRITE SHUE PN S IONPIY [P AP IUDPY PUE S K3IpaLsy PR IS DO HoN

SUOLIATAD ANVIINOD




doneyy Ty

(Il Y UNIRYNE! (6 s 07 LY AT RCOY S} GIROPWRY ai0]] 10T ]
FOY O3 Ay Lo LYY A BN TSDAY PUNSUNL IS PTOY L SIS g ) META vy
TR 1,80 {06 (813 106 L8] AV YTOH WU S Ig AR, sy T ST P
F9 0t v SUDINET LNl MO SR SO IS 000 PO unr. ourfy, . HE TRy | Sy
[RTINN Y 1 et in il et WS IS THOPUO ] A BoldWimey 1y AN ey
[EALRS Tasld oL e 13 NoL et FLTALT AWIDE WPHUON | ooy donmiv ] ug HMBIO )0 Atk |
fTrouss Vi f SoE ool ot oot HAT T JIANICIY proy oo} wiop) anudey WS VNG
199°¢G7 el TR RN SPUBLISUEYS SaE ] (] ¢ H)s 4 IOy L IRV Py
1YY ey VsL s011 s L 4idl PUPTIMHON, DY | 100N (106 "0u ioeasiaddry ST S YITTEXOTIRTY
-
Ry AT D WY 0N P YT
Yk 1w d NN hi SN UMY NTOS TPOYEIOE TUO 1 330y unvg L R RE
SER LIS Myl 60 (3 ] (T COH AR LANO G ST P INOY S np g PV tog
RO NT 0y 2E0 £ Lot DI 3G P ey v snp oy TOURLIY T IR Y Ay > puiodog
tel 83 g1 LG LI JAYIRY L THENOT, MUMACSR ] 0P M, Op g ) 3 HrE ey
P &1 sl G W) STA oY AN TINL SPESROC QORI MBI RUROGUY 9] Pl )y urymeiog
PP P . MY SRS
patuiyy My SUTTE W IR [ANRELY CYrnsad e ssoappyy PPIYMITYG JO ey

SHAVHS HONIREL TR NO SUNHATAIG GOV



9L Ty

E S Y

o

TS/HETTTT T T T

HE AN

L3 AL Y

STIV.ILOL

.{.lll.;lﬂl\.h\\uullt!..lisr% ——

IR RTHITS

YUL P DY Yasd YL Een 913 Q9L Nr s ot 1) US| DU ne | gy | YLy [y 01 1/ ¥
9L 681717 el OLY I8t T3 0l sy AL RAN UOPHATE S eabg ROy D0 TET I | Vg Aun)
PSR QLT Hyl CLNTOR 7 CINTON PHBIIA "PEOY SIAINCY 10y 2Ry wing) Yinwy WHAAOLY YICIA
105 60 el See fetd bab L E OUF DI AP PG PRIy iS¢ UONIPU | AN
OC6 el | FEU I Pl tay UMWY 10N T Y
Ney 900 Yy i 10T i POy HOOTDA 24 3Ing J07] gpoo yy SEH0 ) oI 4y o :_._m
TAY T IR WELNSTY LR TAN LY FHE Es ] wiequyses josoopiroy peyoy T ey | BEUISSO1E) NN
ST a4yl MRL 8T NRLNST NT EENE] TVINSIE N34 SR04y CPROY Suwapsuy [y 2 LA TR L
pLysap RTINS 7
Py R LTI TR [N toposiserd giw) APy

DPROYTUS 0 K

STHRAVHS TTINIRLTTA NO SANIAIAIG AFNE)DV




BUOIY 1]

SO 1<)

3

{3mpaps o1 1 spjoargs Surduto )

oty

OGP AP 3= 13 g0 auney

TVLIdVD AVHS dN ATTTVD ANV a4nssi
D XIANZdSY




MW Ee DV IR SR gy INEY

NI 1Y

ALY Dl

AR IR LA T LTI S

AT SHAINTHV Y

SNE LRI NOLIOH vy
NEATE ST RS I HEA
GETNEAYY VLV Y SNT 10 )
NOT LB gy~ eeedito s
UL VHE Y SN o MY 1

IR ERCRE TN TS YRR

IR

Lobh 0T

/_J__ AR AU LN BRIV IN ARSI pa] WO sHee N

R T S I R ENTHIT

MU POy a8 ety g oed

AV MM WS PN | T st sd
DT sE Gewde v ey

MUIS TP IMIES 1N

BN S hosanigs pagy 1390\

ol y1a 1l

RARSIE

SO LI0ALY BOPUOY |G SUOHER A L ST SO

dissuwne g paiiing | ans, gy
sinb st g g gne gy o noed
PRENESE GO T INTHA

DAINTYT LS D

Y O30 S 3s pagy 1t v

Ry FLY

MLERY

SO A HOPIO E DA SR b N sl ey

T | O

LERITR PR T ITRE STy R RT JTPTY

s gEnoa oo dupooin o
N EINIIVISIANTUONO ]
RANITA AN I IRN AR

Uiy 15 AR T IS N RN Y

tyl oy

HES T I

SO B L RS 20Uty 4 1] WIIf) SToneyg

dIHONIA D

BRI LS R AREIENRS Y
dEOONTY DI AR 1y
IR ARDINRS [T RINTRURNTEWIRTIT: !
M S CINE LY IN A
I TLBIY D

RS IR R R I N RN RY

Y. WhT

LU a0

P T O Y O T T A VT T T

BIE] U ey s die )
(S U TTRAS RUNRTF I AT RS NIPY
MUY YR Oy Yy

ANODL P SUTYS pugy

tin it

LN I

AL AR U L R UL TR Ay Jrem R LA RN Y]

,__.:_._:_7;:!.::_ DRTARY

IR RET TN LESTIU R

EETLIRY _1__:::/..

JER IR ITRTL

[11) _./.u

P dd igarag o,

PYPPO Y oy S

SAATIOHTAVHS ANVAWNOD




Wi EY I SRS I L) 5

MHERK T

TR e

SCH L ET AL 00 i MO Ny Y] WHROPE SRS T N,

d I oNgy Iy

BT R R AN RN RTITS

LR IS R EAE IR Y B R
LA 130G DY 50 4 e i
ICIMERE ST (L LEMNE T INT YL
INAEN P IS N

R N R I 1R NG AW N3G S N ik st iEgy g Nz o
IS0 30 SRS a0y 10 H[Sel o sl s AR (TN S RN S A N LAVTEON A ddua) )
LT Y IR T S TN TN N HMOUN 0wy IOy My
MY Too 83 0 sutes Gy o (o7 oF 14 & UETS UV USE WS T OINE TR IO PR T iomegsy, g NVHINNOL (1 N )
e R N A nL Bt TLL 5 8 trpe | Amnbs wguio Wy 7R AIIHS YT 1an
NPt 13 s Oy g Qe o0t b LS g AN EINEE NS0, S g HEGIT 4 PEO] STwopsi | 4 NOINS LW
R LN R TN S YEIN R TI ETE N TR et VN R9IEe VA AR IO [ W OG) B ) owen vy ey oo
PPN Yy N ) xSy

AU YIE a0 Yy

MO0 PR IR s utis pacy 3] 4o vl DI VLIS v RPN W SR R AP ON Y BHIOP NIT EE Y ) Nl _,.;u_.
SN2 1Y 0 SENE PO DS Ho TG LuY Oy w9 SPUPH QN TG e oy o ] il AWINMAVY
UMY e [T s Yiegs POy LI M Les Tat T YIT Vit L] WG Y SO A Dok Sun ] pay g SHEWE IS0 T8 ] Ay
YO 00 R <y gy D0 HSY L T Ty SPHCLIIGLN, W VR FORIRE 9 py O e joo PRI AH O 8D
ARG B T PRI ubg w17 | Lo C1T 1 WS Iongaaps] SPIRT UMY § gy | f WINIE) | sy RO EX TP nHINY
ST TS R (P R W

waygyy pgw NS Y PG Vg T ue 1Y BT VO H] ] e [ IPtEay Airiey .:_..:Aﬂ LA N I 1Y BV I LUTLE B R T TR IO ﬂ.___: Ny
i dIopy o ey e s owde s s g g

O AL HR S i Eregy, ey

MUALTEP YSRGS Y] e g

WERINY A HUC de Mgy

AR N AR TN Ly 0Ny HFS AE S uopie |y g oy I SATINTHVL AV TN D

SNEFIOYNOT BT

W ARE S G IN T
TN LD VTR ) SNIT I
NOLU I o st anaedi v
WL o SNE IO O NOLTU

PHTE S Y o NLRAT

RHLANIRITTILY

g UL

HANELN

ypeosod e sy appy

INUISIATIETTRF R YN

SUAATOHHAVHS ANVIINDD



R R A

Ny 13

Nulh Oy 1

FIES LD S I0PB L m iy aeg G

Jd HISH AN VY
SNETIOOYNOLL T o
AR LR T TTIS TR YA
ULTHEAD VAV 38NLL )
SOH LTHT B fry st siimde sy

HWO W {3 e [ NRTIRAE]

6% 401

HEEREN

O IE 611 VPSS W HR] Iy sy g

HEC TUHEAD SNV IO Y NOBY QI
NEL N NOSY N N

HW Yo —..._ :-1..;-.:: I8 Y] e Y

)T

SO Ut

AHO & 13 PPEOPIIIY NORUT B PR SNt i oty LU YR

AHEN S 0T b

LR R R T N TSN AT T] B AVITE: Csh st THE L wienoayis ) Sy opdoy ¢ wp )] ] g SV IO NNV IS O
WP Y sy Py P[0T RLER SO L SHIAVE RS U0 | SOPIRG IR ey SR SERO W STIOR TN TS | 1S9V 1] T s 1120
TN e LT H SR By Gy st Tt LS Y Nl CINS P PRI oY TPy 37 | N vy BN oy Qe
LYY w s Py D S RGe 900 St 9IT H A6 OCDH TMOUSING | g TR Mg MIHELVIN N PN
s L AR T PR Ty NS AT ALY YN FWATIY NG WS M HON g Wy BV GL AU ONTINNYV I
AT T s YR TR LWL e, A vy
HY 200 1Y WSS DI O] ey 5 1 LS YT NP OLITH Vsl N3 AS CPTONUHGY o] Proyp[DE] <INy S0p) SEW INVEIVA) SNY v
UMy T e s pry g o 11T LT I PEHPPME OF G T MR ARDRC) S ios IO 1g0f g gy TN HIAE |

YN0 13 ISPy 1A 1

Pl 07

I

(R TIRTEY LAY, 133y ::,Em.ﬁ TR T IRLHIUN

LA IS b
PO P :::_i_::_i

CRRURIR LRI R TR TR I T AN TR
praviitoe ae Gewnby v am o Py,
NOVSTEO LA IS Mg

H AL TS I TN Py 4

{

Husvug

(HAP Ry

SOVE 11 Ay TIpey g YosudE gy oy wans ) ansivs,

(oMU |

Frmesny oy g odiman

s sponn oo dngs g
CETTENET ENTIIN LS LANS (12
IATIN LIV Y RS N

P Yy 1 n J..__.:/ w.zv IRINR1

PRI TN A

el Nty U

IO. AL BOPIHY L Ry mau W OT WOpE sUoep

L:_f:::..._ PRt oy g
SUIE AR E yp g o Dugnad
P P L NG D M AN

AVHIN P S (N

REUREN T I TUN HIYS gy g )

SOL W URP Y 3RS ST YT wiop] sty

[ARI LS VA SRV FTTAN|

A DAy gy Y
Iy gy S dngsouge g
SR IN BN S DN NG
TAIILIN YRS Iy wl

IV S 1y hTEEM] "y

WHE iy

ERERED

(LAY

€ perasesd ipw sy

PYEIW S s Ry

SUATTOHHAVHS ANVIINO.)




R CTEE WAL} S TR _..m....-:._.- STy SN VAIE SHONG AT MNP S g R i iy EREALY Y /.:_.»_:_:._

PWRWHIT Y 4y W g s

ALUINEIY (AN SIER R TN TN T 1]
W3 Gn BT AP S Py ] 3t et 013 EYEN Ry LTIE WY STHITY AR Wb L Y B SIS P )Y ) Y| INOT Iy
WD (e [ W S U PIOY T | BT wlty Bl SPMION BEW ) by g Jotpaney) O I -89V Y
YWYy [T s urye gy KN IEYEHNE RSN ALY~ ]YUI O ) SO (T ot Bl W s by SHEKLE SN I ) by
TR LY NSRS g 0 HIT AT 13 LS O AN S OTITR ST AT SHIRES |y T IR R A

RAUREY TN b B L SR YN TN RYH T

thl ot y3

til arl'y

Belts ST o genpy | OYIFIInr i § o f ey ) paae

PRI DT PN kR T
L N TR R R

R I S gs g g o v 8 IR S LT RIS IE QLI NN UM O NTINNT 1T NOTHINOS, NOF ML
M L LR T T T T JLeten SLHE ST TP PO B oo, ) snep | iinaavy VHVO N A LTS LT i
WD ek P3P sTegs ey g sluey w3 TUES R A R e S e S T I A R e S T R ) TEN BLEETS InS 0
WO (0 130 s vgs pagy g 4oLz i FOEE OTHE 21 82 WaEnedengng (i s aas, 100G Ny wio[) 1 | AMITOINIE 1) Tadid
RN S TR SOk i g liwouy o LK IR
WS ke~ ueys pagy 1 9] T g Tiault AL DKUY VISP G SMIB -y DI og ] IOy P | 0Ty, AVIATNG NI N0
X200 PTH s Py g sifery gy hig O H1L T YOS UPPHY UG oy S HOuTE G ANOL_TTINNO O

WA UK BT ST I TS $

RO Lty

AYSULTA N

VO L | opte | ey e ) by magE ) op

N NI R T TR TR P I T
ey o oy s 8 wdes s a
GOAL N VBT i Fogy o g
SURVINET AR R IR W’ TN
RaTE TR TA N Y LS LN LY iy

RS A N TR YR Ucs e | PR W PHOLIEY MY SR TI00) 2008 My, WIHE) o SALALES MAM N LI IO
HAT OO TN SRR ) ST S WYLy HAGHTOS D PRPPES PR 2 Ho 3 W [N I ENIOE ONY ] LA
WP a3 WS PGS ey g Bl g st Uy sy SPUTTITHEN W] o nogy G e s iy astoddegy NVANN L NINVEHY
R L A N T oo STy N ) ATTING UM oy Aty sy WK SN ) A P T YOG VHEIN
MO0 L3 s ey g sy s Sthto MBS TS OPUTE ) NGRS INERTRN]

AMHIAVIVYS U DRIESNIY

HOT Ly | W NS ) g 4T

o ERI WY

Thotul U

SR RS SRLH LU SR TIN TS

ATHSH INTHVG TR )
SNLELOL NGLE W W

ot SRR SIS NN o
CHHNITAYDY VIV O SN0 )
NOEEOARL I o e s e vy
WAL )R NN IO ) N BT i

IR RE G NS TERN TR Y

MUT N Uty

VETERIS

I o./«

Lo ad (i w g sy

BAPROL HRYG f0 ey,

SHTAHOHAAVHS ANVANG.)



L R Y ) I YI6 Ty Ot 610N MY WG pes iy sanog |y NEN N NOSH N T
) R N T N SO T sy S i3 PRUBEAG ST oy sYITE IPRISP OIS S iop] mon | AN
W a0 0w samgs piy g 16t el i ) ril FEIC AN ur ey Prs | sopseey el y 20 WOEE LG OV TN N NV TN SO )
WY TT SIS gy g Myl ped SLLlb M0 DTN RN ] Tgpoe W R0 Y Sy HY VS N INNA A
N I~ nys gy g 07 1957 RENERT: HIGOTODH  MWPNEIE unmfoungioayy wirnio ) i) g AVTTLIVEY NN
SPYGO TT Iy ey W ot t yngd RINRLEY waany toy, AATHIS TRV
W0 I S W pIC) O WSt {7 Lottt NI pEHM N™SSOG I PENSMINEY ISE O R IR W] SIaE ) INVIIVH Y SNVA
BV T 1 v URRAIS? t_.m RIIFIES ] tog I fn.: PTEAY HORe e .:.2.1_:.5 T .7.5.._: ST, [ RN INE) iy

SO PO tont diopnd

HY QI N 000 | Ot e { MU YL
(RRIUTLLTERN LR TREN (LSNP IR,
SOLIS B LA L RIS M0

YUY (30 Suris Py g )

SRO O T

EETOC T I

T R L A AR T N TR AR TN I T E LS

digCunwe, | padis ] LY, gy
Ainh (SRR IR L T rrupnnd
PR S ey NG T N TRV

IVHINID E s IN0d

UM 00 1T SIS Py %) 3

thy vev

RO

SOTTW S0PaO T8 00 v 4y, L] 3= ] SRt ies,

d 119N EA T

MR T ON Y iy S
LSO BN YUY Mg G E ) oN
LA D0 Mg e e o s e
WHOE ST (N W INTIN
DHINID ) LIS 1M

N LOTEY W SR PIg 100 Ly

S NS

L9y LT

Tios g

SOU TP Hepa T 10 g Ty oy o] sy

HYmE M g

(LRI N RRATI IR TIYE R TRTY

st e Swoe g |
CLLLUSEY £ NS TAND
MNHTIA VI )

LAAHMES OO QOIWVE DY Wi

Y g0 430 s pagy gy

2917

i 4l

N " m—‘ ARLU IR IS I LTI LY BILRTH Y IS ]} [ANL L 13

NOJ AR

UL TS s PIgyaRT )

AR

14wy

TENIEEY

VI Yy itdava

Y pn) [T ourys jugy ] )

O8] U7

Hhivy Y

UPEN FYNSE AN TIVE SPITOEE WOIS PG ooy atlineqsy, 9]

NAVHIVNOD iy

N Ry 1Y I SIS Py 0]

Ol 192003

LA

1L AN i) 3wl wui U\ i ooy |

DAVIETHM NI DN

UMY 3 ST 1a0] L)

FA E613

Ta { A

VST TINH Ty gy UHGEIOAY LY MENOPsSur) o

NOHALS T HINY

PIY SIS o S

AUV

NN

[ILAELLN

Eypsbod g sauppy,

B LRI T EN TR TT TN

SHUTIOHITIVHS ANVAINO,)




WY 40T 0 s pig) y LT Jya L R S R VM N T Y LT A TH B U TA NNV

MY (O (T I ~ s pagy AT e fyu Y SPURTIURN THIGNEL (] [y o ptjnry G B M BNVY

N Te T ey iy iy S SRR NI, gy Dby WA VT SCaT da ] FOY M {OHNH Y

SEM VO TS W a0y 10 i et 1T ini AWV L Tt DIPP rng Sgiie wp o CHAN U DV AW
HW o 1w oy pigyaan) o] et o1 Iyt ¢ N T Sl T R Y T e T A T TR AR M PRI IR, U] TRy
L TR T R I

RO F TN X FTNTTITHS ey R e e (o YN BYnny oy} IS © ON
NCINVHL B JO S TN

U O PE IR S0 piy 3] ey FaT 6N in HHE TIO HHTH] PPOd WRY Y ) v [ BHIIER Y AHVUE N W IS AL IS
W sy pagy g fcst 1) NI WILE 6 SN AWOINE § By Iigy T, P Y BNy i oudny I |2y AINHRETES  INS 10
WD [0 W SIS gy g Y Se 0t fonnt AULLOING DIy S| BCY RIS 0] (0 e g ko |y y WTHUNY N W N
W)Y IS s ) fead ety o 810 HIL CAVL  Nas PPy ey N pragp STt ug ANOT THINNGID
YAPVEN) [0 SN ) 1T s £ 1T T VO ET ] Do | Ry orury venby L N B I A N R T AT R I I
Ty ey e sowdir s g g

AL DN Sepiiy iy pe gy

s fpardea sy g s

EATT I TIR AR [T T AT T I

U R LT sy gy 130 O e0n Lot t3 121 10ty (9 1H WS UMY o] standy Lt ) DUy sRop] Hoy ShNTATTES NHA N FPDE LA N
U TO 1T N SSws cy L] dyi eld DTy U HTON WSROI O | SR RN I 1 S HOT ONY TTAD ]
MO0 Y e sy pigy 1L 2Ty 6id 2t b, NPT W E IO IYNOCY (I Bt g 0BT % |y ANVA NN N INVHY
R R e S YN I Y ATNE Lren WS T1 IS uopuo sy st W f B GEE
NANVS LTSN

UWO0 AT W sarys gy gt o ks 78 1S M ETIN LY ULAVS Q0P jptgy 19,4 on JVISHINIHYD BV gL )

SNEEIOY Y ROL 00y

SRV TR RN TR I 1] (YT B A
G AU AV I SN TIO D
NCH T oy w8 e sy
HEGHT TP SN R RO Y NGO 1N

R Y HSIPIN PO ] Jfeie S 161

> :

by s

VIPS WP B0oPlerp Jiepy v o

dTNESHINTHV A

S EIO IOt Ry
SEMETEN I GY TNV
ST A IVIRIV AN D)
NOTTOH B ey o soedn b
ACpE LIt SAY O 3 v )

PO Y fesprg

LN IRTIHTRLY

e

IENCETITS

[N

sape ot e sy

PO ALY 0 g

SHAGIOHTEVIHS ANVHNQD




YWY e 03 %S [0y W03 L9 Y AL s T ) AR A A B A T R T TR AN oM
AW Tl ey wosmmaps pagy Voo LI SHTSNS TP AONOHTAHVIN QRIS Y (AL LINN TS JOH Mooy By NAESOE ST MO :E
IR ST TN T e X The 1 SPEL 1508 TIPS TR, [eey] It Sy VN 1100
MM IO OT N S uRgs pa) Vs 1134t (U 2P DTSN IV BEINIY OV OAN BINST T NOTHAINON N Nt
RN TENT 3 TOEY 4:._.-.. Py dva tey v ;_._:._::_42 Wy :..*J.:_..__._d/ Y _.wn...?u g Jx:—r..::: LN EREY {1IVINY !
HAPY PO S rys prigy g [z 03 e INCUEH THIISMH 30 LA IN LIS B BODIS INMOHT RO INV S NOSAINS
Y P WSS P A LG F Lot i) ZHE Q. WSPHONG - S IR 80y DINAPI0( PE0Y] TP [ 1oty W IHANY NIV HO
N T RTINS T T g v L ur TT ST WS P [ I swspuy sy peagg suind T | gy NYTITEY
SATTOM N VY I 1d

HOPYEO QTN SIS RO N, Jin T (RHI Y Fld% WO ey weppergg pxdde) spaoryy g <) gy NIPHVIY L LiND
U™ O3 0 smeygs picp s oprt NN SAY LIS SRR YWy v WP g NITHVIN AOANO 1)
U T O W SRS PO Uy et Tey s N e L L TR R I N T A A R AVA FHVH NTL A
UMWY 1 08 0 samwes oy y o) 11 144 unj F9 0 W] PUDIAG S Proy sudbincy a0k ) aseomy suagygnay SNANV VTS NHVIN 110 a8y,
R G N T (TR HHNY L OFI2 601 WD 0] SIS Wy Ise | [P o UNITS] gy
WA [ SRS PO N (L3 Lesitly dIE LAY BOpUG | QiU oy AN AR IE AT
YR L 0T I S a0 N vz J1Hs Oy SPORL RN NP SIS Y LonE ey PRSIy NA AN I NOINVHY
WX b I TS gy o)t FORT Gla S0y SUMY T ey LUy e LA IR T IACL) CIAN O UMY
UMD 1 o3 1S 1ms acy VD) 10w 1T JOL LTS NOCING L WAVEISEA T V0N INISHT L IVUL CNTOU ey
e W3 W s i VinET TN SPOPLEON W Ay R Ty ] Ersednpgy SNV MV LN
HICY o) 3 1 S0l g v [{in T ks Tz teM ' THUSAINY HE TNOTSONISVH ONISVH LT (0 W 1 Ldddd o UL I TS
Y 0T I aueys g Vg SO LA 1O S gl Sule R pugOa] prog s fw g 1y, RAIDLENS. ST
WSO O3 0 s ) VNt v M9 B E LI AL e | giness, e | iy Oy NUMVIN S8V 1
U )07 10 s urtis pag) Vg Yy {HT £\ uople g sy v aane ) jy e e QAVILEY W H
U T QT 8 W i) VERYT ER THE g wrgurpwa g saopaeoy yigedo)) 0 0] 00 s 01 BN Y JASe0N
UK L E LR AT LRKE (] DYOP LTIV CHUSUOIE [ pangiiol sdeatpag s g ooy o VHM T ONIY AL 1D
W e I s i gy g Jrgs Lo sy, Rt I A R I e N AR TR W HTELMINUNIINNYY
R T R (S Thit O P e ol I8l agsdunyy Cgdog Wlpo | yineg VI N ST
WY Y 03 I S el il ) V01 L0 () N L A™SE D0y I8 Sy D MION SIUITTY B ALY IRILD]
A RN TN i T VEIVAIS IV Ty Py ganidgue y 1 as Digagy i LIVIE DN A L")
| MY L0 0T oy iy vl 1y Lesyl FIOULIN SR DU S )Py SIS of ANINVIN Qi i
WM OO 1 s i piey VITos TS iy o INVOIN W JTHD
WS Eo 3 W s pigy Jee 1y tig 2 MNP O NN TIRE SHENO] MIORPPt, iy siniegusy g SMVHIVAOL TR WD)
W T 0T I sawps i Gy o th ] TE 0y Avpuo b gty i v i INVETILS B I
H2OR {0 07 SN0 () Vo o bov i MNT TINGD S WIS Ny IR PO R [ o NCHMS T HOd

i LIRRINILN

HLRTITIRMY|

P 4 L

PEYE SO8 4

n __Z

o g an soppy

=

PPN G o iy

SATATONTAVHS ANVIINQD




HW™ derot w0 ~urys pa ool NS ikl RV A AV )
YA Fis (4SSN P10 Y0 T NCO | N T AR S I Y I i L O S TR T NYPLTANOL TS )
YT PO OT W pag) 3 ot 4T Fovl Tts AL 2 Bopue | awnhy wpno T Wy o | INVTHIEM [N R 1y
R T I e O [ VNE FENEL WSSO Ay TURERE G proy aa :..@ 15T NOUAIS T HH
HY LG O WU P J1R) S RYSN SPHICEOTUIN PRI )2 gy dt ] anedamy SVSTH I arbis i e
Y L3 s pigg ey pe] s TN R A A R e TR I N R NOF TRV
YT gy v s i o o ST SPUCTOW Ry T (F) 3 {0 g 1PN 1M NV
T TG0 e P YT TR | UNT CTOM SR Squsuia g USROG oy WSIRgy T | LN S AT
WP s i s P sy 23 A N5 - fdo 111 GEmquip S POgInTgon g ] YEasey 1w g P _u..:.:_“wz._._::__ IR
REIIE SR g kg JEE

WA a3 IF sury iy Sifer i3 ik Ty SHOOW LMY UOPBEE [ISUBBRO DTG0 £ oy "N NIPE) SNBIN cf TTHNTT w1 ISSV LN AY)
¥ mn s glorey 180T SO pH M 0o | poarg sl WL WHOP] snntry AR TYR S RIRITITTN]
sCal e doned i d

HY APHMNS YL M) o HAAT)

PRPUTI ST e s s gy

NEHESADVIA T VRIS 1900

HMY T e SIS PR oLy Mo o Jp.: LAY HOPHERY 200, YN W WNOF] SHONCN (AL W R ETT] L

LRRITAS RN [N CTITF RN ]

S gdnougs Suse o
CLHHNEIN TINESTBANT UN T T
IR AR DA Wk AR A

Y Qg o osreis o Hl207T 013

ELU A |

XY ASLIU LTS SR RRTT IR TEITH{RNY SO SPWLE ST N

BN T Vs g
stsh | oarsig ppen g e rannsd
IS RN 3 INT A

IVHIN B9 F RN g

QYWY Loy e gs pagy 4y 13

(AN S o

SOF 11 W UOPUTT RIS T gy 1e)] T NOF] SO0 N

[MRESLELTIS W17 0 %

(LRI BRRY ISR L TR AN R

i Eeeay anye digs e
NN BNIS TN g g
DA IV HAVY o s 1gnd

RSN AT O RTINS TR T

198 w3

(T3 N0 A

SOT A wePto | yraieg St gy y (1] S0 | ey

JEEON Ty

T ON A oy vegy
JIUONTA S i) ) ] oN
18 19U IS fo s o pagpaed
OO TN W IN TN o
INAIN DL RIS 1Ne

IS S VY 0 S g

TPty ey

M SEp YR S

FIL] :/_

IRLEA T ) s ippy

u.J_-w::u:.;r [ LR LU AN

SATATONHRAVHS ANVIING.)




N R N e O N T TR

VAV NTHETES U IS

WIS 0% samys papy ol T3 tON L0
R DR T TS TR A e T S S O R I I T I R e I TN R TR TINTTHITIIS 188710
LN IR Iy TOUTDTHH NG 1 v gambogin g e SIS, 106 WG W i VHEOWT 1001 K LI
{9 LG0T WS Ti0ge iy 3513 L TEREEDS I CETES [N
LA G RN TRINYE Lot AU DENG WPy SRR Q0-D W U0 Proy) e | ey, WAL NEV AL B0
RN N TN S (% g TUT SEAS U e SRl y o R § INWTEI
S3 IO NN IV H U kL
MY 4 g% v g iy ) 3 oLy L R T I R R S I B T TR NOTHVIN LTI
MW IO e o~ arys gy it 1 6ot (it HFL TV NVINPPIY A {us ] prey] uaiuesg gy AND VEINNO YO
U O30 ~iegs pey AT (139 SPUPTEHRAN, L 00 gy g ] iy NVA TAHVH N TGN
L LR TN TR (SR i1 St TP 01 WT_ PO T oy vy Hne ) ey waoj| i SN A TS MM IN 101 1Y 3N
WY b1 =3t s Pag) e 3 sy OFEL 0] BoVIg s MW 3 NP | ity MPITN YTy
SRR TTRTE W IR N TYFENEY P Su W A UTOS WGP T TSIy e NG 1 10 NHOT Ny RGN |
2 poad e aegs prgy ot o3 ol SPURLCUIY, MET WDRO0) 1 TRt g Ieensdaegyg NV A NN I N INVEY
YWY A W Py R0 sy | SES S0 SIS FURBIPNG ST N I | iy s | g LA ) (EAN (L A THIN
L LG IV ) RS TN TEN TR IR LUk 9k Whs BN dopiavy g ey 1y IS
VHENVINVS UTHIESN
YW 40y e sanngs pigy 3y T TR LES O NOONGET NS INEAC LD v Od aNNT L] WVEEY NI THINA Y
SO 00T s omys i) O i SPUCLEMETN W IDNMPY, M Trr) i f SNVEL HVV 3TN
EY gy o sareys ey Yl e MIEOLOTM TSIV H IO TSONISVH ONSAH OO0 WL W LRIV & LIN D WA BIIINIIN
YWY TG 03 0 Sy Py pfey Ly Tdis D10 SYOH JUT e Ui s [0y Wity 1 ¢ NIRRT
WY T HT B s Py )Y S 1 LIND STy adis pgg ¢ HAO] S vyl
D 10 6T T oy )fSand HCR ni O BV SISO PR O SUIIY g NEA N NOSH TN D
YWY B3 osamgs pagy 0y iInG [T t A, HOPI [afineg e f doliny, Ty NITUVIN SSEIY N
U O OF P ST PIG ) and UnHE VHI 3y MYPHROY SREITTE o] st PP RS, waefq done | VAN H WO N T
I 10 07 1~ a0y afgd 311 JHE LWS uopuecp sutpute) pessieo y gy B CGHNT M IV
WP g0 ooy fagy JfgngT sHrn CHE LAV Ry g osiopeesy gregquedo )y T cwin] ppva sy o6 i NAVIRSNONMYY
A2 dons s prg iy 001} | Helo 0COY DT | Mty W00 ) A MU LVEN NN VEL
U2 00T s ames pigy Sl Nhiy o% WTs O P AT 2 | OGP,y WarTn Y 0y VOUSS TE NINNS
AR LRI I 5 Litis NS B1TTEN SN TONFE 18Ty T GIT0y WOPPA]Y Eis, PRI W LN LAV PN TNV
I 1003 3T 2000 pa sy 130 8y JRA A TS IV
AR S I R E i N OTHH NSOGB 3Ay DU p S| proy (] STUE e[ S8 ) INVITV ) SNy A
W G OT T i o i PVt ey Opdig SR e, RS TR ERIEAN
HY Y 100y e swrys pug g S N AW R MU IR SRy STy 1] aig NITRTEINEER
R RS T 1% iy SUINAIS AV ECdy THody [P aQ 3 1ing 1Ty 41 LIMIE MY ¥ BJ00)

IR R LTI R ENTEIR Y

MUP N [Pt

[TRTERG

AN

Opeepend uves sappy,

~;a—:_—.—: LA EL1i N

SHIATOHTAVHS ANVIINOD



FILE IR0 el iy

I e v swens i ot s iyt NS L LORA VN AL TP farn o] (0]
(IR IT RIS BTV T RN NI
SEHORILY e | s o yueg)

URGR RTINS RTEERI UANLIT BT Moy iy ML MU Yoy T wlom [ Wy SIS T V] By,
U TS B s s ) TS UMY VEIVRATSEIY ToNTT AN WL R0 Y, W) ) g ] Ty LU | el
Y T p3at s ngs pagy oy Lauy ERR RAY AL LhilsTaad
IR JOOF I SIS gy (01 3 UL UM RV TN NNy oy gy g | oe 1IN )y Aoy
ERR LI E R RTINS PR TR [T RIS DIOPMEr FULMSPEE g phay] donge 307 ISVEI W

SYTICHEIN NV H T LS
UMYV OF R s pig) (i A0 Wy w7 R D T T A R R IR TE T NIEHN I LT
U3 4307 vy pagy ef{a L Fitty SN LN SEDEL YNPITEE I YRy NHRAVIN HOANG 10
WA {3 oo~ arys pr CFog e UL 115 RN oy aowdineg av g rosdaig ) S ey dem g WEHGENY SRDON
Y10 O s ueips pry iy se ¥ ¥t o4y CHLL )] BN SO0 SHOWURY Y 18T [ [F] PPey) LITIN YYH LY
AR DIV RERNTT B Y Y E tyy v RO 0N I I YTIe TSy T [N )N NHOT CTAC ] [RUPN|
MR ADOTIr MRS g (Hueg S Lot fy L AR LN BURRT] PR TN oA INVEIV D §N0 )
TN T GY WSO prgy (rj_uty LA ) SIS %070 AHIG FIEEPOn O W ] WIS 3 S | g | LML) amaNvg AfHIN
WA L0 OF ® s pigy dfuty s | AL AR IR b T A T I R T R NELAUVEY NOANIEN T
U o1 s aeys gy ey 13 Thy b} UL SO TS HNVEE PNOTSONISYH ONISVILO 0 AV W TRV s UINTIMAIC M LI I T
W L0 maoawegs iy glensy Y L3 BT SEPTRO %% T L H O TSIHILY Vi Ul
UM o od ey~ proy oy 1 ¥ iyt 111 1 AN VOO [ty T i, Ty NHHVIN SSEV (]
WY BYOT B S Yt pagy (I NE DS CIOT MO gy I I8y asdidq IOl EA DTS WL
WA R 0T e e pacy Con Ly T R N T e S T T AT LHUALNIN 3 LD
W P S uei P eond Zuh by NN ol TS BTy 38 /N SOpmragy Giess, s iy W, LV OEAVOONE PMNAH T
S N YR HL L] I\ 2 TE ki Oplod T e ey AV ST
MM PO OF W savys gy ol Lhh't THYOT IV SEL PPUURTE ] sumyg s 0y 6] IR ASEANI PERINS
WP (LG P S YWY DY) (N3 M%) 1 H FICHE O 188 S0P [ uovlpog) "psewiopy e ) ouiiy ey ) )
B g oSy PO AT [N VIS L8 )] YIS [ONIIATO ) PN TV IIoN Wy ANV O SOOI
WS 0y UG (g ) e s (115 ¢ AW SHHMT WO VLY DR OBy UGRCEN WA P IYTTE ) Y LI AR
WD O a7 ues 194 uy N Coray SRS g Wi s iR | peoyg oy 1 TIs, QNI LY
A R TR TR reis AV s 0TUN NUPRL A RIS Srmey WD IR
72 T W s IO Y g AU ENS NOONOERIVIY SHIHSINCH NG T FIIY TINOOH OO § T AAINCH I HOME TV W
U Tu Oy I s ity O3 (e HAE 1S MERNIORO]] SISO, oy WP 4 by NAV Y 1ID0O0A
AR W et g gl Ly QBT DS AHTNDY VO NNNLTE NOTH IIVOS NOUN ]
NI 8 Oy gy 3t 3 L1 SPIECHRON M Wpidig g N P ocaT g oginegg S11) % NNV L
Y HGE I nys pig Oy i etV DHUSNUAH AW IN ON 1 IOHS ISHO S NV S RONINIS

P saR g o s

TR HE TR

BSOS

L8] :7

fapvrsrsd g w ppy

PPty o wanny

SHHTAIOIPRIVHS ANVAINGD



g e

NS ry b

IS IURTTE

y IVIOL

Tauney

LRARR I Bl SRS gy |

g

By 1)

COH T uopt g peg oy ey sabie oy L

1AL PRI P YRy AT A
LS I TR 1Y BN TR
AU AL BN S we Y )
ARV R LT E TR WIS HRTE NI}
YT R PR T NS YTIL

LWy iy g ar s oeys pigy |

[RI3TA

L0 11y,

s S wS theparo p iy e d oy

G SHINTHYE VTR )
SSNEFIOONO g )
SO ) Y NV
IO LY VLN SN0
AOLLUEID sy sewdes o
W) SN LI 3 NOE i)

WD HRIGT I~ eys iy

Tes k3

b hend

TS LN THOo ey e o

JTHE S IN IR
SATTIOYNO L LT i gy
RIRURIURR U T TS PE
AU TREAYDY VAN OSNETTOND
NOF A 8 o Sowde gy
WOl LIy SN LB Y NO T

A RUERTR NS TRNTIIS T

AT

P s g

I3l fing

e abed iy ssHppy

PO o LLULLY

SYATOMHIVHS ANVIINGD




Rule 229

Statement of affairs

Form 2 14B

Name of Conipany
2E2 MANAGED OPERATIONS LIMITED

Company number
3202152

In the HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE
CHANCERY DIVISION
COMPANIES COURT

Court case number
607 of 2013

(n) Insert name and address of  Statement as to the affaurs of (8)2e2 Managed Cperations LunitedThe Mansion House, Benham

registered office of the company

(b} Insert date

Valence, Newbury Berks RG20 8LU

on the (b)28 January 2013, the date that the company entered adminstration

Statement of Truth

1 beheve that the facts stated in s statement of affawrs are a foll, tree and complete statement of the
affairs of the above named company as at (b) 28 January 2013, the date that the company entered

admunistration

Full name Telerder Wunse 3T

Signed TS:(‘;L/___

Dated 24— o2 — 2003




A — Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge

Assets subject to floating charge.

Uncharged assets
Amounts owed by group undertakings — Netstore Ltd

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

| Signature i&\’ Date Z%IE 22"5

—

Book Estimated to
Value Realise

£ £

1 0

1 0




Al - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors (carried from page A)
Liabilities
Preferennal creditors -

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescnibed part of net property where applicable (to carry
forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought
down)

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding, any shortfall to floating

charge holders)- refer to Appendix B
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors

(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors
Issued and called up capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Estimate to
realise
£

—

0

D

0

1

(161,500,701)

0

(161,500,701}

(161,500,700) | (161,500,701)

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0
(161,500,700 | (161,500,701)
(161,500,700) | (161,500,701)

(1) (1)
(161,500,701) | (161,500,702)

‘&\" Date

Signature
——— e e

26 Jor 2013
7



PX ON\ do\nw.m ajeq

ameusig

=

J._

gmoquiaxn-] ‘Gmoquiaxn-y jxeg s3upjoy

881 - T 11013 dwmeyying any ‘¢ 1t Aeg 20w

A9¢ d¥0d EpeuR))

“UOPUOT] “OUET UeMS 7 ‘OSNOH NUBQISATY JO Jueg [edoy

(10£°005°191) 800Z amyuaga (10£°005°191)

OHS p1d uopuo axenbg epeue) 91-g Jld Jued DESH

SV§ yuey soueuly

MEY (1M ‘vopuoT ‘arenbg Aajaxiog o¢ speiodion 3o
=

dHS $13 UopuoT “30-ld [IIYamyd | | 91d Yueq siejoreq

3
uaAIgd Iojipain Aq 199p (apodisod um) juewe])) Jo
F Alunaas Jo onfep | L1unoss sjeq PIsy Ayunoss Aue Jo s[els(] Jo unoury SSUPPY J0UPaII JO SUIBN

uoissassod s Auedwioa ay i Apadoid 1940 a7 Jo HoOnUSIRI Furure(d sI01pa1o pup s331A15 10 spood jo Kiddns ayy Jo asueape ui pied sjunoure
Futune}d s19W0ISNO pup SJULWITE IS [BUOIPUOD JO Bursea] [opeys ‘eseyoind-ony Lspun SI0NPAIO [ ATHUIPI PUR SIOHPIID [[e pnjoul ISNUI NOX 330N

SYOLITFAD ANVINOD



| i .
mn o7 \N - \,\.WN areQ T A&@J ammeuBig
STVILIOL
I €ELTIO
uondiiapa: jo S AL I5uco jou 118 020d
op A *‘swBu (dn Buptnm uo Supnjom) JHIHSYYAY
uonnquystp feades pur puapiarp ‘Funoa AdNEMAN
1T WSt 01 PAYSENE SARY S3IBYS Y| AINTTVA WYHNAEG BOY6PFEQ PN AJOISIIN
V-ASRIDICY 00 13 I W 16T ASNOH NOISNYWN AHL
wondiapal Jo sIYFH A I9juos jou 1% 0709
op Ao ‘393 (dn Furpwim uo Smpnjour) HAHSHYdd
uonnqusTp [Endud pue puapiap ‘Funoa AdNEMAN
[} W3] 0) PaydeItG SARY SaIBYS oy FONATVA WYHNAE 60FGHYED PANIAILT MCISIAN
Artpio 00 13 I 68b°12€ HSMNOH NOISNVIN THL
an[ep PiaYy saseys
p[eY sareygs Jo spre1ac] JEUTWON Jo oN (spomsod yum) ssaippy 19pIOyaIeys jo sweN

SYAATOHTAVHS ANVIANOD




Rule 229 Form 2 14B

Statement of affairs

Name of Company Company number
MORSE GROUP LIMITED 02212268

In the HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE Court case number
CHANCERY DIVISION 611 of 2013
COMPANIES COURT

(o) Insert name and address of  Statement as to the affaws of (a)Morse Group Lumted, The Mansion House, Benham Valence,
registered office of the company Newbury Berks RG20 8LU

on the (b)28 January 2013, the date that the company entered admunistration
(b) Insert date

Statement of Truth

‘ 1 believe that the facts stated n this statement of affawrs ase a full, irue and complete statement of the
affares of the above named company as at (b) 28 January 2013, the date that the company entered
adminisiration

Fullpame  TPRENCE  hiuda Boar

Signed ﬁb

——

Dated 26 —02—201]




A - Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge

Assets subject to floating charge

Uncharged assets
Amounts owed by group undertakings — 2e2 UK Ltd

Estimated total assets avatlable for preferential creditors

7
Signature ‘ﬂg\/— Date 2.6 )L)ZI Zan g
——— T —r— / /

Book Estimated to
Value Realise
£ £
5 0
5 1]




Al — Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors (carried from page A)
Liabilities
Preferential creditors -

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where apphcable (to carry
forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders
Debts secured by floating charges
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescnibed part of net property where apphicable (bronght
down)

Taotal assets available to uasecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (exclucding any shortfall to floating
charge holders) — refer to Appendix B
Estumated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors

(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors
Issued and called up captal

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Estumate to

realise
£ £
5 0
0 0
S 0
0 0
5 0

(161,500,701)

(161,500,701)

(161,500,696) | (161,500,701)
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

(161,500,696}

(161,500,701)

(161,500,696}
(3

(161,500,701)

(161,500,701)
(5)

(161,500,706)

A\

Signature Date

P

25/02_}2(‘.‘._13
7]



PO i

ﬂ_GlL z0 \ 97 Mg k/\mMJ ameusig
gmoquiaxn |res sBupjoy
‘Fmoquuaxn-T Z8Y [ - 1 {[ory wmejmD) any ‘g II Azg 20miD
4d€ d4p0d epeuen
‘DOPUOT “sUBT UBMS 7 "9SNO] JUBQIIATY 10 yuegq A0y
(10L°008°191) 2007 CHULELEq (10008 191) OHS #14 uopuo arenbg epeue) 9i-§ |  9]d Jued HGSH
SvS
juegy 3duRUL]
MAG [T “uopuo-T ‘alenbg Asated o¢ aeiodion) gn
dHS 13 "WOpuOT “308[d [y [ | Id yueq sAeforeg
3
uaALg Jonpain £q 199p (spomsod yim) jueune| 1o
F AMINoas Jo anjea | AJunsas 91eCt [ PloYy AIINas Aue Jo spims( Jo unoury SSAIPPY JOUP3ID JO weN

uoissossod s Auedwos oy ui Apadoid J1aAo 3N Jo uonualal Surueld SI0)PII0 pup 5391A13S 10 spood Jo A[ddns sy Jo ssueape w pred Sjunowe
Suvwie)d s1owoIsNo pup sjuswadi§e J[es (PUOIIPUCS Jo Suised] [a1eyD “aseyomnd-any Japun SIONPAID [[B AJIUSDI PUR SIONPAII j[¥ SPRIOUT ISNWI N0 JON

SYOLIATED ANVIWOO




—

NBLEG
MJ Oz \ 0 \ an iy | %
STIVIOL
1000 0 000°0S
uondurapal Jo syyAii
Aue 135u00 10u op L3y1 ‘syBu (dn 118 0Z9Y
Surpurra o Buipnjour) vonnquisip TAIHSA3d
jeudes puw puspiap Bunoa AdNGMEN
[Ny W3y 01 PAYIBNE dARY SITRYS Sy FONTTVA WVYHNIE panw zag
ArBUIpIO 1000 03 1000 0 00008 HSNOH NOISNVIW 3H 1L
anfea PI2Y saseys
PIRY Sareys Jo s|ieln(g JeutuoN Jo oN (spoarsod ym) ssaIppy I9p|OYaIeYS JO SleN

SUYHATOHTIVHS ANVINOD




Rule 2 29

Statement of affairs

Form 2 148
Name of Company Company rumber
DIAGONAL QUEST LIMITED 03852299
in the HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE Court case number
CHANCERY DIVISION 609 of 2013
COMPANIES COURT

(8) rsert name and address of  Statement as to the affawrs of {a)DiagonalQuest Limited The Mansion House, Benham Vafence,

regastered office of the company

{b) Insert date

Newbury Berks RG20 8LU

on the (b)28 January 2013, the date that the company entered admimistration

Statement of Truth

I believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the
affarrs of the above named company as at (b) 28 January 2013, the date that the company entered
adnunistration

Full pame  1ERgracy  Wivc A BURT

Signed "f-g\f'

———F ~

Dated T 04 — 2038




A — Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge

Assets subject to floating charge

Uncharged assets
Amounts owed by Group Company — Diagonal Ltd

Estimated total assets available for preferential credrtors

Signature ‘@%\, Date 2:(:-’[ Q2 ! 2

-

Book Estimated to
Value Realise
£ £
1 0
1 0




Al — Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors (carried from page A)
Liabilites
Preferential creditors -

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors
Estmated prescnibed part of net property where applicable (to carry
forward)
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders
Debts secured by floating charges
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges
Estimated prescribed part of net property where apphcable (brought

dowm)
Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferennial claims {excludmg any shortfall to floatmng

charge holders)— refer to Appendix B

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors

(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Shortfali to floating charge holders (brought down)

Estimated deficiency/surpius as regards creditors
Issued and called up capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Estimate to
realise
£ £
1 0
0 0
1 0
0 0
| 0

(161,500,701)

(161,500,701)

(161,500,700)

(161,500,701)

L 0 0

0 0

0 )

0 0
(161,500,700} | (161,500,701)

(161,500,700)
(D

(161,500,701)

{(161,500,701)

(1

(161,500,702)

%)

Signature

——

Date 2(5,/‘-‘2-,'2‘:”—3




—_——

/
ree \ e \ ¥ ey K’vaMv smeudig
_I. =4
Smoquioxn 11eg s3uipoy
‘Gmoquiaxn-y 7881 - 1 jIoN swnejjiny any ‘¢ 11 Aeg 20u10)
A4dE dpDH Bpeuen
‘UOPUO] “ourT] UBME 7 "ISNOH dUBQISATY JO yueg j2ioy
[ 4 uH : [ [ 4
{roL°00s°191) 010¢ musga(q (10L°00S 191) OHS 17 uopuo] arenbg epeue)) 9i-§ old Jueqg DgSH
S¥S
yueg dUBULY
M9 [IM ‘uopuoT “axenbg A3jax10g 0F awiodio gn
dHS 19 UopUoT 3084 jIyomy) [ | Iid Jueg she[oreq
Ed
usa1g Joypa £q 1Q9p (apodsod yim) juewiel)) 1o
3 Ajunods Jo anjeA | Ayunoas ate(y | proy ALinoas Aue Jo spiejaq Jo wnoury §SAIPPY IONP3I2 JO dWvN

uoissassod s Kuedwios oy ur Auadord 1940 231 JO uoHUAIAT SVIWIE]D 51031pald pup $301A158 10 spood Jo Kiddns sy jo soueape w pred siwnows
Sunure s1DWoISNd pup sjuswsaISe J[eS [EUONIPUOS 10 Fuises] [Pueyd ‘sseydind-aIvy JApun SIONPSID |[8 AJIUSPT PUR SIONPAID [[ SPMIOUL SN NOL RI0N

SUOLIdIYI ANVANOD




/ /
ﬂcm\ 20/,

A @Q« amjeugg
STVIOL
13 T
uondutapal 3o syBia
&ure 131000 JoU Op Ay ‘syBus (dn N18 02Od
Fuipwm uo Fuipnjoun) vornguIsIp JAHS e
JEndes puy puapiaip ‘Sunoa AMNEMEN
11T Way) 03 paysene aAey Saleys o f HONHIVA WYHNAS £SE€S 170 pasnwiry jeuodmg
Arpuipip 13 (¥ ! HS00H NOISNYIN JHL
anjea pIay sareys
Piey sa38yg JO siepa(] feurtoN Jo oN mm_uoou_.mom -.—F.Sv SSAIPpY I3p[oyainyg Jo SuieN
-

SYAATOHTIVHS ANVJINOD




Rule 2 29

Statement of affairs

Form 2 14B

Name of Company

Company number

2E2 MS LIMITED 4543345

In the HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE Court case number
CHANCERY DIVISION 1066 of 2013
COMPANIES COURT

{2) Insert name and address of  Staternent as to the affairs of (a)2e2 MS LimitedThe Mansion House, Benham Valence, Newbury

regstered office of the company

{b) Insert date

Berks RG20 8LU

on the (b)28 Janvary 2013, the date that the company entered admimstration

Statement of Truth

1 behieve that the facts stated i this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the
affars of the above named company as at (b) 28 January 2013, the date that the company entered

admimstration

Fullname  EvasiCe waadeA BURT

AN
Signed t{ L

Py T

Dated 2ol -Ped




A — Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge

Assets subject to floating charge

Uncharged assets
Amounts owed by group undertakings - 2e2 UK Ltd

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature ng/L Date_ 26, %0?_! PLIY AN

- ——

Book Estimated to
Value Realise
£ £
417,745 0
417,745 0




Al — Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors (carried from page A)
Liabilities
Preferential credtors -

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors
Estimated prescnibed part of net property where apphicable {to carry
forward)
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders
Debts secured by floatng charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimate to
realise
£ £
417,745 0
0 0
417 745 0
0 0
417745 0

(161,500,701)

(161,500,701)

(161,082,956)

{161,500,701)

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought 0 0
down)
Taotal assets available to unsecured creditors 0 0
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating 0 0
charge holders)- refer to Appendix B
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 0 0
{excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down) (161,082,956 | (161,500,701)
Estimated deficieacy/surplus as regards creditors (161,082956) !} (161,500,701)
Issued and called up caputal (66,838) (66,838)
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (161,149,794) | (161,567,539)
/
Signature (ﬁg \/‘ Date 26 [o 2_1 Zend
——— [



i Fl ————————
oz \ <[Pz ®d t\/m = armeusiq
&
3moquiaxn-g [1eg s3uIpjoH
‘Bmoquiaxn z88 1 - T 1105y swnepmp any s 11 Aeg a0vIny
dd€ AvrOd epeue)
‘UOPUOT] ‘JURT UBMG 7 ‘3SNOH JUBQISATY Jo yueg [ehoy
(10.°005°191) 8002 2IMu3g3Q (102°005°191) OHS p1d uopuo arenbg epeue) 9[-g | 91d AUEL JGSH
SVS
yueg Ioueury
MI9 (1M WopuoT] ‘daenbg A3januag o auiodio) 9n
dHS y1d Wopuo’] 30r[d [jyanyy [ | 9[d Yuey sAe[oleg
UaATd 3
Aumnoss 101paIa Aq 199p (spooisod yyim) JuBuIe]D) 30
7 Amdas jo snjep aeg play Alunaas fue jo spreyagg Jo jmoury $SAIPPY 101pald Jo dweN

umssassod 5, Auedwod ay) ur Apadord 1340 apin Jo uoyuata: Surwre)d s1oNpa1d pup $3o1AISS 10 sPoo3 Jo Ajddns 3y Jo asueape ut pred syunows
Burture]d SIOMOISNY pup SJUaUIdIFE afes [BUONIPUOD 10 FuISea] (331eyd *aseydmd-oITy Iopun SIOHPAID [[2 AJIUIPI PUE SIONPAID [8 APN{IUL JSAUS A0 K 120N

SIOLIATIO ANVINGD



l(!u&l-lh.llﬁ-lll“vlul
Ny ONM\NJM ae a

l\f\ <o ampudig

SViOL
1003 orR‘e89’e
ok uojidiapas Mo . neozHd
534bL Aue 1ajuod Jou op Asyy sjybe
(dn Buipuim vo BUPNPUI) uoRNgISIP m%%ﬂwm
{ended pue puapiald ‘Bupoa |y DI BICISID
Way) 01 payIRNE BARY SIULYS By Aseulpig HINTTVA WVHNAE pauwry N
Meuipiy 15 03 10 03 ov8'e89' HSOH NOISNVIN AH.L
anjep pray saieys
pIsY saleys jo spewg [RUnuoN Jjo oN (apooysod yum) ssappy 13pjoyaleys Jo aureN

STHATOHIYVHS ANVINOD




Rule 229 Form 2 14B

Statement of affairs

Name of Company Commpany number
DIAGONAL LIMITED 2153353

In the HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE Court case number
CHANCERY DIVISION 1067 of 2013
COMPANIES COURT

(=) Insert name and address of  Statement s to the affairs of {(a)iagonal LimitedThe Manuon House, Benham Valence, Newbury
registered office of the company  Berks R(G20 8LU

on the (b)28 Jamary 2013, the date that the company entered admmistration
(b) Insert date

Statement of Truth

I belicve that the facts stated 1a this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the
affairs of the above named company as at () 28 January 2013, the date that the company entered
admunistration

Full name TR TE v 82T
oL

Dated Zb -0Z— 223




A - Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge

Assets subject to floating charge

Uncharged assets

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature %/\r DateZ6 ’} oz,j 2ai}

——

Book Estimated to
Value Realise

£ £

0 0




A1l — Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors (carried from page A)
Liabilities
Preferental creditors -
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors
Estumated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry
forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimate to
realise
£ £
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

{161,500,701)

(161,500,701)

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after fleating charges (161,500,701) | (161,500,701)
Estumated prescribed part of net property where apphcable (brought 0 0
down)
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 0 0
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating 0 0
charge holders)- refer to Appendix B
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 0 0
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down) (161,500,701} | (161,500,701)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (161,500,701) | (161,500,701)
Issued and called up capital ) 0
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (161,500,701) { (161,500,701)

Signature AZ:-}%\/‘ Date 2L / Qz ) Zul

———— f f




i}
oo \l,.oqu seq

aneufig

dmoquaxn ‘Bmoquiaxn Hes sSuipjoy
2881 - T ljory sumejjmy any °g 11 Aeg 20exD)
JHE dYOH epeue)
‘UOPUOT “QUBT UBMS 7 ‘3SNOH NUBQISATY Jo Yueg [edoy
(10L°005°191) 010Z amusqacy (10L°005° 191) QHS 15 vopuo arenbg speuey 91-g |  2id Yueg GSH
SvS
queg soueur]
M9 [1M ‘UopuoT ‘arenbg Aspaxiag of srelodio] 7o
dHS p1H 'UOpUOT *33e[d [y2any) | | 91d Jueq sAeoreg
¥
uaAid 10)1pa1d Aq 199p {opomsod ynm) wBuirer) 1o
7 Anmoas Jo anjea | Awmoss die(1 | ploy Aunoss Aue Jospeiag Jo unoury SsaIppy JONPaId JO sweN

uoissassod s Aueduroo ays ur £adord 1940 9731 JO HONUNSI U SIONPAID Pup SIVIAILS 10 SPOOT Jo Addns ay) jo saueape ur pred sjunowe
Buirelo $19WI01SND pup SIUSWIIIFE S[ES [BUORIPUOS 10 Furseay [apeyd eseyomd-aiy I9pun SIONPAII [[e AJHUIPL PUB SIONPAID [[E SPNJOUT ISNW NOA 330N

SHOLIATYD ANVINOD




[——— o

\ —
ameud
Y o \ 20 =7 Meq (/\M@ 1eudilg
STV1OL
03 0

Uopdwapal Jo N1 070™

SIB1 Aue 13ju0d Jou op Asy) ‘sBuL THHS>Id
{dn Buipupm uo BUIPRHIW) UORNGHISIP AdNgMIN

lendes pue puapiaip ‘Bupoa ry SN 3510
W3 0] PAYIRIIR BARY SBURYS B Aeuipso HONITVA WYHNAH P 1 W
Aleulpio 07 03 0 dSNOH NOISNYIN HHL
anjeA Pray sateys
P9y saJeyg jo s{iea(] [eUTWION Jo oN (sposisod ynm) ssaippy I3pjOyiByS JO duweN

SYHA TOHTIVHS ANVJNOD



Ruje 229

Statement of affairs

Form 2 14B

Name of Company Company number
MORSE LTD 05929340

In the HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE Court case number
CHANCERY DIVISION 1062 of 2613
COMPANIES COURT

{a} Insert narre and address of  Statement as to the affaus of (a)Morse Ltd, The Mansion House, Benham Valence, Newbury Berks

registered office of the company  R(520 8LU

on the (b)28 January 2013, the date that the company entered adnunistration

(b) lnsert date

Statement of Truth

1 believe that the facts stated 1n this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the
affairs of the above named cormpany as at (b) 28 January 2013, the date that the company entered

administration

Full pame TERewCE S woiBea R 2T

Signed ‘7‘:{/ ’l:':”

Dated Py —02 —2o3




A ~ Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge

Assets subject to floating charge
Inter-company debtor balance with 2e2 Limited

Uncharged assets

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature ’&L Date ZGD/C)Z._FGILJ

-f

Book
Vahie

Estimated to
Realise
£

10

10




Al - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors (carried from page A)
Liabilities
Preferential credutors -

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescnibed part of net property where applicable (to carry
forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating, charges — refer to Appendix A

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges
Estimated prescribed part of net property where apphcable (brought
down)

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating

charge holders)- refer to Appendix B
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors

(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors
Issued and called up capstal- refer to Appendix C

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Estimate to
realise
£ £

10 0
(161,500,701) (161,500,701)
(161,500,701)
(12) (12)
(161,500,701)
(2) @)
(161,500,705) | (161,500,715}

Signature a&-)ég\/ Date  2¢. r/ OQZ!EOQ)

—4—_‘—:.....—L__



| amjeudig

10£°00S'1913 |"TVLOL
110Z — BaoquiaxnT zggl - 7 []o4y swnrmn any ‘s|  pies s3wipjoH 1f Aeg 29BIn ,
110Z 495 dtDd 'UOPUOT BURT UBMS Z ISNOH NUBQIdALY epeuR) JO jueq |BAOY
[0L°00€°191F 1102 10L°005° 1917 | OHS ¥14 uopuo] drenbg epeue) 91-3 jyuey DUSH
1102 M9 [1 A ‘wopuor] ‘arenbg A3)ax12g €| SVS duegd ddueuly seiodio) g0
F10Z dliS #13 ‘uopuoT ‘doe[d |[y2my] | ald ueg sAe[oreq
- -

usAId loypain 193p Jo (spodisod yum) wewiep) 1o

7 Alnoas Jo anjep|  Awmdas aleq]  |Aq pyoy A1umoaas Lue jo spejagy| unowy SSAIPPY I0NPAID JO SUBN

uoissassod s Auedwod ay) w Auadosd 1940 31111 JO LONUIAI FUILNE[D SIONPAIO PUR SHNNALAS 10 Spood Jo Ajddns ay1 jo asueape i pied sjunoure

Sunuied siawmsno pue syuswsasSe ajes [rUOHIPUOS Jo Suisea] [a1eyd ‘aseydind-aIy JopuUn SIOUPAIO [je AJIUSPI PUE SIONPSII jjB PN[DUL ISHUL N0, MON

V XIANAddV



cl

cl

WNo2%e DEFSI] Uo dUR[Eq YRIPISAQ

¥
unouwy

JONPaId JO WeN

SYOLIATED AHINOASNN
4 X1aNAddV




ae(]

ainjeudig

(41 157%059¢1  (STV.LOL
Uaea LZZ10000000 0F 1e sareys Aeuipi(|z¥ [ST'P0S9EL N718 0TDY ‘Uadg “30U3[eA WILYUIY ‘ASNOH UOTSURIN Y, papunny Zag
pIaYy saseys
piaY sedeys Jo s[eag] AM[EA |BUILON Jo oN (apodysod ypm) ssasppy Iapjoyareys Jo aweN

SYAA TOHTIVHS ANVINOD




Rule 229

Statement of affairs

Form 2 14B

Name of Company
MORSE OVERSEAS HOLDINGS LTD

Company number
05929340

In the HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE
CHANCERY DIVISION
COMPANIES COURT

Court case number
605 of 2013

(#) lnsert name and sddress of ~ Statement as to the affairs of (a)Morse Overseas Holdings Ltd, The Mansion House, Benham Valence,

regisiered office of the company

(b) Insert date

Newbury Berks RG20 8LU

on the (b)28 January 2013, the date that the company entered admimstration

Statement of Truth

I behieve that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the
affairs of the above named company as a1 {b} 28 January 2013, the date that the company entered

admunistration

Full name TERBNIE w A 24T

Signed "rﬁig/\f—

Dated Ze 0L -Zei 3




A — Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge

Investment 1 Morse Spain
Investiment 1n Morse Ireland

Debts secured by fixed charge

Sub-total

Assets subject to floating charge

Sterling equivalent of HSBC euro bank account €10,186,257
HSBC sterling bank account balance

Inter-company debtor balance with 2e2 Limited

Uncharged assets

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature %\/ Date <& }uz_ 12013
T—— r

Book Eshimated to
Value Realise
£ £
6,401,000 5,000,000
2,484 000 5,000,000
0 (10,000,000}
8,885,000 0
8,677,278 8,677,278
66,953 66,953
2,143,620 0
19,772,851 8,744 231




Al — Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors (carried from page A)
Liabilities
Preferental credutors -

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors
Estimated prescnbed part of net property where applicable (to carry
forward)
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders
Debts secured by floating charges- refer to Appendix A
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges
Estimated prescnibed part of net property where applicable (brought

down)
Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating

charge holders)- refer to Appendix B

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors

(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Shortfall to floatng charge holders (brought down)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors
Issued and called up capital- refer to Appendix C

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

£

Estimate to
realise
£

19,772,851

8,744,231

0

8,744 231

(600,000)

(161,500,701)

8,144,231

(151,500,701}

(151,500,701

600,000

(8,757,719)

600,000

(8,757,719)

(8,157,719)

(151,500,701)

(5,000,000)

(155,485,569)

(159,658,420)
(5,000,000)

(156,514,189)

|

Signature

Date ZC:JOZ,}ZOE

Al

f

{




ore(]

amieudg

10£'00°191% |"TVLOL
~ 1102 Bioquaxn ggR| - 7 1033 Swne|nry any ‘g 1eg s3uipjo}{ [] Aeg 208ID
1102 JHE YPDT ‘UOpUOT ‘oue UBMS g ‘ISNOH JUBGIIALY epeuT)) JO juey [CAOY
10L°00S°191F 4 1107 10L°005°1917 | QHS p1H uopuo’ asenbg epeue) 91-g jueg DHSH
110Z MY [TA ‘UopuoT ‘arenbg Asjoylag gg| Sv§ yueq aourul] sjeiodion 7o
L 1102 dHS 13 ‘wopuoT ‘aoe|q [{Igamny) | 3|d Auey sAejdseq
7
uaAIg Ioytpad 19ap Jo (opoaisod yum) ueuwneg| D) 10
¥ Aunoas Jo anjep|  Awnosos ;e |Aq pray A1Inoas Aue jo spieiagg| yunowy SS3IPpPY I0)IPAID JO SWep

uotssassod s Aurdwod ayy ui Awadoad 1240 o[ Jo uonuoras Fulned SIONPAId pue $31AISS 10 spood Jo A[ddns ayy Jo asusape wi pied syunowe

Surwie]d $13W01SND pur SIUHWDITR o[eS [BUOIPUOD JO Fuises] [dNEYD ‘aseydnd-a11y 15pun SIONPAID [[2 AJIIUIPT PUB SIONPAID [[B IPRIOUI IS NOA  JON

V XIANHddV




6IL°LSL'S

SLT'978'y pug|ai] 3sIo] - 01 anp ueo] Auedwod 1ou|

196°698°¢ uiedg ssiopy - 01 anp ueo| Auedurod Jajuj

9Z6°01 pariwi] dnoaf) gag - 01 anp ueo| Aueduwiod Ju|

LS50S panun SBUIP[OH 3T - 01 onp UB0| AUedLLOD 131U
£

unowy 101pa1d KAuedwios-13)u1 Jo dwey

SYOLIATAD AFINIISNN

d XIANdddV




aec]

aneudig

000°000°S¥ 000°'000°S STVIOL
Yoma 00 13 1 saseys Areutpi0(000°000°5¥ 0000005 N718 07D "U23dS ‘NUIALA WEYUIES ‘ISNOH UOISURIA 3Y |, payun 7ag
PIaY sazeys
P19y SAIBYS JO SHRI(] aNEA [PUILION Jo oN (apomsod yum) ssaappy Iap[oyaleys JO dWeN

SUHAA'TOHIYVHS ANVJNOD




Rule 229 Form 2 14B

Statement of affairs

Name of Company Company number
2E2 LIMITED 05929340

In the HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE Court case mumber
CHANCERY DIVISION 615 of 2013
COMPANIES COURT

{a) Insert name and address of ~ Statement as to the affairs of (a)2E2 Limited, The Mansion House, Benham Valence, Newbury Berks
regstered office of the company  RG20 SLU

on the (b)28 January 2013, the date that the company entered admin:stration
(b) Insert date

Statement of Truth

1 believe that the facts stated in this statement of affayrs are a full, true and complete statement of the
affarrs of the above named company as at (b) 28 January 2013, the date that the company entered
admimstration

Full pame _ {E¥swcg wvap v R2T

Signed _,;Dg}:-—

Dated Pe ~02 -2003




A - Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge

[nvestment In Subsidianes - refer to Appendix A

Debts secured by fixed charge

Sub-total

Assets subject to floating charge

Video gear re podcasts

Prepayments- Blueprint support and NLA fee

DLA cash held- Hutton Collins purchase of management shares
Input VAT

Balance on Barclays Bank Account

Loan fees

Inter-company debtor balances — refer o Appendix B

Uncharged assets

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Date ZE:}U?—IZOJJ
L

Sipnature dﬂz’
——r

Book Estimated to
Velue Realise
£ £
255,385,905 10,060
0 (10,000)
255,385 905 0
344 0
1,148 0
1 0
31,085 0
8,782 8,782
2271412 0
94 926,260 0
352624937 8782




Al — Summary of Liabilities

Estimate to
realise
£ £
Estimated total assets available for preferential 352,624 937 3,782
creditors (carried from page A)

Liabilities

Preferential creditors -refer to Appendix C (38,588) (38,588)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors (29,806)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry
forward)
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders
Debts secured by floating charges — refer to Appendix D (161,500,701) | (161,490,701)
Estimated deficiency/surpius of assets after floating charges (161,490,701}
Estimated prescribed part of net property where apphicable (brought 0
down)
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 0
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating (250,863,183) | (250,863,183)
charge holders)- refer to Appendix E
Fstimated deficiency/surplus as regards noo-preferential creditors (250,863,183)
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down) (161,490,701)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards ereditors (412,353,884)
Issued and called up capital— refer to Appendix F (103,233) {103,233)
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (59,880,768) | (412,486,923)

Signature 4_55\( Date Zt ’lq’-—' Zod

e —



LIEL SSI[EaH UTHEA O1 anp AIe[es jau ¢ | Atenuef
8Lt F3eIA| PlAR(] 01 oNp Aljes 19u ¢ | Aenuef
L¥S'9 UBLUSSO.D) YDIN 01 INp AJBES Jau ¢ | Alenue(
008 Lng UoUIlg 0] anp AIe|es 19U ¢ AJenuel
008 Yy3IIA 0N JIBIN 01 aNP AJR[ES 19U €[ ARnuef
008 ung A3 0) snp AIe[es Jau ] Alenuef
005°C ung uoung jo 193dsal ul uoisuad BAIAY
80T°¢ YDA DA JBIA] JO 100dsa1 ul uoisuad eipueys
TLL's ung ALd] jo 1adsa ur uoisuad sipueyg
£€€°T SSIJESH UIIBA JO 193dsal ut uoisuad Pipueys
0S6°¢ UBWSS0IN YIIN JO 102dsa1 ul uoisuad BIpuExs
£80°C ddeap praeq Jo 193dsal ui uoisuad eipueyg

S
unowy

J0)1pa1s jenuaisjald jo sweN

SYOLIATID TVIINSIAIAdd
O XIANAddV




886°8¢

¥
whowy

Jonpas [enuaizjaid jo swepN

SYOLIATAD TVILNTIHITdd
O XIUNHddV



e

[0£°005°191F |"TV.LOL

aneudig

r 800T ~ Fnoquaxn zgel - Tl{o1y swme(inn any ‘¢l  [1eg sSwp{oH [[ Aeg 20wiD
8007 JEE HPDT UOpUOT ‘DURT UBMS 7 “aSNOH JUBQIIALY BpRUR)) JO uBg [PAOY
[0L°005°191F R00T 10L°006°191F |- OHS t14 uopuo arenbg epeued 91-8 jueg] DHUSH
R00T MATIM ﬁEO_u:O‘.- nw.:wswum \noﬂuv_._om 0g] SVS yuey oueur QHEOQ.HOU 45D
| 800C dHS p19 ‘Uopuor] "3e(d [IIy2any) | d1d Yueq sAe[areg
¥
uaald Jonpann 193p Jo (apomsod yum) usmR}) 10
7 Alanoas Jo anfea|  Aanoos meq {4q pray Amanoss Aue jo spelegg|  unowry SSaIppy JONPAID JO RN

uoissassod s Aurdwod ayy w Apadoid 1940 o)1) Jo uonud Sutuied SI0NPaId Pue $301A13s Jo spood Jo Ajddns ayp Jo soueape w pred sjunowe

Fuiuneld s13woISNd pue suswasIde afes jeucipuod 10 Juises] [apeyd ‘aseydind-aaiy Japun sIOIPAID [[B AJHIUIPL PUB SIONPIID |[B IPNJOUT JISNW NOA  AON

d XIANHddV




079'cr1°e p17] SSUIP[OH SBASIIAQ ISIOW - 01 anp uro| Aurdwod 1a)u|
011°8L€°1 P11 dnoiny uomaig] 34, - 01 anp URo[ AuedWod JAU]
068°1LL°6 panwir dnoiny Auadoly 7ag - 01 anp ueo[ Auedwod J3ju|
Ll Py 1 YN WIWISURIA DDTAIAS 1D2J110A] - 01 NP Ueo| Aurdllodiau]
¥91°sT PN} Y () 22T - 01 anp ueo| Auedurodinu]
S08°179°¢1 PANUIT SIUSUNSIAL] TAZ - 01 anp ueo] Auedwod Jaiuj
66L°LEL'SS] panun dnoiny gaz - 01 anp ueo] Aueduiod 19)u|
991°L¥T’9 palWIT SIUIP[OH AT - 01 anp ueo| Auedwos Ia)u]
$T6'l 19Y1Q0) - S[BNIDIY
0Z0'0bL SUEO[ jueq UO ISAISU - S[enlddy
6v£91- JUNOJIE PIed JIPAId AUBIWICD UO d0UB[Eg
£0€°S1 siuawied AJe|es ¢ AJenuef JO 199521 Ul [01U0D) DNUDADY puB|U|
¥
wnowy

JONPaJd paudasun Jo awieN

SYOLIATID dFTANIISNN
d XIANAddV




£81°€98°05T

(s[npatos 01 J3ja1) saonpai}y Auedwio))

01t'8LT
86L'1€6°0¢ JUN022B YUBq HESH ) U0 2ouejeg
PrI'8PE'T P11 22AeY - 03 anp uro] Auedwod 1]
19€°6£9°%T pr1 dnoin as1op - 01 onp uro| Auedwod Jaju|
¥
unowy 101PAID PAINIISUN JO BN

SYOLIAAYD AFANOHSNNA
d XIAUNHddV




oye(] ameudig
OLY'8LLF TVIOL
V/IN V/IN VIN 990°S63 WHS NZOM ‘uopuoT ‘pueng | ] [leyinog Jajung
VIN VIN ViIN $i6°T1y NHZ 6dH 21ySWeg3uipng pa1jsuoseag ‘pug uopuo ¢| 9snoH pea s3uy suaydag loujin
VIN Y/N VIN LIFOLLF OS6 P11 "UOpUOT "[[BM YSIEN [9] ‘SPUR[YI0(] dTT3Md
VIN ¥/N V/IN T3 NA9 6DI Xass “{[IH 1SIPYINg 95y 24 ), AU dpeLed uonelg ¢ siumnsuo) surwyding
3
uaatd Ioupasa 193p jo (opooisod ynm) newIE() 20
7 Amoas jo anjep | Awnoas 21t [Aq pRoy A1na3as Aue Jo sie1ag unowy SSAIPpY 1onpand jo sueN

uotssassod s Auedwood ayy ut Auadoud 1aa0 211 JO uoNUSIaL SUTUIED SI01IPaID pUE SANAIAS Jo spood jJo A[ddns ay Jo asueape ur pred sunowe

Junure[d SIMUOISND puE sUAWIIIe 3[ES [BUOHTPUOCD 10 SUISEI| [aNELD “aseydind-3I1y JaPUN SIONUPAID [[B AJNUIPI PUE SICIPAID [|B APN{OUL ISNW NOA  MON

SYOLIAdTED ANVJIANOD




£LTL01Y

YEE'TEO'

ae(]

STVIOL

amjeudig

Yoea O OF 1 sareys LeuipiQ

££T°C017

PEETEO'

78 070y ‘uaadg “asusiep Weyuag ‘SSnoj] UOISUR YL

p1] dnoiny zaz

P12y S21eyS JO S|IBIR(]

an[eA [RUILION

PIAY SaIeys

Jo oN

(apodsod yim) ssarppy

IaployaIrys JO sueN

SYAATOHAIVHS ANVJNOD




Rule 229

Statement of affairs

Form 2 14B

Name of Company Company number
2E2 PROPERTY LTD 05929340

In the HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE Court case number
CHANCERY DIVISION 610 of 2013
COMPANIES COURT

(a) Insert name and address of ~ Statement as to the affairs of (a)2e2 PropertyLtd, The Mansion House, Benham Valence, Newbury

regastered office of the company

(b) Iosert date

Berks RG20 8LU

on the (b)28 January 2013, the date that the company entered admunistration

Statement of Truth

I believe that the facts stated 1n this statement of affawrs are a full, true and complete statement of the
affairs of the above named company as at (b) 28 January 2013, the date that the company entered

admimsiration

Full name _ 1ECiCE =wldn @@ 7

Signed ‘-3:'2’ 1\(‘

—

Dated 2e -0 2.-20 ]




A — Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge

Assets subject to floating charge

Debtor balance with Chuldren First

Debtor balance with Screwfix

Bank account balance with HSBC

Input VAT balance

Inter-company debtor balance with 262 Property Group Ltd
Prepaid rent

Uncharged assets

Estrmated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature .CE/\/ Date Z6& JQZ,J 2o18
m—— 1

Book Estimated to
Value Realise
£ £
18,000 18,000
4,089 4,089
8,108 8,108
7,494 0
15,699 0
23,001 (]
76,391 306,197




Al —- Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
ereditors (carried from page A)
Liabilities
Preferential creditors -

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry
forward)

Estimated total assets available for floafing charge holders

Debts secured by floanng charges- refer to Appendix A

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges
Estunated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought
down)

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferestial claims (excluding any shortfall to floating

charge holders)- refer to Appendix B
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors

(excluding any shortfall to fleating charge holders)
Shorifall to floating charge holders (brought down)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors
issued and called up capital— refer to Appendix C

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Estimate to
realise
£

76,391

30,197

0

30,197

(9,039)

(161,500,701)

21,158

(161,500,701)

9,039

(747,634)

9,039

(747,634)

(738,595)

(161,500,701)

(1,000,000)

(163,171,944)

(162,239.296)
(1,000,000)

(163,218,138)

Date 26 02-/208
7



Jled

aimeudig

H0L°00S 1917 TV1OL
800C ~ Smoquiaxn 7881 - T 10 2wne|IND any ‘g (e sSuIp[of[ [] Aeg aowin)
800C ALE U ‘UOpuOT “aueT uem§ 7 ‘asnop JUueqIaaly eprue)) Jo yueg [eA0y
10L°008°191F 4 800T LOL°00ST1917 [ OHS v 14 uopuo asenbg epeue) 91-8 jued DUSH
800¢ MH9 (1M ‘uopuoT ‘arenbg Lapayag og[ SVS Yurg aueury arezodio)) 4O
800¢ dHS $[d ‘uopuo] ‘adrd J[yaIny) | 3]d jueg sepieg
¥
uaa1g 101p2aID 199p Jo (opodisod ynm) JUBWILE|D) IO
T AJunoas Jo anjep|  Anumdas aieg  |Aq pray Aundas Aue jo spieiag| unowy SSalppVv JONPAID JO AWEN

uorssassod s, Aurdwos sy ur Auadoad 1240 3111 JO UoNUSIAI FUIWIR|D SIONPAID PUR $a%1AIS 10 spood Jo Afddns sy Jo sdurape ut pied sjunowe

Buiwied s12W015ND pue SIUAWSITe 3[es [BUOHIPUOD JO Sulsed| janeyd “aseydind-auiy I3pun SIONPIID ||8 AJIUSPT PUE SIOJIPIID |[E IPN[IUL ISNW NOA  SJON

V XIANAddV




TR PRI ZZ - 01 anp upeo| Auedwiod Jau]
758 298] UIpIe) §S ‘SWO0IUI FDURINSUL PaLa)a(
8l¢ PI0JSW]aY) ‘DWOIUI AJUBINSUI PALII]A(]
[14 PIOJSTLWSY ) “aWOIUI 2TIBYD IDIALIIS PALIIJI(]
6v6°01 PIOJSWIAYY) DUWIOIUL [BIUAS PAUBJI(|
0666 09B[q UOPIE)) §G ‘AWIOOUI [BIUAI PALIFJA(]
181°Ci 208 d UdPJED) 9E ‘WOdUL [RIUDI POLIRIA(]
CLSTTE 308|J UApIED) §¢ ‘U0ISIA0Id UL PAINIISU)
L11°89 plojsjwdy) ‘uoisiaoid suonepide)i(g
$9[°8T aoejd uspaeD) g¢ ‘uoistaoid suonepideq
0LE6T aoe|d uapie)) 9¢ ‘uoisiaoxd suonepidei
P6v 01 LVA nding

¥
JUNOUY

JOJTPAIY padndasun Jo swWeN

SYOLIAAYD AANIASNN
d XIANHddV




VEQ'LYL

£99°0€1 panwr] dnoiny Auoadol] zag - 01 anp uro[ Auedwos 1au]

6Clpil PAIULITT M[ 22T - 01 anp ueo| Auedwodau]
¥

unoury JI0MPAID PAINASUN JO DWEN

SYOLIATID AHANIHISNN
d XIANdddV




are(]

ameudiy

000°000°13 000°000°L S TVIOL
yoe3 00 173 18 sareys AreutpaQ(000°000° 1 ¥ 000°000°1 (18 0TOY ‘u3adg “30ud[eA WEYUIY ‘ISNO}| UCISUBIA Ay pry dnoiny Luadold zag
PI2Yy s2JeUS
P2y sareys Jo SHEID(] anfeA JRUNUON Jo oN (apoaisod yum) ssaippy I3p[OYIPYS JO WeN

SHIA TOHAIVHS ANVJINOD




Analysis of Administrators' Time Costs in Accordance with SIP9 Appendix F

2e2 UK Limltad
Anatysis of Administrators’ Time Costs In Accordance with $1P9 for the period 28 January 2013 to 10 March 213
Senior Managing Serdor Ave
Task Managing Director / Conmiant ! Associate Total Time Total Conl :!
Director Director Conmdtant
Adminigration and Planning
Steategy and planurg Al 70 188 673 26 a7 39 458 421
rutzal sacbons A2 -1+ ao - 40 180 2150 508
Appointment and retated formalities Ad 15 42 57 2091 387
Racepts and payments accounts Ad 12 40 548 601 11 904 158
Checklist and revwews A5 - 05 &9 54 1050 194
Cashiening and reconciliations Al 124 1857 kil) 2300 83 543 383
Beonding and IPS mantenance AT 18 23 224 285 8227 218
Subtotal 148 a3 2240 1226 4414 153422
Investigations
Comespondence with directors B1 13 3ar 33 a3 2158 260
Directars questionnaira/checklsts B2 17 03 20 622 an
Statement of aftars 83 21 26 47 2185 485
Reports of Directors conduct B4 100 - 100 6610 [:{:3]
Books and recorts 85 17 33 198 246 5407 218
Electronic records Be e 5186 1“9 03 23812 233
Other imestigations er 180 184 12510 635
Subtotal 280 09 629 »3 " [
Realisation of asmts
Cash and imestments c1 10 49 50 2835 567
Sale of business [o-3 4001 1907 1537 T4 5 417 662 588
Posi-completion obligaiions [o<] [-1:1 7T 157 T7T81 454
Book debts c4 18 1375 26 1419 51510 383
Slock and WIP cs 209 52 81 13 554 519
Property plant anc vehicles [« ] 1% 53 450 05 521 14 671 261
Other assets c7 25 2640 10 235 16 303 553
MHeaith & Safety/avuance ca 2¢ Ta 72 162 7907 468
Logal Issuesflibgaton ce 149 - 10 595 595
Subtotal 4071 2¢5.3 567 31 1,0322 552 197
Trading
Intial controf of operations [13] 200 6248 805 1825 78518 483
Ongong trading 7 monitonng oz 205 500 3 3587 B795 417 898 475
Closure of Lrading [1<] 20 D49 443 802 38 346 478
Ongoing VAT & tax 1ssues D4 40 263 303 10 876 358
TSA finance costs s - - 03 03 53 175
Subtotal L2 600 2 59a 03 11528 543 TR0
Creditors (commespondence and claims)
Unsecured! creditors E1 35 381 2959 148 3523 114 803 325
Secured creditors E2 35 -3+ 189 61 545 7 187 488
Pensions El - a7 or 417 505
Employees E4 us 129 4 4127 86 6862 212248 383
ROT creditors ES a0 125 1595 2810 110 109 392
Shareholders Eg . 03 03 5 175
Loase creditors E7 A4 TQ 104 4718 454
T3 921 8920 28 1,284 4 4863 14
Tax
nitial revews CT and VAT F1 B4 a3 423 20470 496
Pre-appeentment CT F2 a0 150 1B 1 - 411 18 043 439
Pre-appontment VAT F3 10 30 40 1260 315
Past appantment CT F4 oe 55 408 471 10 832 28
Past appantment VAT F5 w2 151 - 943 49 878 529
Tax acvwce on transactions F8 18 418 - 534 31518 590
Other post sppointment tax F7 10 21 35 - 66 23312 53
264 LETE] 803 - 2838 134,801
Rsporting
Propoeals G2 - 25 53 Ta 3528 452
Other statutory reports/meetings G3 23 49 - 72 4 340 803
Secursd credior reports G4 30 468 23 - 61 8192 475
53 54.2 nse - 1 43,980
Total Time by Grade 504 3 14739 2197 5 1941 44508
Tatal Cost by Grade 413096 B34 509 671463 33 968 1,951,038
Average by Grade 1 566 2 56 1750 479
Time Coats Category 1 Catagory 2 Total
Total Costs e Cate 1953035 20918 - 1973952

Amount Bdled
WP 1,853,033 20,918 - 1971 952




Analysis of Administrators’ Time Costs in Accordance with SIP9 Appendix F

2e2 Limited
Analysis of Adminigrators’ Tima Costs In Accordance with 31P3 for the period 28 January 2013 to 10 March 2013
Senior Managing Senior Avera,
Task Managing Director } Conmrdunt / Axociats Total Tima Total Comt G:‘
Director Director Consuttant
Administration and Planning
Stralegy end plang Al 10 - 10 595 695
Initlal actions AZ 13 13 228 175
Appointment and related lormatities A 05 10 - 15 ™ 488
CheckEst ond ravews A5 -3} 0% 10 0 280
Cashiering and reconciifations AB 20 46 - 66 3851 583
Bonding and IPS maintenance AT - 02 02 B 175
Subtotal 3is 4.6 15 20 1ns& 551
Investigations
Correspandance with directors B1 B 11 11 199 175
Statement of affars B3 - 22 - 22 a7 5
Books and records BS - 04 04 0 175
Subratal - - 22 15 7 1,110
Realisation of azmis
Sale of business @ 120 190 100 - %10 92 205 855
Post-complation obligationa [o<} - 61 - 61 3264 335
Subtotal 120 251 00 " 5 559
Trading
Ongomg trading / monitardng Dz - 459 - - 59 24 557 535
Subtotal - 459 - - [1}] 24,557
Creditors {correspondence and claims)
Unsecuwed creditors E1 - 384 - - 384 20 544 535
Secured creditors E2 - 83 - - 53 an 535
Employoes E4 . 50 - - 50 24675 535
ROT creditora ES - 60 85 - 125 8070 486
- 557 [E] - a2 32,660
Tax
intlal reviews CT and VAT F1 - 87 - - 87 4048 445
Pre-appomtment CT F2 45 - 45 810 180
Pre-appaintment VAT F3 1] - es 90 180
Post appantment CT F4 5 - 25 450 180
Tax aduce on transactions F§ 343 568 E98 160 7 77152 480
342 5.5 kiR) 176 9 B2 547
Raporting
Proposals G2 03 34 37 1488 4“2
Secured creditor reports G4 40 o7 - a7 I 880
40 10 34 [ 4 684
Total Time by Grade 1534 1978 1007 35 =58
Taotal Cost by Grade 107 920 104 98 33 508 812 248,935
Avprege by Grade m7 5303 3127 1750 18
Time Costs Category 1 Category 2 Total
Total Costs to Date 246 936 2544 249,480
Amaunt Billed -
wIP 246,936 2,544 243 480




Analysis of Administrators’ Time Costs in Accordance with SIP9 Appendix F

282 Group Limltsd
Analysis of Adminigtrators’ Time Costs In Accordance with SIP9 for the peried 28 January 2013 to 10 March 2013
Senlor Managing Sanior Average
Task Managing Director 1 Consultant / Amociate Total Time Total Cost Cost
Director Director Conaztant
Administration &nd Planning
sl actions A2 - - - 72 72 1260 s
Appomtment and related lrmalities. Al 05 - o - 15 ™ 488
Checklist and reviaws AS - - 0s 11 18 385 41
Bonding and IPS maintanance A7 - - 02 0z 5 175
Subtotal 03 . 15 35 03 2413
(rvastigations
Comespondence with directors Bt - - 0s 11 16 25 1777
Statement of xfaws B3 - - 0z - 02 7 385
Books and records BS - - - 08 06 105 175
Subtotal o7 17 24 485
Realisation of azmts
Sale of business « 10 - - - 10 595 895
Subtotal 10 - 10 (-2
Tax
Pre-appointment CT F2 - - 35 - a5 530 180
Post apposntment CT F4 - - 0 - 30 540 180
Tex aduce on transactions F§ - - 06 - 5] 192 320
N T1 - 71 1,362
Raporting
Proposals G2 - 05 - 0s 192 385
- 0os - 0s 193
Toxal Tirme by Grade 15 98 02 215
Tatat Cost by Grada 108 2259 1785 5,127
Averaga by Grde 695 ¢ 48 7S50 2384
Tima Costa Category 1 Category 2 Total
Total Costs to Date 5127 - 5,127
Amount Billed
WIP 5477 - - 5127




Analysis of Administrators' Time Costs in Accordance with SIP9 Appendix F

202 Holdings Limited
Analydls of Agntinistratory’ Tima Costs In Accordance with SIP9 for the perfod 28 January 2013 to 10 March 2013

Sanlor Mznaging Senjer Average
Task Managing Director / Consudtant / Associste Total Time Total Cost Cost
Director Directer Conndtan
Administration and Planning
Strategy and planning Al 0s 05 348 595
Ingial actons A2 - 14 14 245 175
Appomiment and related lormslibes AJ 0s - 10 15 733 438
Checkiist end revews A5 - - 05 a5 1m0 280 280
Bonding and PS5 mamtenance AT - - a2z 02 5 175
Subtotal 10 15 24 48 1640
Investigations
Comespondence with directon 81 05 17 22 -] 178
Statement of affars B3 o8 - PX-] 308 385
Books and records BS . 05 08 88 175
Subtotal - 13 22 s 83
Reslmtion of asmts
Ongong VAT & tax 13gues. Dd 05 a5 90 180
Subtotal - 05 05 [
Craditors (comempondence and claims)
Employeas E4 05 05 193 385
LE] 0s 193
Tax
Pre-appointment CT F2 - as 3s 630 180
Post appointment CT F4 - - 35 as 700 200
Teax aduce on transactions FG - - 90 50 1620 180
- 100 - 180 2,950
Raporting
Proposals G2 - - 05 - 05 192 385
- [ - [ 193
Cxher
Total Time by Grade 10 203 43 36
Total Cost by Grade 695 4 41 753 5,848
Avorage by Grde 6850 2188 750 28 4
Time Cosls Category 1 Category 2 Total
Total Coats to Date 5 848 - 5848
Amount Billed
WIP 5 548 - 5,848




. . [ .
Analysis of Administrators’ Time Costs in Accordance with SIP3 Appendix F
202 Investments Limited
Analysis of Adminisirators’ Time Costs In Accordanca with SIP for the period 28 January 2013 to 10 March 2013

Senjor Maraging Senlor Avarage
Task Managing Director { Consuttant | Associate Tota! Time Totz) Cost con
Diractor Dlrpctor Conatam
Adminigration and Planning
Strategy and planning Al 05 - [E] 348 695
intial actions A2 - 15 15 ra:x} 175
Appointrirent and retated formalibes A3 05 . 19 15 T3 488
Check st and revews AS 05 04 09 263 02
Bonding and IP5 maintsnance AT . 02 02 35 175
Subtnts! 10 18 21 48 1,640
Investigations
Comespondance with directons B1 - 0s 12 17 300 178
Staternent of afiais B3 - o2 - 02 w 85
Books and raconds. B3 - 06 08 105 175
Subtotal - ar 18 s 432
Tax
Pre-appaintment CT F2 - 29 - 28 522 180
Post appointment CT F4 - 0s - 05 180 -]
34 - 34 682
Rsporting
Proposats G2 - 05 . 05 183 385
- - 05 - LR 193
Total Time by Grade 10 €1 39 1o
Total Cost by Grade 695 1619 683 07
Average by Grade 8950 2654 1750 wma
Time Costs Category 3 Category 2 Total
Total Costs 10 Date 2997 2,987
Amoun Blled - - -
wip 2997 - 2,997
2a2 Managed Oparations Limited
Analysis of Administrators’ Tima Costs In Accardance with SIP9 for the perod 28 January 2013 to 10 March 2013
Senior Managing Senlor Avera
Tazk Mznaging Director / Consuitant / Amociate Total Time Total Cost c:;
Director Diracior Cenmultant
Administration and Planning
Strategy and planning a1 o5 20 25 1498 599
nrtial actions AZ - 15 15 262 175
Apponiment and related rmalies A3 es - 10 15 733 488
Checkkst and revaws. AS - - 0s o4 e 263 292
Bondimng and PS manterance AT - - - 0z 02 3B 175
Subtotal 10 20 18 21 (X3 2,790
Investigations
Comespondance with directora B1 - - 0g 0g 158 175
Staternent of afiars B3 - - 02 - 02 7 385
Bocks ard records as - - (] 05 -] 175
Subtotal - 02 14 18 22
Realimation of aswets
Property plant and vehickes [+ ] 23 - 23 12369 535
Subtotal - 23 - 23 1,369
Tax
Pre-appointment CT F2 05 05 a0 180
- 05 oS []
Raporting
Proposats G2 02 05 07 32 “s5
02 [J.] o7 N2
Total Tune by Grade 10 45 27 s "7
Total Cost by Grade 695 2538 a7 613 4,292
Aworage by Grade 8350 588 1 uro 1750 473
Time Costs Category 1 Category 2 Total
Total Costs to ate 4 882 4852
Amount Biled -
wIP 4 882 - 4,882




Analysis of Administrators' Time Costs in Accordance with SIP9 Appendix F

Mot Oversass Holdings
Analysis of Administators’ Time Costs In Accordance with $1P9 for the period 28 January 2013 to 10 March 2113

Senlor Managing Senlor Avetage
Task Managing Director ! Conmidtant / Assoclate Total Time Totel Comt Cos
Director Director Consultant
Administration and Planning
Strategy and planning Al 10 20 a0 1265 22
Initlal actions AZ - - 15 15 263 175
Appointment and related formalitres Al as 10 15 73 484
Checklist and revews AS - 05 03 0B 245 306
Bonding and PS5 maintenance A7 - - o2 0z » 175
Subtotal 15 - 33 20 70 2,540
Inve st gations
Comespondance with directors B1 - 09 09 158 175
Statement of aftairs B3 - 0z 02 ™ 35
Books and reconds BS - - 03 [ 3] 53 175
Subtotal - - 02 12 14 n7
Raalization of asmis
Sale of business c2 1838 730 250 - 218 174 921 621
Sutxotal 1818 710 250 e 174,021
Trading
Ongoing trading / manttaring 02 130 - 130 6655 535
Subtotal 130 130 6,955
Craditors {comespondence and claims)
Unsecured creditons E1 30 - 80 2 280 285
- 8.0 - 80 2,280
Tax
Pre-appoetment CT F2 40 - 40 720 180
Paos! appointment CT F4 43 - 43 T 180
Tax advce on transaciions. F& 180 423 - 603 3056 564
18.0 423 a3 [*1] 35,489
Raporting
Proposals Gz 02 05 - o7 a2 45
Secured creditor reports G4 27 - 07 417 595
[1] [13 - 14 T2
Totad Time by Grada 2033 1292 455 32 a2
Total Cast by Grade 141 834 B7 490 13316 560 223,200
Awerage by Grede 8977 5224 2927 1750 583 3
Time Costs Catagory 1 Category 2 Total
Total Costs to Date 223 200 2438 - 225838
Amount Billed -
WIP 223,200 2,438 - 225,838




Analysis of Administrators’ Time Costs in Accordance with SIP9 Appendix F

282 Property Limited
Anatysis of Administrators’ Time Costs In Accordancs with S81P9 for the period 28 January 2013 to 10 March 2013

Senior Managing Senlor Average
Task Managing Director } Conmitant / Associate Tot! Time Total Cost Cost
Dirvctor Director Conwmdtant
Adminigration and Planning
Strategy and planning Al 05 15 - 29 1210 805
Inttiarl actions A2 - - - 14 14 245 175
Appointment and related formalites Al a5 - 10 . 15 T3 488
Chacklist and rewews A5 - - o5 04 k] 253 292
Bonding and IPS maintenance A7 - - - oz 02 35 175
Subtotal 10 15 15 20 8.0 2,425
Invastigations
Comaspondence with directors Bi - - - kR 1 190 175
Statement of affairs B3 - - a2 0z 7 a8s
Books and records Bs - - - -] 08 105 175
Subtota! - 02 17 19 s
Realisation of asmts
Propay pleet and weheclas c8 - 59 - 59 3411 578
Subtotal . 5% - 59 3411
Tax
Pre-appointment CT F2 - 25 25 450 180
Post appoinment CT F4 - 19 19 398 200
Pest sppointment VAT F% - 10 - 10 815 815
- 19 44 54 1483
Raporting
Proposets G2 - :3-] 05 183 385
- s 0s 193
Tetal Time by Grade 10 84 66 37 "7
Total Cost by Grade 695 4388 1635 648 TR6
Awrage by Grade 6950 5819 256 8 1750 w22
Time Costs Category 1 Catagory 2 Total
Total Costs to Date 7926 1,926
Amcunt Billed
WIP 7926 - 7,926
Diagonal Limited
Analysis of Administrators' Tima Costs In Accordancs with SIPS lor the period 28 January 2013 to 10 March 2013
Sanfor Managing Senior Average
Task Managing Dlrector } Conmudtant { Aszoclate Total Time Total Cost Cost
Directoyr Dirsctor Connuttant
Administration and Planning
Appormtment and related formallties AJ - 25 25 438 175
Subtotal . - 25 25 438
Realisation of assts
Cther assets o7 - Al - 216 11 558 535
Subtotal - 218 - e 11,558
Tax
Post appointment CT F4 - 05 - 05 o] 180
Cthex post appomtment tax F7 - 05 - as o 180
. - 10 - 10 180
Raporting
Propasay. G2 05 - ns <} 385
- LX) - 1] 193
Total Time by Grade 216 15 25 258
Total Cost by Grade - 11558 373 438 12358
Average by Grade - 5350 2483 1750 420
Tima Costs Category 1 Category 2 Total
Total Costs to Data 12368 - - 12366
Amount Bdled - -
wip 12,358 - - 12,386




. P ., N .
Analysis of Administrators’ Time Costs in Accordance with SIP9 Appendix F
Dizgonal Quest Umited
Analysis of Administrators' Tima Costs In Accordance with 5178 for the perlod 28 January 2013 to 10 March 213

Senjor Managing Senlor Average
Task Marnaging Director / Consultant } Asmciate Total Tima Total Cost Cont
Director Director Conmudtant
Administration and Planning
Strategy and planning Al 05 os 348 695
Infital actions A2 - 15 15 263 175
Appoatment and retated Kemalites A3 05 10 - 15 73 488
Check st and revews AS - 05 04 o9 263 92
Bonding and IPS maintenance AT - 02 02 a5 175
Subtotal 10 - 135 21 48 1640
Inventigatons
Comespordence with dractors Bt - - 12 12 210 175
Books and reconds BS - - 04 04 70 175
Subtoiat - - - 16 18 =0
Raallsation of xzmts
Other assats cr - 131 06 357 595
Subtotsl - 06 (] 357
Tax
Post appointment CT Fa - 21 21 ara 180
. FX] 21 378
Reporting
Proposals G2 - 05 0s 193 a8s
- [X] [X] 193
Tots! Time by Grade 10 08 41 ar 4
Total Cost by Grada 695 as7 1148 848 2,048
Average by Grade 6950 5950 2800 1759 12
Time Costs Category 1 Category 2 Total
Total Costs to Date 2 548 2,848
Amourt Bited -
wiP 2848 - 2,848
Morse Group Limited
Anslysis of Administrators’ Time Costa in Accordance with SIP9 for the period 28 January 2013 to 10 March 2013
Senler Managlng Senlor Avers
Tash Managing Oirector / Consuttant / Assocists Total Time Total Cost c:;
Dirsctor Dirsctor Consultant
Administration and Planning
Strategy and planning Al +3.] - 05 348 €05
itla achona A2 18 16 280 175
Appointment snd retated formalities Al o5 10 - 15 733 488
Checklist and revews A5 05 04 09 263 292
Bonding ard PS maintenance AT 92 D2 a5 175
Subtotal 10 - 13 22 47 1658
Investigations
Comaspondanc s with direclors B1 07 11 18 319 177
Books and records B5 Y] 06 105 1715
Subtotsl - o7 17 24 424
Tax
Pre-eppontment CT F2 36 15 - 51 2169 425
Post appaintment CT F4 08 - 08 186 233
£ 23 59 2,355
R porting
Proposals G2 - 05 - 05 183 85
[15 [X] 193
Total Time by Grade 1¢ el 50 39 115
Total Cost by Grade 695 1859 1352 653 4629
Average by Grada 595 ¢ 5375 2704 1750 M0
Time Costa Category 1 Category 2 Totat
Total Costs to Date 4 629 4529
Amount Billad
wWIP 4629 4829




Analysis of Administrators’ Time Costs in Accordance with SIP9

232 MS Limitnd
Analysis of Administrators’ Time Costs In Accordance with 31P9 for the period 28 January 2013 1o 10 March 213

Appendix F

Sandor

Managing

Senior

Task Managing Dirsctor / Consudtant / Amociate Total Time Total Cost M';g;
Director Dirsctor Conmitant
Administration and Planning
Appointment and ralated formalities Al 25 29 54 1470 72
Subtotal 5 2% 34 1470
Raafimtion of assets
Propesty plant 2nd vehicles [+] [+3:] - 08 476 585
Subtotal [-1:] - 08 AT8
Tax
Pre=appontment CT F2 11 11 498 180
Pos! appointment CT F4 25 25 599 b
Cther post eppontmant tax F7 06 [+]:] 108 180
42 42 (=]
Raperting
SIP16 Gl 58 58 2233 35
Proposals G2 oz 05 a7 32 445
02 [E) LE] 2,545
Total Time by Grade - 10 130 29 16.9
Total Cost by Grade - 555 4 284 508 5,387
Average by Grade - 5850 ot 1750 me7
Tima Costs Catecory 1 Catogory 2 Total
Toead Costs ta Date 5387 - - 5,587
Amount Biffed - - -
WIP 5,387 - 5387
Marse timited
Analysis of Administrators’ Time Costs In Accordance with SIP9 for the perlod 28 January 2013 to 10 March 1013
Senior Managing Senlor Avers,
Task Managing Dirsctor | Conmitant f Associats Total Time Total Cost l'::
Diractor Director Consultant
Administration and Planning
Appointment and retated ormalites. A3 - 28 28 480 175
Subtotal - F1) 28 490
Tax
Inetiz| reviews CT and VAT F1 05 05 233 455
Pre-appantment CT F2 25 25 450 180
Paost appontiment CT F4 05 0s 9 180G
Other post appointment tax F7 - 05 05 o0 180
- [ 35 40 [:3]
Raporting
Propoagls G2 - 035 05 193 385
X [ 193
Total Tirne by Grade: - 0s 40 28 73
Total Cost by Grade 233 823 480 1345
Average by Grade - 4850 2058 17540 me
Tirne Costs Category 1 LCategory 2 Total
Total Costs to Date 1545 1,545
Amount Billed - -
wip 1545 1,545




Appendix G

Additional Information in Relation to Administrators’ Fees Pursuant to Statement of
Insolvency Practice 9

Detalled below 1s FTI's policy in relation to

. staff allocation and the use of sub-contractors,
. professiona! advisors, and
. disbursements

1.1 Staff Aliocation and the use of Sub-contractors

Our general approach to resourcing our assignments 1s to allocate staff with the skills and
experience to meet the specific requirements of the case

The constitution of the case team will usually consist of a Senmor Managing Director, Managing
Director, Director, Senior Consultant and Consultant The exact constitution of the case team will
depend on the anticipated size and complexity of the assignment and on larger, more complex
cases, several Senior Consultants/Consultants may be allocated to meet the demands of the
case

With regard to support staff, we would advise that time spent by cashiers in relation to specific
tasks on an assignment 1s charged Only f there I1s a large block of time incurred by a member of
the secretarial team, eg, report compilation and distnbution, do we seek to charge and recover
our time n this regard

1 2 Professional Advisors

On this assignment we have used the professional advisors listed befow We have also indicated
alongside, the basis of our fee arrangement with them, which 1s subject to review on a regular
basis

Name of Professional Advisor Basis of Fee Arrangement

Hogan Lovells LLP {legal adwice) = Joint

Administrators’ lawyers Hourly rate and disbursements
Payco {employee clams advice} Hourly rate and disbursements

Hourly rate and disbursements

Wyles Hardy {chattels agents and valuers)
and percentage of realisations

JP Associates (debt recovery agents) Percentage of realisations

Our choice was based on our view of their expenence and ability to perform this type of work, the
complexity and nature of the assignment and the basis of cur fee arrangement with them




13 Disbursements

Category 1 disbursements do not require approval by creditors  The type of disbursements that
may be charged as a Category 1 disbursement to a case generally compnse of external supples
of incidental services specifically identifiable to the case, such as postage, case advertising,
invoiced travel and external printing, room hire and document storage  Also chargeable will be

any properly reimbursed expenses incurred by personnel in connection with the case

Category 2 disbursements do require approval from creditors  These disbursements can include
costs incurred which relate to payments due to associated companies for the provision of
services to the office holder On this case no costs of this nature have been incurred to date

14 Charge-out Rates

A schedule of FTI's charge-out rates for this assignment is as follows

(Per hour)
£ |

Directors
Senior Managing Director £695
Managing Director £595
Tax Director £615
Director £535
Manager
Senior Cansultants £440
Other Senior Professionals
Consultants £385
Associates £135-£235




Extracts from the insolvency Act 1986 (as amended) (“the Act") Appendix H

1.1 Rule 2.48A - Creditors’ request for further information

(1) If-
(a) Within 21 days of receipt of a progress report under Rule 2 47 -
{1) a secured creditor, or
{u} an unsecured creditor with the concurrence of at least 5% in value of the unsecured
creditors (including the creditor in question) or
(b) with the permission of the court upon an application made within that period of 21 days, any
unsecured creditor,
makes a request In wrniting to the administrator for further information about remuneration or expenses
(other than pre-administration costs) set out in a statement required by Rule 2 47(1){db} or {dc), the
administrator must, within 14 days of receipt of the request, comply with paragraph (2)
(2) The admimistrator complies with this paragraph by either—
{a) providing all of the information asked for, or
(b) so far as the administrator considers that—
(1) the time or cost of preparation of the information would be excessive, or
(1) disclosure of the information would be prejudicial to the conduct of the admimistration or
might reasonably be expected to lead to viclence against any person, or
(mithe admiristrator i1s subject to an obligation of confidentiality in respect of the information,
giving reasons for not providing all of the information
(3) Any creditor, who need not be the same as the creditor who requested further information under
paragraph (1), may apply to the court within 21 days of—
{c) the gving by the administrator of reasons for not providing all of the information asked for, or
{d) the expiry of the 14 days provided for in paragraph {1},
and the court may make such order as it thinks just
(4) Without prejudice to the generality of paragraph (3), the order of the court under that paragraph
may extend the penod of 8 weeks provided for in Rule 2 109(1B) by such further period as the
court thinks just

12 Rule 2 109 - Creditors’ claim that remuneration is [or other expenses are] excessive

(1) Any secured creditor, or any unsecured creditor with either the concurrence of at least 10% i
value of the unsecured creditors (including that creditor) or the permission of the court, may apply
to the court for one or more of the orders in paragraph (4)
(1A) An application may be made on the grounds that—
(a)the remuneration charged by the administrator,
(b) the basis fixed for the administrator’'s remuneration under Rule 2 106,
(c) expenses incurred by the administrator,
1s or are in all the circumstances, excessive, or In the case of an apphcation under sub-
paragraph (b), mapproprate
(1B) The applicatton must, subject to any order of the court under Rule 2 48A(4), be made no later
than 8 weeks after receipt by the applicant of the progress report which first reports the charging
of the remuneration or the incurnng of the expenses in question (“the relevant report”)




(2) The court may, If it thinks that no sufficient cause 1s shown for a reduction, dismiss it without a
hearing but 1t shall not do so without giving the applicant at least 5 business days' notice, upon
receipt of which the applicant may require the court to list the apphcation for a without notice
hearing If the application 1s not dismissed, the court shall fix a venue for it to be heard, and give
notice to the applicant accordingly

(3) The apphicant shall, at least 14 days before the hearing, send to the admmustrator a notice stating
the venue and accompanied by a copy of the application, and of any evidence which the applicant
intends to adduce in support of it

{4)If the court considers the application to be well-founded, it must make one or more of the following
orders—

(a)an order reducing the amount of remuneration which the administrator was entitled to charge,

(b)an order fixing the basis of remuneration at a reduced rate or amount,

(c) an order changing the basis of remuneration,

(d) an order that some or all of the remuneration or expenses in question be treated as not bemng
expenses of the administration,

(e) an order that the administrator or the admmistrator’s personal representative pay tc the
company the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses or such part of the excess as
the court may specify,

and may make any other order that it thinks just, but an order under sub-paragraph (b) or (¢) may be

made only in respect of periods after the penod covered by the relevant report

(5) Unless the court orders otherwise, the costs of the application shall be paid by the applicant, and
are not payable as an expense of the admmistration




Statement of Claim Form Appendix |

2E2 Group Limited

2E2 Holdings Limited

2E2 Investments Limited

2E2 Limited

2E2 Managed Operations Limited
2e2 MS Limited

2e2 Property Limited

2E2 UK Limited

Diagonal Limited

Diagonal Quest Limited

Morse Group Limited

Morse Limited

Morse Overseas Holdings Limited
{Please tick the box corresponding to the company you are making a claim in)

Date of Administration — 28 January 2013
{except Morse Ltd, Diagonal Ltd and 2e2 MS Ltd — 14 February 2013)

Name and address of creditor

Amount claimed 1n the Administration

{Including VAT) £

Signature of creditor

Name of creditor

Telephone

Fax

E-mail

Date / /

Please provide appropriate documentation in support of your claim
If you are registered for VAT the amount clamed should include VAT even f VAT bad debt relief has been claimed under the
Value Added Tax Act 1994

Please return this form when you have completed it to Pater Nower at FTI Consulting Limited, Midtown, 322 High
Holborn, London WC1V 7PB or email it to peter nower@fticonsulting com

Creditors reqistered for VAT may be able to clam VAT bad debt relief in accordance with Section 36 Value Added Tax Act
1984 In broad temms rehef 1s available when the debt 15 six months old and "wntten off” by the creditor entenng it on his VAT
refunds-for-bad-debts-account

Claims lodged in the Administration should be gross, including any VAT element  Iffwhen dividends are paid, creditors who
have claimed VAT bad debt relief must apportion the dvidend between VAT and the net element of therr claim and account to
HM Customs and Excise for the VAT element through therr VAT retum

Insotvency Practitioners have no role in administenng VAT bad debt relief under the Value Added Tax Act 1994 Creditors who
are uncertain how to claim should contact their VAT office or take professional advice




